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2010 EXISTING BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE CODE COMPLIANCE REVIEW CHECK LIST

2010 BUILDING
CcODE COMPLI

CODE OF NEW YORK STATE 2010 FIRE CODE OF NEW YORK STATE

ANCE REVIEW CHECK LIST

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS:

CHAPTER EB4 CLASSIFICATION OF WORK
§EB404 ALTERATION — LEVEL 2

§EB404.1 LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS INCLUDE THE RECONFIGURATION OF SPACE, THE ADDITION
OR ELIMINATION OF ANY DOOR OR WINDOW, THE RECONFIGURATION OR EXTENSION OF ANY
SYSTEM, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT.

§EB404.2 APPLICATION. LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF
CHAPTER EB6 FOR LEVEL 1 ALTERATIONS AS WELL AS THE PROWVISIONS OF CHAPTER EB7.

CHAPTER EB6 ALTERATIONS — LEVEL 1
§EBB0O1 GENERAL

§EB601.1 LEVEL 1 ALTERATIONS AS DESCRIBED IN §EB403 SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THIS CHAPTER. LEVEL 1 ALTERATIONS TO HISTORIC BUILDINGS SHALL
COMPLY WITH THIS CHAPTER, EXCEPT AS MODIFIED IN CHAPTER EB11.

§EB601.2 AN EXISTING BUILDING OR PORTION THEREOF SHALL NOT BE ALTERED SUCH THAT
THE BUILDING BECOMES LESS SAFE THAN ITS EXISTING CONDITION, EXCEPT WHERE THE
CURRENT LEVEL OF SAFETY OR SANITATION IS PROPOSED TO BE REDUCED, THE PORTION
ALTERED SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK
STATE.

§EB602 BUILDING ELEMENTS AND MATERIALS

§EB602.1 INTERIOR FINISHES. ALL NEWLY INSTALLED INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH
THE FLAME SPREAD REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE.

8§EB602.2 CARPETING. NEW CARPETING USED AS AN INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH MATERIAL SHALL
COMPLY WITH THE RADIANT FLUX REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK
STATE.

§EB602.3 MATERIALS AND METHODS. ALL NEW WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH MATERIALS AND
METHODS REQUIREMENTS IN THE NFPA 70, BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE,
MECHANICAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE, AND PLUMBING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE, AS
APPLICABLE, THAT SPECIFY MATERIAL STANDARDS, DETAIL OF INSTALLATION AND
CONNECTION, JOINTS, PENETRATIONS, AND CONTINUITY OF ANY ELEMENT, COMPONENT, OR
SYSTEM IN THE BUILDING.

§EB604 MEANS OF EGRESS

§EB604.1 GENERAL. REPAIRS SHALL BE DONE IN A MANNER THAT MAINTAINS THE LEVEL OF
PROTECTION PROVIDED FOR THE MEANS OF EGRESS.

8EB605 ACCESSIBILITY

§EBB05.1 GENERAL. A BUILDING, FACILITY, OR ELEMENT THAT IS ALTERED SHALL COMPLY
WITH THE APPLICABLE PROVISIONS IN §EB605.1.1 THROUGH §EB605.1.12, CHAPTER 11 OF
THE BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE, AND ICC A117.1 UNLESS TECHNICALLY INFEASIBLE.
WHERE COMPLIANCE WITH THIS SECTION IS TECHNICALLY INFEASIBLE, THE ALTERATION SHALL
PROVIDE ACCESS TO THE MAXIMUM EXTENT TECHNICALLY FEASIBLE.

A BUILDING, FACILITY OR ELEMENT THAT IS CONSTRUCTED OR ALTERED TO BE ACCESSIBLE
SHALL BE MAINTAINED ACCESSIBLE DURING OCCUPANCY.

§EB605.1.9 TOILET ROOMS. WHERE IT IS TECHNICALLY INFEASIBLE TO ALTER EXISTING
TOILET AND BATHING FACILITIES TO BE ACCESSIBLE, AN ACCESSIBLE UNISEX TOILET OR
BATHING FACILITY IS PERMITTED. THE UNISEX FACILITY SHALL BE LOCATED ON THE SAME
FLOOR AND IN THE SAME AREA AS THE EXISTING FACILITIES.

§EB605.1.11 THRESHOLDS. THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF THRESHOLDS AT DOORWAYS SHALL BE
3/4 INCH (19.1 MM). SUCH THRESHOLDS SHALL HAVE BEVELED EDGES ON EACH SIDE.

§EB605.1.12 EXTENT OF APPLICATION. AN ALTERATION OF AN EXISTING ELEMENT, SPACE,
OR AREA OF A BUILDING OR FACILITY SHALL NOT IMPOSE A REQUIREMENT FOR GREATER
ACCESSIBILITY THAN THAT WHICH WOULD BE REQUIRED FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION.
ALTERATIONS SHALL NOT REDUCE OR HAVE THE EFFECT OF REDUCING ACCESSIBILITY OF A
BUILDING, PORTION OF A BUILDING, OR FACILITY.

S§8EB605.2 ALTERATIONS AFFECTING AN AREA CONTAINING A PRIMARY FUNCTION. WHERE AN
ALTERATION AFFECTS THE ACCESSIBILITY TO, OR CONTAINS AN AREA OF, PRIMARY
FUNCTION, THE ROUTE TO THE PRIMARY FUNCTION AREA SHALL BE ACCESSIBLE. THE
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE TO THE PRIMARY FUNCTION AREA SHALL INCLUDE TOILET FACILITIES OR
DRINKING FOUNTAINS SERVING THE AREA OF PRIMARY FUNCTION.

S§EB701 GENERAL

§EB701.1 SCOPE. LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS AS DESCRIBED IN §EB404 SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
REQUIREMENTS OF THIS CHAPTER.

EXCEPTION: BUILDINGS IN WHICH THE RECONFIGURATION IS EXCLUSIVELY THE RESULT OF
COMPLIANCE WITH THE ACCESSIBILITY REQUIREMENTS OF §EB605.2 SHALL BE PERMITTED
TO COMPLY WITH CHAPTER EBG6.

§EB701.2 ALTERATION LEVEL 1 COMPLIANCE. IN ADDITION TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS
CHAPTER, ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER EBSG.

§EB701.3 COMPLIANCE. ALL NEW CONSTRUCTION ELEMENTS, COMPONENTS, SYSTEMS, AND
SPACES SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK
STATE, EXCEPT WINDOWS MAY BE ADDED WITHOUT REQUIRING COMPLIANCE WITH THE LIGHT
AND VENTILATION REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE, NEWLY
INSTALLED ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF §EB708, THE
LENGTH OF DEAD—END CORRIDORS IN NEWLY CONSTRUCTED SPACES SHALL ONLY BE
REQUIRED TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF §EB705.6, AND THE MINIMUM CEILING
HEIGHT OF THE NEWLY CREATED HABITABLE AND OCCUPIABLE SPACES AND CORRIDORS
SHALL BE 6 FEET 8 INCHES.

§EB703 BUILDING ELEMENTS AND MATERIALS

§EB703.1 SCOPE. THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION ARE LIMITED TO WORK AREAS IN
WHICH LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS ARE BEING PERFORMED, AND SHALL APPLY BEYOND THE WORK
AREA WHERE SPECIFIED.

§EB703.2 VERTICAL OPENINGS. EXISTING VERTICAL OPENINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE
PROVISIONS OF §EB703.2.1, §EB703.2.2, AND $§EB703.2.3.

§EB703.2.1 EXISTING VERTICAL OPENINGS. ALL EXISTING INTERIOR VERTICAL OPENINGS
CONNECTING TWO OR MORE FLOORS SHALL BE ENCLOSED WITH APPROVED ASSEMBLIES
HAVING A FIRE—RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 1 HOUR WITH APPROVED OPENING
PROTECTIVES, EXCEPT WHERE VERTICAL OPENING ENCLOSURE IS NOT REQUIRED BY THE
BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE OR THE FIRE CODE OF NEW YORK STATE, OR
INTERIOR VERTICAL OPENINGS OTHER THAN STAIRWAYS MAY BE BLOCKED AT THE FLOOR
AND CEILING OF THE WORK AREA BY INSTALLATION OF NOT LESS THAN 2 INCHES (51 MM)
OF SOLID WOOD OR EQUIVALENT CONSTRUCTION.

§EB703.4 INTERIOR FINISH. THE INTERIOR FINISH OF WALLS AND CEILINGS IN EXITS AND
CORRIDORS IN ANY WORK AREA SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING
CODE NEW YORK STATE, EXCEPT EXISTING INTERIOR FINISH MATERIALS THAT DO NOT
COMPLY WITH THE INTERIOR FINISH REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK
STATE SHALL BE PERMITTED TO BE TREATED WITH AN APPROVED FIRE—RETARDANT COATING
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER’S INSTRUCTIONS TO ACHIEVE THE REQUIRED
RATING.

§EB704 FIRE PROTECTION

S8EB704.2 AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS ARE NOT REQUIRED. APPLIES TO WORK AREAS
THAT INCLUDE EXITS OR CORRIDORS SHARED BY MORE THAN ONE TENANT OR THAT SERVE
AN OCCUPANT LOAD GREATER THAN 30.

§EB704.4 FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION. AN APPROVED FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IS NOT
REQUIRED TO BE INSTALLED IF THERE IS AN EXISTING, PREVIOUSLY APPROVED FIRE ALARM
SYSTEM.

S§EB705 MEANS OF EGRESS

§EB705.1 SCOPE. THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SECTION SHALL BE LIMITED TO WORK AREAS
THAT INCLUDE EXITS OR CORRIDORS SHARED BY MORE THAN ONE TENANT WITHIN THE WORK
AREA IN WHICH LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS ARE BEING PERFORMED, AND WHERE SPECIFIED THEY
SHALL APPLY THROUGHOUT THE FLOOR ON WHICH THE WORK AREAS ARE LOCATED OR
OTHERWISE BEYOND THE WORK AREA.

§EB706 ACCESSIBILITY

§EB706.1 GENERAL. A BUILDING, FACILITY, OR ELEMENT THAT IS ALTERED SHALL COMPLY
WITH §EB605.

§EB706.3 DWELLING UNITS AND SLEEPING UNITS. WHERE GROUP |-3 DWELLING UNITS OR
SLEEPING UNITS ARE BEING ADDED, THE REQUIREMENTS OF §1107 OF THE BUILDING CODE
OF NEW YORK STATE FOR ACCESSIBLE UNITS OR TYPE B UNITS AND CHAPTER 9 OF THE
BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE FOR ACCESSIBLE ALARMS APPLY ONLY TO THE
QUANTITY OF SPACES BEING ADDED.

§EB707 STRUCTURAL

§EB707.1 GENERAL. WHERE ALTERATION WORK INCLUDES INSTALLATION OF ADDITIONAL
EQUIPMENT THAT IS STRUCTURALLY SUPPORTED BY THE BUILDING OR RECONFIGURATION OF
SPACE SUCH THAT PORTIONS OF THE BUILDING BECOME SUBJECTED TO HIGHER GRAVITY
LOADS AS REQUIRED BY TABLE 1607.1 AND TABLE 1607.6 OF THE BUILDING CODE OF NEW
YORK STATE, THE PROVISIONS OF THIS SECTION SHALL APPLY.

§EB707.2 REDUCTION OF STRENGTH. ALTERATIONS SHALL NOT REDUCE THE STRUCTURAL
STRENGTH OR STABILITY OF THE BUILDING, STRUCTURE, OR ANY INDIVIDUAL MEMBER
THEREOF, EXCEPT WHEN SUCH REDUCTION SHALL BE ALLOWED AS LONG AS THE STRENGTH
AND THE STABILITY OF THE BUILDING ARE NOT REDUCED TO BELOW THE BUILDING CODE OF
NEW YORK STATE LEVELS.

§EB707.3 NEW STRUCTURAL MEMBERS. NEW STRUCTURAL MEMBERS IN ALTERATIONS,
INCLUDING CONNECTIONS AND ANCHORAGE, SHALL COMPLY WITH THE BUILDING CODE OF
NEW YORK STATE.

§EB707.4 EXISTING STRUCTURAL MEMBERS SUPPORTING ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT OR
SUBJECTED TO ADDITIONAL LOADS BASED ON BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE TABLE
1607.1 AND TABLE 1607.6 AS A RESULT OF A RECONFIGURATION OF SPACES SHALL COMPLY
WITH §EB707.4.1 THROUGH §EB707.4.3.

§EB707.4.1 EXISTING STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS SUPPORTING ANY ADDITIONAL GRAVITY LOADS
AS A RESULT OF ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT OR SPACE RECONFIGURATION SHALL COMPLY WITH
THE BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE, EXCEPT STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS WHOSE STRESS IS
NOT INCREASED BY MORE THAN 5 PERCENT.

§EB707.4.2 BUILDINGS IN WHICH LEVEL 2 ALTERATIONS INCREASE THE SEISMIC BASE SHEAR
BY MORE THAN 10 PERCENT OR DECREASE THE SEISMIC BASE SHEAR CAPACITY BY MORE
THAN 10 PERCENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE STRUCTURAL REQUIREMENTS SPECIFIED IN
§EBB0O7.5 AND §EB807.7. CHANGES IN BASE SHEAR AND BASE SHEAR CAPACITY SHALL BE
CALCULATED RELATIVE TO CONDITIONS AT THE TIME OF THE ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION
UNLESS THE BUILDING’'S SEISMIC BASE SHEAR CAPACITY HAS BEEN INCREASED SINCE THE
ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION.

§EB707.4.3 SNOW DRIFT LOADS. ANY STRUCTURAL ELEMENT OF AN EXISTING BUILDING
SUBJECTED TO ADDITIONAL LOADS FROM THE EFFECTS OF SNOW DRIFT AS A RESULT OF
ADDITIONAL EQUIPMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH THE BUILDING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE,
EXCEPT STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS WHOSE STRESS IS NOT INCREASED BY MORE THAN 5
PERCENT.

§EB708 ELECTRICAL

§EB708.1 ALL NEWLY INSTALLED ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND WIRING RELATING TO WORK
DONE IN ANY WORK AREA SHALL COMPLY WITH THE MATERIALS AND METHODS
REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER EBS5, EXCEPT ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND WIRING IN NEWLY
INSTALLED PARTITIONS AND CEILINGS SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS
OF THE NFPA 70.

§EB708.2 EXISTING WIRING IN ALL WORK AREAS IN GROUP | OCCUPANCIES SHALL BE
UPGRADED TO MEET THE MATERIALS AND METHODS REQUIREMENTS OF CHAPTER EBS.

§EB709 MECHANICAL

§EB709.1 RECONFIGURED OR CONVERTED SPACES. ALL RECONFIGURED SPACES INTENDED FOR
OCCUPANCY AND ALL SPACES CONVERTED TO HABITABLE OR OCCUPIABLE SPACE IN ANY
WORK AREA SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH NATURAL OR MECHANICAL VENTILATION IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE MECHANICAL CODE OF NEW YORK STATE., EXCEPT EXISTING
MECHANICAL VENTILATION SYSTEMS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF §EB709.2.

§EB709.2 IN MECHANICALLY VENTILATED SPACES, EXISTING MECHANICAL VENTILATION
SYSTEMS THAT ARE ALTERED, RECONFIGURED, OR EXTENDED SHALL PROVIDE NOT LESS THAN
5 CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE PER PERSON OF OUTDOOR AIR AND NOT LESS THAN 15 CFM OF
VENTILATION AIR PER PERSON; OR NOT LESS THAN THE AMOUNT OF VENTILATION AIR
DETERMINED BY THE INDOOR AIR QUALITY PROCEDURE OF ASHRAE 62.

§EB709.3 ALL NEWLY INTRODUCED DEVICES, EQUIPMENT, OR OPERATIONS THAT PRODUCE
AIRBORNE PARTICULATE MATTER, ODORS, FUMES, VAPOR, COMBUSTION PRODUCTS, GASEQOUS
CONTAMINANTS, PATHOGENIC AND ALLERGENIC ORGANISMS, AND MICROBIAL CONTAMINANTS
IN SUCH QUANTITIES AS TO AFFECT ADVERSELY OR IMPAIR HEALTH OR CAUSE DISCOMFORT
TO OCCUPANTS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH LOCAL EXHAUST.

§EB710 PLUMBING

§EB710.1 WHERE THE OCCUPANT LOAD OF THE STORY IS INCREASED BY MORE THAN 20
PERCENT, PLUMBING FIXTURES FOR THE STORY SHALL BE PROVIDED IN QUANTITIES SPECIFIED
IN THE PLUMBING CODE OF NEW YORK STATE BASED ON THE INCREASED OCCUPANT LOAD.

§EB711 ENERGY CONSERVATION

ENERGY CONSERVATION MEASURES IN EXISTING BUILDINGS SHALL BE IN CONFORMANCE WITH
§E101 OF THE ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION CODE OF NEW YORK STATE.

CONSTRUCTION CLASSIFICATION:

(PER CODE SECTION 602.2 — TABLE 601)

TYPE VA CONSTRUCTION

(PER SECTION 906 AND TABLE 906.3(1) REFER TO NYS BUILDING CODE SECTION 906)

PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN THE FOLLOWING
LOCATIONS: SPECIAL—HAZARD AREAS INCLUDING;MECHANICAL RM.
& ELECTRICAL RM. DUE TO 75 FOOT MAXIMUM TRAVEL DISTANCE
REQUIREMENT, ADDITIONAL EXTINGUISHERS WILL BE REQUIRED AND LOCATED

BUILDING HEIGHT AND FIRE AREA: WITHIN CORRIDOR. TYPICAL.

(PER CODE SECTION 503 — TA
INSTITUTIONAL -3

FIRE RESISTANCE RATINGS FOR

(PER CODE SECTION 602.1 — TABLES 601 AND 602)

TYPE VA CONSTRUCTION:

STRUCTURAL FRAME 1 HOURS
BEARING WALLS — EXTERIOR 0 HOURS (TABLE 602 FIRE SEPARATION > 30°)
BEARING WALLS — INTERIOR 1 HOURS

NONBEARING WALLS — EXTERIOR 0 HOURS (TABLE 602 FIRE SEPARATION > 30°)
NONBEARING WALLS — INTERIOR 0 HOURS (SEE 602.4.6)

FLOOR CONSTRUCTION
ROOF CONSTRUCTION

FIRE RESISTIVE CONSTRUCTION:

(PER CODE SECTION 708 AND TABLE 1004.3.2.1)

FIRE PARTITIONS:
CORRIDOR WALLS = 1 HOU

OCCUPANT LOAD SERVED BY CORRIDOR: ALL

INTERIOR WALL AND FINISH REQUIREMENTS BY OCCUPANCY:
(PER CODE SECTION 803.5 AND 804 + NOTES A,B,C)

VERTICAL EXITS AND EXIT PASSAGEWAYS CLASS C
EXIT ACCESS CORRIDORS AND OTHER EXITWAYS CLASS B
ROOMS AND ENCLOSED SPACES CLASS C

INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH:
(PER CODE SECTION 804.5.1

INTERIOR FLOOR FINISH AND FLOOR COVERING MATERIALS: CLASS |

FIRE ALARM AND DETECTION SYSTEMS

(PER CODE SECTION 907.2.6.2)
GROUP 1-3 OCCUPANCIES SH

AND AUTOMATIC FIRE DETECTION SYSTEM INSTALLED FOR ALERTING STAFF

EXIT LIGHTS:
(PER CODE SECTION 1003.2.10)

REQUIRED

EMERGENCY LIGHTING:
(PER CODE SECTION 1003.2.11)

REQUIRED

BLE 503)

2 STORY — 50 7,500 S.F. (MOST RESTRICTIVE)
NOTE: PORTABLE FIRE EXTINGUISHERS (NOT IN CONTRACT). PORTABLE FIRE
EXTINGUISHERS TO BE PROVIDED BY THE FACILITY.

BUILDING ELEMENTS:

NEWYORK | Office of
ororrnm. | General Services

DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION

CONSULTANT

1 HOURS
1 HOURS

R REQUIRED

ALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A MANUAL FIRE ALARM SYSTEM

PROVIDED

PROVIDED (BATTERY BACKUP)

2012 ENERGY CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION
CODE OF NEW YORK STATE

COMMERCIAL BUILDINGS:

(PER CODE CHAPTER 4)
CLIMATE ZONE 5A — COLUMBIA COUNTY

WINDOW AND GLAZED AREA OVER 10 PERCENT BUT NOT GREATER THAN 30 PERCENT OF

ABOVE—-GRADE WALL AREA: ACTUAL 22%

SLAB ON GRADE F= 0.54 REQUIRED

WINDOW AND GLASS DOOR AREA SHGC U—FACTOR REQ'D
PF < 0.25 0.4 0.45 WIN 0.77 DOOR
ROOF ASSEMBLIES (CONT. INSULATION) U= 0.027 REQUIRED

ABOVE—-GRADE WALLS U= 0.104 REQUIRED

BELOW—GRADE WALLS C= 0.119 REQUIRED
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WARNING:

THE ALTERATION OF THIS MATERIAL IN ANY WAY,

UNLESS DONE UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A COMPARABLE
PROFESSIONAL, I.E. ARCHITECT FOR AN ARCHITECT,
ENGINEER FOR AN ENGINEER OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
FOR A LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, IS A VIOLATION OF THE
NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW AND/OR REGULATIONS
AND IS A CLASS 'A" MISDEMEANOR.
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9) RESTORE TO THEIR ORIGINAL CONDITION ALL EXISTING PHYSICAL FEATURES
DAMAGED BY THE UNAUTHORIZED ACT OR OMISSION OF THE CONTRACTOR.

ORIGINAL CONDITION SHALL MEAN THE CONDITION IN WHICH THE FEATURE WAS
FOUND AT THE START OF THE WORK. WARNING:

THE ALTERATION OF THIS MATERIAL IN ANY WAY,

10) PROVIDE SMOOTH TRANSITION TO EXISTING GRADES. UNLESS DONE UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A COMPARABLE
PROFESSIONAL, I.E. ARCHITECT FOR AN ARCHITECT,

ENGINEER FOR AN ENGINEER OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
11) DO NOT DISPOSE OF UNCURED CONCRETE OR CLEAN CONCRETE PLACEMENT FOR A LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, IS A VIOLATION OF THE

EQUIPMENT AND TOOLS EXCEPT IN THOSE AREAS DESIGNATED BY THE DIRECTOR'S NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW AND/OR REGULATIONS
REPRESENTATIVE. PREVENT CONTAMINATION OF SOIL AND WATER COURSES BY AND IS A CLASS "A" MISDEMEANOR.
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CONCRETE

EROSION CONTROL NOTES

PAVEMENT NEWYORK | Office of
OPPORTUNITY. G ls 3
N e
r <
_ - R ) _— #4 REBAR, SAW CUT PAVEMENT A REQUIRED POLLUTION PREVENTION MEASURES enerat cervices
= 74
5 - q 8 18” 0.C. TAKE THE FOLLOWING STEPS TO PREVENT LITTER, CHEMICALS ON SITE MATERIAL STORAGE
A - EACH WAY EX.PAVEMENT AND DEBRIS FROM ENTERING STORM DRAINS AND DISCHARGES: DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION
PV WD W K UTILIZE THE POLLUTION PREVENTION MEASURES OUTLINED ABOVE TO
QDQDGr B — _ Se—— A. PROPERLY INSTALL AND MAINTAIN EROSION AND SEDIMENT PREVENT POLLUTANTS FROM STORED MATERIALS FROM DISCHARGING
2 = > SUBBASE ] — = i EXCAVATE TRENCH IN COMPLIANCE WITH CONTROL DEVICES AS OUTLINED IN THE PROJECT OFF—SITE.. CONSULTANT
S jL/O COURSE ( THE CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATION TITLE DOCUMENTS AND IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION
S S S / 29 — LABOR, PART 1926 (OSHA). OF THE NEW YORK STATE STANDARDS AND SPECIFICATIONS DESCRIPTION OF EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
NI A —— TYPE ?2 x@ > FOR EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL. B ETICES
L ER T w < { )
SEPARATION \ o Q%& / B. PROPERLY CONTAIN AND DISPOSE OF ALL MATERIALS USED
g — 12" MIN. L ON SITE. A.  SILT FENCE: SILT FENCE REDUCES RUNOFF VELOCITY AND
=IT1I= FABRIC CUTBACK  « 36& p=@= o RESTORE ALL SURFACES TO MATCH CAUSES SETTLING OF SEDIMENT. INSTALL SILT FENCE PRIOR TO
El |- (STABILIZATION) < %& ZE EXISTING SURFACES. C. CLEAN UP SPILLS IMMEDIATELY TO MINIMIZE SAFETY HAZARD BEGINNING ANY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES, INSTALL AROUND ANY
- N =< AND PREVENT SPREADING. STOCKPILED SOIL MATERIALS.
COMPACTED il D e . . CKING
q + 5 D. CONTROL LITTER BY SWEEPING AND PICKING IT UP DAILY. B.  TEMPORARY SEEDING: TEMPORARY SEEDING REDUCES EROSION
SUBGRADE BACKFILL— \ DOEC BACKFILL M L AND SEDIMENT LOSS FROM BARE GROUND. PROVIDE TEMPORARY
E. IF POSSIBLE, DO NOT STORE FUEL OR PETROLEUM SEEDING TO PROVIDE TEMPORARY COVER FOR DISTURBED EARTH
1 CON CR ETE WAI—K 1. SELECTED FILL-—UNDER ALL = “?g ~ aUavsy PRODUCTS ON—SITE. IF FUEL/PETROLEUM PRODUCTS ARE OR SOIL STOCKPILES HELD FOR LONGER THAN 7 DAYS,
C_501 PAVED AREAS (ROADS, DRIVEWAYS, \Q /5@5 / - (AL NA D STORED ON SITE: TEMPORARY SHUT DOWN OF CONSTRUCTION OR WAITING FOR
NOT TO SCALE BAR REINFORCED PARKING AREAS AND WALKS). = O Of——X% T OTOHA 1. USE SECONDARY CONTAINMENT MEASURES. OPTIMAL PLANTING TIME. IN SPRING, SUMMER OR EARLY FALL
z %O% e eadhead 2. HAVE EQUIPMENT ON SITE TO CONTAIN AND CLEAN APPLY RYE GRASS AT AT A RATE OF 1 LB/ 1000 SQ. FT. IN
2. SUITABLE EXCAVATED MATERIAL ey S e eCe e e s B UP SPILLS IN FUEL STORAGE AREAS OR ON BOARD LATE FALL OR EARLY SPRING, APPLY CERTIFIED AROOSTOOK RYE
3" UNDER LAWNS, SEEDED AREAS OOQC X 7 <>®Q3 7 OQOE A MAINTENANCE AND FUELING VEHICLES. AT 2.5 LBS. / 1000 SQ. FT. APPLY HAY OR STRAW AT 2 BALES
CONC. WALK OR AND EXPOSED GROUND SURFACES. e jogys LSS e s 3. CONTAIN AND CLEAN UP SPILLS IMMEDIATELY. / 1000 SQ. FT OR WOOD FIBER HYDROMULCH AT
OTHER PERMANENT S L S 13‘<——BEDDING — A . 4. ESlEJlFf’JEEI\\I’_ENTAT'VE MAINTENANCE FOR ON-—SITE MANUFACTURER’S RECOMMENDED RATE. HAY OR STRAW SHALL
CONSTRUCTION k VERSEE A BE ANCHORED.
5. OVERSEE ALL FILLING OPERATIONS.
WHERE APPROPRIATE PIPE O.D. F PRACTICE GOOD HOUSEKEEPING AND EDUCATE EMPLOYEES C.  DUST CONTROL: TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT STABILIZATION
+ 24 PIPE 0.D.+ 24" T oL LUTION. PREVENTION MEAGURES MEASURES, SUCH AS SEEDING, MULCHING AND INSTALLING
TOOL JOINT 1. STORE ON—SITE MATERIALS AND CHEMICALS IN NEAT EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL BLANKETS, WILL PREVENT
- D SRDERLY MANNER AND N AREAS RS ONATED DUST FROM BLOWING OFF SITE. INSTALL THESE MEASURES AS
%" RADIUS PVC PIPE FOR SUCH STORAGE SOON AS FINAL GRADES ARE REACHED AND ON SOIL STOCKPILES
DUCTILE IRON COPPER TUBING : AND DISTURBED AREAS TO BE LEFT FOR LONGER THAN 7 DAYS.
— - » - - 2. ROUTINELY DISPOSE OF GARBAGE, RUBBISH,
4 N CONSTRUCTION WASTE AND SANITARY WASTE. D.  PERMANENT SEEDING: PERMANENT SEEDING PREVENTS SOIL
) @ = © 3. PROMPTLY CLEAN UP ANY SPILLS. EROSION FROM BARE SOIL. ONCE FINAL GRADING OF AN AREA
4 . N —— JOINT SEALANT 4. CLEANUP SEDIMENTS TRACKED ONTO ROADWAYS OR HAS BEEN COMPLETED. SEEDING SHALL TAKE PLACE
v @, v THAT HAVE TRANSPORTED BY STORM WATER OR WIND IMMEDIATELY :
/ /_ 3OND BREAKER TO OTHER AREAS OR ADJACENT PROPERTIES. :
) ? APE 5. EMPLOY DUST CONTROL METHODS.
4.4 4 4
- ¢ ARENCHING = DIE & EVL FIFING G [OR CONTUOION WASTE esre ren couzcron ov  EROSION AND SEDWENT CONTROL PRACTICES
v - C-501 : IMPLEMENTATION SCHEDULE
LT T JOINT FILLER oTE
g b,y 2. PROVIDE AN ADEQUATE NUMBER OF CONTAINERS WITH
. / §\ LIDS OR COVERS THAT CAN BE PLACED OVER PRACTICE INITIAL PLACEMENT DURATION OF USE
a4 b — CONCRETE FLEXIBLE, RUBBER CONTAINERS PRIOR TO RAINFALL. SILT FENCE PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION UNTIL SITE
s 3 . L 8 > P EoER SLEEVE, LOCK—JOINT 3. WHEN POSSIBLE, LOCATE CONTAINERS IN A COVERED ACTIVITIES STABILIZATION WARNING:
_ TYPE WITH STAIN— AREA.
/ PLAN PLAN PLUG—, PLAN LESS STEEL STRAP FLESS STEEL STRAP 4. ARRANGE FOR WASTE COLLECTION PRIOR TO ;E“é'g&%ARY E%EKEQE'; ?’COSECB)I[ZL EEX%INF(';NQ'- SEEDING THE ALTERATION OF THIS MATERIAL IN ANY WAY,
e . | CAST CONTAINER OVERFLOW. UNLESS DONE UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A COMPARABLE
’ CAST Li_ A T st | 5§ AGAINST gL A\(EINFORCING STEEL 5. IF A CONTAINER DOES SPILL, CLEAN UP IMMEDIATELY. INACTIVE FOR 14 OR USE OF STOCK PROFESSIONAL, LE. ARCHITECT FOR AN ARCHITECT,
AGAINST iﬁi. AGAINST 1] ! 1 Eklé)TlaTURBED Ell:l?«VIYINLI-IZII\_Ig auy = S _,x'i/ :\ 6. CONSTRUCTION WASTE SHALL BE COLLECTED, ENGINEER FOR AN ENGINEER OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
UNDISTURBED 7)’ - UNDISTURBEDATL- - v ( el o——df=a STAINLESS STEEL REMOVED AND DISPOSED OF ONLY IN AUTHORIZED DUST COMMENCEMENT OF SITE STABILIZATION FOR A LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, IS A VIOLATION OF THE
2 \EXPANSION JOINT EARTH —— ' EARTH RS . - \ - ' /"\’mr/ STRAP DISPOSAL AREAS. CONTROL CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW AND/OR REGULATIONS
=501 N st af (% b ( i 7. DISPOSAL METHODS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS AND IS A CLASS 'A’ MISDEMEANOR.
. E_ T — - L3 4 PVC SEWER OF FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL AUTHORITIES.
NOT TO SCALE CARRY TO | ~ = AGAINST > - 3 PVC 1 I ~TPIPE !
wf = — — i T EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICE MAINTENANCE
M CARRY T Nl EaoroT URBED P ST B N N H.  PROVIDE AND MAINTAIN TEMPORARY SANITARY FACILITIES.
GROUND - X \ 5 N DOMESTIC WASTE HAULERS SHALL BE CONTRACTED TO
“:‘”’ N @ > BENCH SECTION A A ELEvaTion T RUBBER SLEEVE REGULARLY REMOVE THE SANITARY WASTES AND TO CONSTRUCTION DURATION
SECTION B-B 90" BEND HORZ. NG A A MAINTAIN THE FACILITIES IN GOOD WORKING ORDER. ALL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE
i TEES IF FERTILIZERS OR DETERGENTS ARE USED ON SITE: INSPECTED WEEKLY.
% HORIZONTAL BENDS 0.7 DROP FROM INLET TO OUTLET 1. LMIT THE APPLICATIONS OF FERTILIZERS TO THE A. SILT FENCE SHALL BE REPLACED WHEN TORN, IS BULGING OR
FLEXIBLE RUBBER FLEXIBLE RUBBER MINIMUM AREA REQUIRED AND USE THE MINIMUM ’
_ SLEEVE WITH STAIN— __SLEEVE WITH STAIN- RECOMMENDED AMOUNTS NO LONGER MEETING THE INSTALLATION DETAILS.
—— SAW CUT °|L SEE_ANCHOR LESS STEEL STRAP LESS STEEL STRAP 2. REDUCE THE EXPOSURE OF NUTRIENTS TO STORM
JOINT /_ SCHEDULE SEE DETAIL A=A ' PROJECT COMPLETION
_ ABOVE WATER
\ 3 SHAPE and LOCATE FLOW LINE 4 AN RUNOFF _BY WORKING THE FERTILIZER INTO SOIL AT PROJECT COMPLETION AND PRIOR TO PROJECT CLOSE OUT,
/L B 3. APPLY FERTILIZER MORE FREQUENTLY BUT AT LOWER
< = TO SUIT FIELD CHANNEL P APPLICATION RATES INSPECT ALL PERMANENT EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL
R g CAST . = CONDITION. - . PRACTICES
- CONCRETE AGAINST % 3"MIN : . 4. HYDROSEEDING WHERE LIME AND FERTILIZERS ARE :
— UNDISTURBED _——" _. ' _ APPLIED TO THE GROUND SURFACE IN ONE .
A p y— U AR EART TN SECTION CC g —\ m APPLICATION SHOULD BE LIMITED WHERE. POSSIBLE. A. éggglli’__;réf_lﬁ%NVEGETATION ESTABLISHMENT IN ACCORDANCE WITH CONTRACT:
N / 2 s / VERTICAL BENDS — 5. LIMIT THE USE OF DETERGENTS ON—SITE: WASH : C O N STR U CTl O N
VERTICAL BENDS < WATER CONTAINING DETERGENTS SHALL NOT BE
= \ SESASEED MO S e R e
Dﬁ — < ) PIPE SIZE STRAP SIZE CONCRETE VOLUME FLOW LINE N . *
> BENCH RECOMMENDED MANNER AND ONLY IN THE
< 4" #3 @ BARS 5 CUBIC FEET CHANNEL BENCH a .. RECOMMENDED AMOUNTS. VARIOUS SECURITY IMPROVEMENTS
= § BUILDING 62
4 A g ~— REINFORCEMENT JABLE 1 0.1 DROP FROM INLET TO OUTLET 0.1’ DROP FROM INLET TO OUTLET
2
(TYP.) MINIMUM THRUST BLOCK AREAS REQUIRED AT PIPE BENDS AND PLUGS IN GRANULAR SOILS WITH A SAFE 9 BEN CH DETA| |_S v 10° MAX. CL TO CL v LOCATION:
4 BEARING LOAD OF 2000 POUNDS PER SQUARE FOOT
g
\ PIFE 1D, THRUST BLOCK AREA SQUARE FEET C-501 HUDSON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
INCES | PLYS.or |90 BEND|60" BEND|45' BEND|30" BEND|22—1/2" BEND| 11-1/4' BEND |5-5/8 BEND LT T T2 woven wire FENCE (14-% GA HUDSON, NY
—~—— —/2 .
150 PSIG INTERNAL PRESSURE MIN., 6" MAX. MESH SPACING)

L4 [ +« [ + [ + [ + [T w2 | - [ - [ = |

FRICTIONAL RESISTANCE OF THE SOIL BENEATH THE ANCHORAGE HAS NOT BEEN CONSIDERED IN THE ABOVE TABULATION.
UNDER SOME CONDITIONS IT MAY BE POSSIBLE TO REDUCE THE THRUST BLOCK AREA IN PROPORTION TO THE WEIGHT
OF THE ANCHORAGE BEARING AGAINST THE SOIL. CONCRETE SHALL BE 3000 POUNDS PER SQUARE INCH.

TABLE 2

SAFE BEARING LOADS OF SOILS AND MULTIPLICATION FACTORS FOR
MODIFICATION OF THRUST BLOCK AREAS

CORRECTIONS AND
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

36" MIN. FENCE POSTS DRIVEN
16" MIN. INTO GROUND

‘— FILTER CLOTH (GEO FAB,
ENVIRO FENCE OR EQUAL)

3 \SAWED CONTROL JOINT

C-501

v 16"MIN.

NOT TO SCALE

8"MIN.

FRAME AND COVER
(WITH LOCKING DEVICE IN

S

BRICK COURSES OR PRECAST

SOIL SAFE BEARING LOAD PSF| FACTOR EXTENTION RINGS AS REQUIRED TO SECURED LOCATIONS)
Mot et c : ADJUST COVER TO FINAL HEIGHT PERSPECTIVE _— 36" MIN. FENCE POST 2”
T 7000 300 FINISHED GRADE A\ HARDWOOD OR EQUAL
SAND as GRAVEL 1E58 £33 T T T e WOVEN WIRE FENCE (14-% GA.
SAND and GRASVI_I;ZIKLEEMENTED w/ CLAY gggg 8'28 PRECAST REINFORCED MIN., 6" MAX. MESH SPACING) _
*THRUST IS TO BE RETAINED BY WEIGHT OF ANCHORAGE, TIE RODS OR OTHER MEANS, CONCRETE TAPER TOP FILTER CLOTH (GEO FAB, =§
LELDNE I FeioW, o NS IS, M PRI M A PRECAST ENVIRO FENCE O EQUAD o || © UNDISTURBED GROUND
INFORMATION IF FURNISHED. REINFORCEDX RUBBER GASKET OR S -
NOTE: TO DETERMINE THRUST BLOCK AREAS IN OTHER THAN GRANULAR SOILS, MULTIPLY CONCRETE RISERS / QEZ&N\JTCNCNCT)VERED EMBED FILTER CLOTH 8" MIN. o 3 7 E RS
VALUES IN TABLE 1 BY APPLICABLE FACTORS IN TABLE 2. o OVER WITH MORTAR INTO GROUND —— 2
g ON THE OUTSIDE —xX
s \I[HRUST BLOCK DETAIL -, SECTION
C-501/ NO SCALE gé
2 APPLY TWO (2) COATS OF
ol BITUMINOUS MATERIAL CONSTRUCTION NOTES FOR FABRICATED SILT FENCE
Ly / ON EXTERIOR
< 4 FEET
o DIAME TER 1. WOVEN WIRE FENCE TO BE 3. WHEN TWO SECTIONS OF FILTER 12/26/2015 | B DOCUMENT
SANITARY SEWER PIPE - o FASTENED SECURELY TO FENCE POSTS  CLOTH ADJOIN EACH OTHER, THEY MARK DATE DESCRIPTION
' 0 & PIPE SIZE AND MATERIAL MAY WITH WIRE TIES OR STAPLES. SHALL BE OVERLAPPED BY SIX INCHES PROJECT
SANITARY SEWER PIPES VARY JOINT MADE WATERTIGHT AND FOLDED. NUMBER: 45384 — C
BUILDING LATERAL /_ WITH FLEXIBLE CONNECTOR 2. FILTER CLOTH TO BE FASTENED
(BY OTHERS) PRECAST REINFORCED ————— | d SECURELY TO WOVEN WIRE FENCE WITH DESIGNED BY: DM
i CONCRETE EXTENDED 6"~ TIES SPACED EVERY 24” AT TOP AND  &- MAINTENANCE SHALL BE DRAWN BY: DM
e f————x 7 Nf———— / | MONOLITHIC BASE ‘ MID SECTION PERFORMED AS NEEDED AND MATERIAL p———
N L r BENCH NOTE: ' REMOVED WHEN 'BULGES’ DEVELOP IN :
: D L PROVIDE BENCH OF POURED THE SILT FENCE. APPROVED:
g g | 1 ALEB CONCRETE A MINIMUM OF 2" THICK S TE
“ﬁ“ “ﬁ“ 5 [ e e e e B8 = POSTS:  STEEL, EITHER T OR U TYPE OR 2" HARDWOOD
aEes BRplORTR mm oy s © e e oo OETALS
: 2 CRUSHED ' : , ;
STAINLESS STEEL STRAPS STAINLESS STEEL STRAPS NOTE: PLUG LFTING 42 ¢ PREFABRICATED GEOFAB, ENVIROFENCE OR APPROVED EQUAL AND
7 EROSION CONTROL
7 \SEWER PIPE CONNECTION 8 MANHOLE DE TAIL

6 \SIL [ FENCE

C-501

C-501 C-501 DRAWING NUMBER:

C—-501

Dec 28,2015 — 12:53pm
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NEWYORK [ Offjce of

DIVISION 1 DIVISION - 3 (CONT.) DIVISION - 4 (CONT.) DIVISION -6 orrorrunm. | Ganeral Services
GENERAL NOTES CONCRETE MASONRY WOOD ¥ 16'=0" V.F. y ESIGN & CONSTRUCTION
1. DETAILS SHOWN ARE TYPICAL. SIMILAR 12. DO NOT USE CONTRACT DRAWINGS FOR 10. OPENINGS FOR ROUND DUCTS, PIPING AND 1. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ! 12'—5"+ CENTERED !
DETAILS APPLY TO SIMILAR CONDITIONS SETTING ANCHOR BOLTS AND LEVELING ELECTRICAL CONDUIT BETWEEN 4 AND 12 VERIFYING ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND N NOTE 1 | CONSULTANT
UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. PLATES. USE APPROVED OR APPROVED AS INCHES IN DIAMETER SHALL BE SLEEVED WITH DIMENSIONS. CERTAIN ELEVATIONS AND L 4H
NOTED ANCHOR BOLT AND BASE PLATE SCHEDULE 40 STEEL PIPE AND COORDINATED LOCATIONS OF EXISTING STRUCTURES MUST W10x19

2. VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND PLANS AS SUBMITTED BY THE STRUCTURAL WITH THE E, H, AND P CONTRACTORS. BE ESTABLISHED BEFORE ANY WORK MAY
DIMENSIONS. REPORT DISCREPANCIES TO THE STEEL FABRICATOR FOR SETTING ANCHOR BEGIN. FIELD VERIFIED INFORMATION MUST L iz] I o N o
DIRECTOR’'S REPRESENTATIVE. BOLTS AND LEVELING PLATES. 11. MASONRY REINFORCED WALLS TO BE BE INCORPORATED INTO SHOP DRAWING = 0 - = 10 ﬂ o2 ;

REINFORCED HORIZONTALLY AND SUBMITTALS. | g 2 = SIS

3. DO NOT CHANGE SIZE NOR SPACING OF 13. PLACE 1/2” EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL | S| = = = iz

STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS BETVEEN. EDGES OF SLABS AND. VERTICAL VERTICALLY. FILL ALL CORES AND CAVITIES 2o o ¥&

: CONTAINING STEEL SOLIDLY WITH FINE 2. DO NOT CHANGE SIZE NOR SPACING W10x19
SURFACES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. GROUT OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS.
4, THESE DRAWINGS DO NOT INCLUDE THE PROVIDE 1/4” DEEP TYPE 1B SFEALANT '
EEEETSEAEENCS%BE)HEET%AE% ClgNTSIIFEQUCT'ON ABOVE EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL AT ALL 12 PLACE MORTAR ON CROSSWEBS ADJACENT AEH\
: , EXPOSED INTERIOR JOINTS. TO CORES TO BE FILLED WITH GROUT. 3-%"s BOLTS (TYP.)
CONTRACTOR’S RESPONSIBILITY.
14. PROVIDE 2-#5 BARS x 4’-0" LONG, AT 13. WALLS TO BE LAID UP TO A HEIGHT NOT TO HOTES: EEAlklEéNTIE’)Rgéllgg L%%%MN EXISTING
5. THIS WORK HAS BEEN DESIGNED IN EACH FACE, OF RECTANGULAR OPENINGS IN " EXCEED 4'—8" PLACE REINFORCING BARS 1) COORDINATE SUPPORT HEPA EXHAUST VENTILATED COLUMNS
» " : BEAM LOCATIONS WITH (TYP.)

ACCORDANCE WITH THE BL’J’|LD|NG CODE EXCESS OF 12 IN ANY DIRECTION IN AND EXTEND THEM 48 BAR DIAMETERS ABOVE APPROVED HVAC UNIT TOOLS TO PREVENT
OF NEW YORK STATE 2010 CAST—IN-PLACE CONCRETE WALLS. POSITION LIFT. REINFORCING BARS TO BE HELD IN REQUIREMENTS SPREADING OF LEAD DUST.

BARS AT 45° TO VERTICAL REINFORCING PLACE WITH AA WIRE PRODUCTS COMPANY PER SPEC 028304.
LOCATION OF EXISTING UTILITIES BEFORE o ABOVE ATTIC FLOOR
COMMENCING WORK. CONTRACTOR AGREES 15. AIR—ENTRAINING, WATER—REDUCING OR HIGH REQU'RE[,), PER LIFT). LEVEL OF GROUT TO BE '
TO BE FULLY RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY AND RANGE WATER—REDUCING, SHALL BE ADDED KEPT 1%" FROM TOP OF MASONRY IN ORDER ATTIC HVAC UNIT
ALL DAMAGES WHICH MIGHT BE CAUSED BY TO CONCRETE, SLABS ON GRADE, FOOTINGS, ;Cc))uE%RMC C/)%RgsEY }VJ;TFL*OUSTUC;%EEE%GBSROUT
THE FAILURE TO PROPERLY LOCATE AND : w
PRESERVE UNDERGROUND UTILITIES. FOUNDATION WALLS AND, OR GRADE BEAMS. VIBRATED WITH A PENCIL VIBRATOR DURING SUPPORT FRAMING

16. WHEN TEMPERATURE CONDITIONS REQUIRE T, PLACEMENT AND AGAIN 10 TO 15 MINUTES SCALE: %" =1-0"
ADMIXTURES FOR ACCELERATING AND AFTER INITIAL PLACEMENT.
RETARDING SETTING UP AND CURING OF
14. GROUT USED TO FILL BLOCK CORES IS TO BE

CONCRETE SHALL BE PLACED AS SPECIFIED FINE OR COARSE GROUT CONFORMING TO THE

IN_ACI306R, "STANDARD PRACTICE FOR COLD REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM C 476 AND TO BE

WEATHER CONCRETING", AND ACI305R "HOT TESTED PER ASTM C 1019. MINIMUM GROUT A,

DIVISION - 2 WEATHER CONCRETE". STRENGTH TO BE THE GREATER OF 2500 p.s.i.
AND THE SPECIFIED PRISM STRENGTH. MINIMUM EXISTING 6" WALL
EARTHWORK - SITE WORK SLUMP IS 8”, MAXIMUM SLUMP IS 117, WHEN ~
TESTED PER ASTM C 1611. PROVIDE FINE GROUT IN | |
DIVISION - 4 CORES OF 6” CMU OR SMALLER. PROVIDE COARSE WARNING:

1. SLABS ON GRADE SHALL BE PLACED GROUT FOR REINFORCED CORES IN 8” CMU AND . PRECAST ) \ THE ALTERATION OF THIS MATERIAL IN ANY WAY,
OVER SUBBASE MATERIAL IN ACCORDANCE MASON RY LARGER. 55/3 WIDE X75/3 TALL \ UNLESS DONE UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A COMPARABLE
WITH SPECIFICATION SECTION 310000. w/ 1#4 BOTTOM & 1#3 TOP PROFESSIONAL, I.E. ARCHITECT FOR AN ARCHITECT,

2 NET ALLOWABLE. SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 15. FILL CORES AT JAMBS OF DOORS & WINDOWS. o %EQ,LDZLUG_/ . s EXISTING EggINAEE&NIBOS%Aﬁ\é E\ggm%&o?s L:NV?SE:TFTSNA%?EET
= 2000 P.SF. 1. ALL MASONRY WORK REPRESENTED BY THESE 16. HORIZONTAL REINFORCING SHALL BE 012%0.c. = ° CELL WALLS NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW AND/OR REGULATIONS

e CoRE A e T oy Coamols Tl Comers e '
INTERSECTIONS AND PILASTERS IN BRICK : - 57,
STRUCTURES ACl 530—95/ASCE 5-95. AND C.M.U. LINTEL L-1 DETAIL . GALY. Lx3xe %" ANCHOR w/
COMPOSITION, QUALITY, STORAGE, HANDLING, - e SZCREEN EPOXIED
PREPARATION AND PLACEMENT OF MATERIALS, 17. REINFORCE MASONRY WALLS HORIZONTALLY TYPICAL FOR 6" INTERIOR WALLS C
QUALITY ASSURANCE OF THE MATERIALS AND EVERY OTHER COURSE WITH STANDARD OPENINGS 3'—4" OR LESS of o . 3" INTO WALL
MASONRY, AND THE CONSTRUCTION OF THE THREE WIRE MASONRY WALL REINF., BEEF L @2'-0" (TYP.)
DIVISION -3 MASONRY SHALL COMPLY WITH ACI 9 GA. RODS. [ - 7
CONCRETE 530.1-95/ASCE 6-95/TMS 602-95. 18. ALL WALLS SHALL BE ANCHORED WITH - ) 3’0 }
#4 DOWELS AT 4870.c. 4'—0" LONG. gt VIF 76
2. HORIZONTAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE EMBED BARS 2" INTO CONC. SLAB, ON 2"+ VIF. PLAN
1. ALL CONCRETE WORK REPRESENTED BY PROVIDED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: WHICH THE WALL BEARS. IF A DOWEL

INTERFERES WITH A BLOCK WEB, BREAK EXISTING BRICK
OUT WEB AND FILL BOTH CORES WITH
GROUT AT DOWEL.

THESE NOTES AND DETAILS SHALL
CONFORM TO THE LATEST REVISION OF
THE BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR
REINFORCED CONCRETE (ACI 318) AND
SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL

a) AT THE BOTTOMS AND THE TOPS OF ALL
WALL OPENINGS. REINFORCEMENT AT THE
TOP OF OPENINGS SHALL ALSO ACT AS

THE LINTEL, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 19. ALL EXPOSED STEEL, STEEL LINTELS, OR e [« o« < -«
MINIMUM BEARING SHALL BE 8” TO EACH

GALV. L6x4x%s” (LLV)

(3) PRECAST 7% WIDE x73%” TALL
w/ 2#4 BOTTOM & 2#3 TOP WELDS

/,I ” CONTRACT:
pARel o A ONSTRUCTION

V:\DesignAndConstr\P453xx\ 45384\ 30_DesignPhase\35_CAD\ CadStru\45384—S001.dwg
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STEEL WITHIN 4” OF WEATHERING FACE . L
CONCRETE FOR BUILDINGS (ACI 301). SIDE OF OPENINGS. OF MASONRY IS TO BE GALVANIZED. o || o o o o || o o (1) PRECAST 5%” WIDE x7%" TALL (@Tlg )O'C' 1&8 (TYP.) % TITLE:
2. DETAILS SHOWN ARE TYPICAL. SIMILAR b) AT STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS, ROOF w/ 1#4 BOTTOM & 1#3 TOP ' - 5 VARIOUS SECURITY IMPROVEMENTS
DETAILS APPLY TO SIMILAR CONDITIONS AND FLOOR LEVELS. =1\ BUILDING 62
UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED. c) AT THE BOTTOM OF THE WALL. HORIZONTAL LINTEL L-2 DETAIL % pLATE/:’\ o I\ =
WHERE REINFORCING IS NOT SHOWN ON RE'NFOREE%ENT AL CONSIST OF A #5 o - NV &1,,@6,, TYP. = LOCATION:
THE DRAWINGS, PROVIDE REINFORCEMENT IN REINTORCNG BAR GROJTED SOLID IRTV EACH DIVISION -5 EXTERIOR DOOR THRU CHIMNEY M.0. 3'—4” ' | HUDSON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
ACCORDANCE WITH. APPLICABLE TYPICAL BOND BEAM COURSE AS DETAILED. PROVIDE | v
DETALLS OR SIMILAR TO THAT SHOWN FOR CORNER BARS IN BOND BEAMS THE SAME STEEL SUPPORT BRICK ABOVE M.O. UNTIL NEW LINTELS INSTALLED. E HUDSON, NY
MOST NEARLY SIMILAR SITUATIONS AS SIZE AND NUMBER AS THE CONTINUOUS - X STIFFENERS Lox2ws” =
DETERMINED BY THE DIRECTORS REINFORCEMENT, LAPPED 2'—0” WITH MAIN A A
REINFORCEMENT BE LESS THAN MINIMUM A.S.D. (ALLOWABLE STRESS DESIGN) 12%
PERMITTED BY THE APPLICABLE CODES. 3. VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE SPECIFICATION, JUNE 1,1989. V.I.F. | COMMUNITY SUPERVISION
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PROVIDED AT THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS: EXISTING BRICK
t CONCRETE WALLS SHALL ATTAN A a) AT EACH CORNER 2. VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND
" MINIMUM STRENGTH OF 70% fc BEFORE b) AT EACH SIDE OF EACH OPENING. Eé“”ciﬁ%ﬁg%f EER&%NELE%E%%R/EQDMUST GALV. L6x4xAs” (LLV) SECTION
PLACING BACKFILL AGAINST THEM. c) AT EACH SIDE OF CONTROL JOINTS. BE ESTABLISHED BEFORE ANY WORK MAY . . PRECAST 7%" WIDE x7%" TALL —
d) AT 8%.c. IN SECURITY WALLS. BEGIN. FIELD VERIFIED INFORMATION MUST w/ 2#4 BOTTOM & 2#3 TOP PLUMBING CHASE
> R e s BARS W /SSSITNUMBER e) AS DETALED ON THE DRAWINGS. BE INCORPORATED INTO SHOP DRAWING o o
: SUBMITTALS. e
AS THE CONTINUOUS REINFORCEMENT, VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL CONSIST
LAPPED 2'—0” WITH MAIN REINFORCEMENT. OF A #4 REINFORCING BAR GROUTED 3. DO NOT CHANGE SIZE NOR SPACING

SOLID IN THE NEAREST WHOLE CORE TO
6. LAP CONT. FOOTING REINFORCEMENT THE REQUIRED LOCATION.

24” AP AT SPLICES.
4. THE CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR b O e S R S RAL
7. CORNERS OF CONCRETE WALLS SHALL BE VERIFYING ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND T TN ek
REINFORCED WITH ANGLE BARS THE SAME :

DIMENSIONS. CERTAIN ELEVATIONS AND
SIZE AND SPACING AS LARGEST CALLED FOR LOCATIONS OF EXISTING STRUCTURES MUST
IN ADJACENT WALLS. THESE BARS SHALL BE BE ESTABLISHED BEFORE ANY WORK MAY 5. ALL STRUCTURAL STEEL, INCLUDING HIGH
AT LEAST 4'—0” LONG AND SHALL LAP

BEGIN. FIELD VERIFIED INFORMATION MUST STRENGTH BOLTS, SHALL COMPLY WITH
OTHER BARS AT LEAST 18”.

OF STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS.

LINTEL L-3 DETAIL

LOUVER THRU ATTIC WALL M.0. 3'-6".
SUPPORT BRICK ABOVE M.O. UNTIL NEW LINTEL INSTALLED.

/ EXISTING WOOD DECKING

BE INCORPORATED INTO SHOP DRAWING DOMESTIC STEEL PROVISIONS OF ARTICLE

SUBMITALS. 23 OF THE GENERAL CONDITIONS.
8. FIRST HORIZONTAL BAR SHALL BE PLACED
» 5. MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 6. ALL EXPOSED EXTERIOR STEEL TO BE
6” ABOVE TOP OF FOOTING AND LAST , CALVANIZED.
HORIZ. BAR SHALL BE PLACED 2" BELOW MASONRY ASSEMBLAGE, f'm IS 1500 P.S.I. \ 12/26/2015 | BID DOCUMENT
TOP OF WALL. 7. HOT DIP GALVANIZE ALL STEEL LINTELS

6. REINFORCED CONCRETE MASONRY LINTELS AND IN EXTERIOR WALLS. S — DATE DESCRIPTION
BOND BEAMS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED OUT OF l \\ PROJECT

WALLS (NOT THROUGH PIERS) WHERE NORMAL/REGULAR UNITS CUT TO FORM THE 8 COORDINATE LOCATION AND SIZE OF N CEILING EXISTING 2x8 JOIST NUMBER: 45384 — C

REQUIRED. COORDINATE SLEEVE LOCATIONS, TROUGH. BOND BEAM BLOCKS SHALL BE USED FRAMING FOR MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT ' NEW 2x8 BLOCKING ATTACHED TO i

SIZES AND INVERTS AND LOCATIONS OF AS THE FIRST COURSE OVER WINDOW AND SUPPORTS WITH APPROVED MECHANICAL EXIST. 2x8 JOISTS / JOIST HANGERS DESIGNED BY: M.E.

FOOTING STEPS AT UTILITY LINES WITH DOOR OPENINGS. EQUIPMENT SHOP DRAWINGS. - ! DRAWN BY IN

PRIME CONTRACTORS.
FIELD CHECK:
OF BLOCK DIRECTLY UNDER LINTEL STAR CONNECTIONS ARE 3/4% ASTM A325 TYPICAL WOOD BLOCKING SUPPORT

10. SLABS ON GRADE SHALL BE PLACED
OVER SUBBASE MATERIAL IN ACCORDANCE BEARING SURFACES. BOLTS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. FOR ATTIC FLOOR APPROVED:
8. BEAR ALL PRECAST LINTELS A MINIMUM OF SHEET TITLE:

WITH SPECIFICATION SECTION 310000.
BEAR ALL STEEL LINTELS A MINIMUM OF 6"

FOUNDATION PLANS WITHIN 18 HOURS
EACH END, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

OF PLACEMENT.

9. PROVIDE LINTEL TYPE PER LINTEL DETAILS
OVER ALL OPENINGS IN EXTERIOR AND
INTERIOR WALLS, INCLUDING LOUVERS, UNLESS
DETAILED OTHERWISE. SEE ARCHITECTURAL
DRAWING FOR LOUVER LOCATIONS.

9. PROVIDE PIPE SLEEVES IN FOUNDATION

7. GROUT SOUD THE TOP TWO COURSES 9. BOLTS FOR STRUCTURAL FRAMING AND

NOTES, PLANS,
SECTIONS & DETAILS

NOTE:

1) REMOVE AND REINSTALL WOOD DECKING AS REQUIRED
TO INSTALL NEW BLOCKING.

2) LOCATE NEW BLOCKING AS REQUIRED TO BOX OUT NEW
PENETRATIONS THRU 2ND FLOOR CEILING OR TO PROVIDE
A STRUCTURAL MEMBER FOR REQUIRED FASTENERS GOING
THROUGH 2ND FLOOR CEILING. DRAWING NUMBER:

3) FOLLOW JOIST HANGER MANUFACTURES REQUIREMENTS S_OO‘|
FOR FASTENER SIZE AND PLACEMENT.

OF




5-0"+

1"-11"

EXISTING EXISTING

GRANITE ,

THRESHOLD ELEV. 133.22
|

2T @11”
=1"-10"

ELEV. 133.08’

ABRASIVE NOSING
AND ANCHOR w/
#3 BAR CONT.

v 4 @ (o) Ao
1\ \rA i 4 \a {

” /I i ,
T 9"+
#4@12%.c. EW.

, 6"

8’_0”
4’_0”
8” E
:_ W . ) 6"
- rt—F———14--1 1 ® (TYP.)
} +—x
: C———17 :
N R —_ : : e e ] 1

“(TYP.)

41_411

6:) ,

| | ¥
e R 1, 3
. k-1 'CIJ ™~
|
""""""""""" 10" | o
/ I I
| |
| | |
s =
| L] LT
EXISTING
FOUNDATION

ENLARGED FOUNDATION PLAN

@ FRONT ENTRANCE

SCALE: };"=1-0"

EXISTING

CONCRETE @

STEPS

2x8 KEYWAY ——=
FULL WIDTH

OF STAIR

#4 DOWELS
@12%.c. — TYP.
(40" LONG)

#4 DOWEL

2" LONG @12"0.c.
DRILL AND GROUT
9” INTO EXISTING

FOOTING

T %" JOINT FILLER

"7 & SEALANT

OOCDO C . 1’—6”

6004 o

» |
#4 DOWELS @12%0.c. —

E

Y
:
-

#4@12%0.c.
EA. WAY

(0F X " ® .

b4

1’_0”

SECTION

SCALE: %"=1"-0"

N #4@12".c. EA. WAY

3

GALV. RAILING

44 (TvP.) —

a
< L8 , ; 4
—'i |1 | &

GALV. B 3%"x4"x6”
w/2-%"8 GALV.
EXP. ANCHORS,

VARIES

- / @ 1
< ®@. A/ (@ ©)
pal
AA

1 6"{

[ _3” <

#4@12%0.c. EA. WAY

3" EMBED (TYP.) — CHAVFER
i ELEV o 0\ S

#4@12" HORIZ.

6" SIDEWALK — SEE
/CIVIL DRAWINGS

<<
#4 DOWELS @1270.c. N0~
ki
~

TYP.
KK - (e
el -
8” < #4 DOWELS
: )l b .l
g 6” o / 3,_0" o . 6" @ EA- VERT-
v (TYP.) =
5 . g 1 - C T
- | “ 200N
® o ’
1 [ e e Ve
< 4 < “ ja < ]
. < < a . 4 . . ) )
< @ A b. . S - > - @A < a & A.q .;l_
SRR a . \ . .
44@12".c.
EA. WAY
5,_4,,

[ >
®
T/GRADE - | . /
VARIES \ j g 4#4@12” VERT.
RO B—12 ) /
PNVONYY , /f/ "
Lol
 \d [
) <

TYPICAL RAMP SECTION

SCALE: %" =1'-0"

FOUNDATION SIDEWALK

%" JOINT FILLER
& SEALANT

\ T }
— #4 DOWEL x3'-0 LG.
@12".c.

32:_2:)

151_011

V:\DesignAndConstr\P453xx\ 45384\ 30_DesignPhase\35_CAD\ CadStru\45384—S101.dwg
36x24 PLOT SHEET

Dec 28,2015 — 2:08pm

SECTION THRU
- EXISTING STAIR

NOTES:
1) REMOVE EXISTING RAILING.
2) REMOVE EXISTING GRANITE TREADS

8'-0" %" JOINT FILLER & AND LANDING. DO NOT REMOVE
) ) SEALANT ) GRANITE THRESHOLD AT DOORWAY.
8 T/ NEW 9%”+ CONC. LANDING 6” CURB DO NOT REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE
#4@12".c [ BEYOND STAIR STRUCTURE.
.C. |
#4 DOWELS A EA. WAY ~ 3) NEW CONCRETE LANDING WILL
@12”0.c., DRILL , RIS/ R AN — TYPICAL JOINT BETWEEN BE TIED INTO EXISTING STAIR
& GROUT 9” i e Ve . SIDEWALK AND NEW FOUNDATION FOUNDATION.
INTO EXISTING L : : M SCALE: J4"=1'—0"
CONC. (TYP.) @ j» CALE: 747=1"~
g /\ TEM 2'_0"
>
17 —g 5o NEW FNDN. EXIST. FNDN.
==
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EXISTING CONC. STEP : : ! l I < ~— #4 DOWELS x2'-6
AND FOUNDATION 2 ! s i i ?/ ||5CF)2,I\IL(|3_ §1<23R06TJT
A - = © i i INTO EXIST. CONC.
” ) ” F- ﬂ l l
SCALE: %"=1"-0 0? e ! ! ! SEE ENLARGED PLAN ]
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N - | | ———— |
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AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS TL ; ; N =5 | =5 P \\\1{ I o
» 7 - X [ \ 1
I — o T st TN ittty T s | -9 - -9 - mn B e h | r \
: l | | | | l . L - 5'—0" 15-0" | g0
g | R R R R | ° k
= I I I | | | T ) AN
: ! ! : | | :
L L L L it ] o
i ——— 1- P —— T ” | — $-4 L ol %" JOINT FILLER
EEEESE—— 9| ot B I ittt 1 s - i T I ettt A||——To© - : , & SEALANT - - .
M 171 I i I I | 2'-2"+ 8'-11)% 41'-0 8'—1 8'—1
X --—lr-f1l— ..... JL-- - -—: :—- - e - - - JL-* — - - - + —
(S %1 %1 x 1'=11"¢/ NOTES:
|
- 1|1 |
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. | | | /I» | (TYP.) TYP. FOUNDAT!ON PLAN 2) SLAB ON GRADE TO BE 6” THICK REINFORCED w/ #4@180.c.
T ! ] | B i o SCALE: %"= 1-0 3) FOR GENERAL NOTES SEE DRWG. S—-001.
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NEWYORK [ Offjce of
orrorionme. | Ganeral Services

DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION

CONSULTANT

WARNING:

THE ALTERATION OF THIS MATERIAL IN ANY WAY,

UNLESS DONE UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A COMPARABLE
PROFESSIONAL, I.E. ARCHITECT FOR AN ARCHITECT,
ENGINEER FOR AN ENGINEER OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
FOR A LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, IS A VIOLATION OF THE
NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW AND/OR REGULATIONS
AND IS A CLASS ‘A’ MISDEMEANOR.

CONTRACT:

"ONSTRUCTION

VARIOUS SECURITY IMPROVEMENTS
BUILDING 62

LOCATION:
HUDSON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
HUDSON, NY

CORRECTIONS AND
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

12/26/2015 BID DOCUMENT

DATE DESCRIPTION

B 45384 — C

DESIGNED BY: M.E.

DRAWN BY: JIN

FIELD CHECK:

APPROVED:

SHEET TITLE:

FOUNDATION PLAN
SECTIONS AND DETAILS

DRAWING NUMBER:

S—101
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COORDINATE WITH "H’ CONTRACT
YSEE 3//—\—101
\ DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION
AREAWAY \ AREAWAY AREAWAY AREAWAY AREAWAY AREAWAY
— — ! — — — — — — — CONSULTANT

CONCRETE PAD FOR MECHAINICAL

FQUIPMENT BY 'H’ CONTRACT B-8 B—2 B-3
: 4

PRELIMINARY DOCUMENTS
NOT FOR BIDDING
PREBID SITE VISIT
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)
i
|

- > - - LEGEND
D PHOTO #1 (BASEMENT WINDOW) o B o | | W - 5" CMU, SEE STRUCTURAL DWGS
[] OPENING, WINDOW REMOVED BY OTHERS PHOTO #5 (NORTH ELEVAT|ON)
PROVIDE LOUVER INFILL, Q — PHOTO INDICATOR
COORDINATE WITH 'H’ 2 @
CONTRACT SEE 3/A101 56 B—5
_— WALL REMOVALS
 —  — | [ | | | £ q £ q  — —PROVIDE WALL INFHE
AREAWAY AREAWAY AREAWAY AREAWAY AREAWAY AREAWAY _ DOOR DESIGNATION, SEE
SCHEDULE ON A—601
AD  — ACCESS DOOR, SEE 5/A101
@7 /' / / — PROVIDE VCT FLOORING
: BUILDING 62 BASEMENT PLAN
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" WARNING:
THE ALTERATION OF THIS MATERIAL IN ANY WAY,
UNLESS DONE UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A COMPARABLE
PROFESSIONAL, I.E. ARCHITECT FOR AN ARCHITECT,
ENGINEER FOR AN ENGINEER OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
FOR A LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, IS A VIOLATION OF THE
NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW AND/OR REGULATIONS
AND IS A CLASS A’ MISDEMEANOR.
PROVIDE STEEL FRAMING FOR
AR HANDLER (H' CONTRACT)
SEE DETAILS DRAWING S—101
COORDINATE WITH 'H’
CONTRACT
[] [] [] [] [] []
@ LOUVER 1 REMOVE EXISTING - - R
EXISTING STEEL H[/_ LOUVER, PROVIDE 32" e
COLUMNS TYP. ROUND LOUVER IN ) - et o
@ EXISTING MASONRY @ S -
OPENING COORDINATE & . e R b
0] 0] 0] ] 0] m A PHOTO #3 (WEST ELEVATION)
CONTRACT:
TITLE:
VARIOUS SECURITY IMPROVEMENTS
BUILDING 62
LOUVER 2 LOCATION:
\4—\' HUDSON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
HUDSON, NY
PROVIDE 42" x 42" OPENING/
W/LOUVER, COORDINATE WITH "H’
BUILDING 62 ATTIC PLAN CONTRACT, SEE DETAIL 5/A101 CORRECTIONS AND
2 SCALE: 1/8” — 1’_0” & STRUCTURAL DWGS COMMUNITY SUPERVISION
A M PROVIDE MASONRY
ﬁ (4) ?g&DT%RLA'ETEDbVGgEE OPENING, COORDINATE
SIZE AND LOCATION WITH
SCRAPE PRIME AND PAINT EXISTING MASONRY TO - "y
EXISTING. LINTEL —————— REMAIN DUCT WORK, BY OTHERS N N\ } H" CONTRACT. PHOTO #4 (SOUTH ELEVATION)
TYPE 1 SEALANT AND /LE
' BACKER ROD 1" >
TYPE 1 SEALANT AND -
BACKER ROD ' S-4t VIF ' /’
~ EXTRUDED ALUM BLADE -
EXTRUDED ALUM BLADE % RN PROVIDE HFAD FLASHING ALUM CLIP AND FASTENER —— DUCT WORK, BY OTHERS
el L—
ALUM CLIP AND FASTENER —— - ALUM INSECT SCREEN W/ HEAD e su
i 0 = SS FASTENERS _
ALUM INSECT SCREEN W/ TERL. g S = — |
SS FASTENERS o o = Lo ALUM CLIP AND FASTENER 12/26/2015 | BID DOCUMENT
= ~— _—
ALUM CLIP AND FASTENER g =+ >7 Q SHIM AS RFQUIRFD ﬂ\ NTERIOR —— EXISTING OPENING AT MARK DATE DESCRIPTION
WD SHIM AS REQURED - | WRAP OPENING WITH WEATHER ALUM ONE PIECE SILL NN LOUVER 1 PROJECT 45384 —C
JLUM ONE PIECE SILL ~ INTERIOR = RESISTANT BARRIER PAN NUMBER:
/l \ DESIGNED BY:
PAN 4 = | :
\ = EXTERIOR : oLl ' DRAWN Br:
EXTERIOR | i ALUMINUM SILL EXTENSION BY LOUVER o = GENERAL NOTES FIELD CHECK: F.C.
- - SILL L \IANUFACTURER j APPROVED: APPROVED
| 7 — ALUM SILL EXTENSION 1. COORDINATE SIZE AND LOCATION OF ALL OPENINGS WITH APPROPRIATE CONTRACT. T
ALUM SILL EXTENSION / / 2. PROVIDE LOUVERS AS SHOWN ON DRAWINGS, COORDINATE WITH 'H’ CONTRACTOR.
TYPE 1 SEALANT / TYPE 1 SEALANT PROVIDE MASONRY 3. PREPARE OPENINGS TO PROVIDE SOUND CLEAN SURFACE FOR OTHER TRADES TO WORK WITH. BUILDING 62
EXISTING CONCRETE SILL PROVIDE. CONCRETE OPENING,  COORDINATE BASEMENT & ATTIC
TO REMAIN EXISTING MASONRY TO L SIZE AND LOCATION WITH PLANS & DETAILS
REMAIN M" CONTRACT.
w w DRAWING NUMBER:
< \BASEMENT LOUVER DETAILS 4 \BASEMENT LOUVER ELEVATION ame suus - JATTIC LOUVER DETAIL A—101
SCALE: 3" = 1'-0" SCALE: 3/4” = 1'=0” SCALE: 3" = 1'-0" wer 5 o 9
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= . P= DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION
UP o 2] 0
ﬁ?ﬁ} CONSULTANT
-
 — — —  — — N p—  —  —
mpm IE] ~ 7 e
| X [
Ve AN -
S — — I
l
5 N \
NOTE #3 NOTE #4 AR <t
# # REMOVE EXISTING DOOR _/ I
FRAME AND HARDWARE,
PROVIDE ENLARGED I LEGEND
OPENING IN MASONRY \ )
_— y T I mm— - 5" CMU PARTITION
REMOVE EXISTING ?Y :( " [ Pﬂfl J
m TRIM PROVIDE I \ : — 4 N : WG, = N5 -
0 DOOR OPENIING IN == — L . - | ,2:1‘-’ 18:04 — PHOTO INDICATOR
EXIST. MASONRY, NOTE #2 I ! JE T —
SEE DETAILS A601 TYRICAT Calv/o vy I o i
~_ OR = WALL REMOVALS
| —
. =5 S é PHOTO #1 PHOTO #2 BN - PROVIDE WALL INFILL
 — — —  — — =  —  —  —  —  — | WEST ELEVATION EXISTING DOOR INTERIOR
|i — — DOOR DESIGNATION, SEE
SCHEDULE ON A—601
— — REMOVAL NOTES AD  — ACCESS DOOR, SEE 5/A101
* / /  — PROVIDE VCT FLOORING
| 1. AT ALL CELLS, REMOVE EXISTING MASONRY CLOSET WALLS AND PLASTER CEILING AT CLOSET.
! S>> — PROVIDE POLYCARBONITE BACKED
Y 2. REMOVE EXISTING INTERIOR DOORS AND HARDWARE AS INDICATED. EXISTING METAL FRAMES TO GWB SUSPENDED CEILING SYSTEM
: BUILDING 62 FIRST FLOOR PLAN (REMOVALS) DN REMAIN. TURN OVER 20 CELL DOORS AND ALL HARDWARE TO THE FACILITY.
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" 3. REMOVE EXISTING EXTERIOR DOORS, FRAMES AND HARDWARE AS INDICATED, TURN OVER DOORS

WARNING:

THE ALTERATION OF THIS MATERIAL IN ANY WAY,
UNLESS DONE UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A COMPARABLE
PROFESSIONAL, L.E. ARCHITECT FOR AN ARCHITECT,

AND HARDWARE TO THE FACILITY. SEE DETAIL 3/A—102 FOR INFILL OF OPENING.

4. REMOVE EXISTING DOORS, FRAMES AND HARDWARE AS INDICATED, TURN OVER
DOORS AND HARDWARE TO THE FACILITY.

EXIST. CONST. ENGINEER FOR AN ENGINEER OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
5. PROVIDE PIPE CHASE DOOR OPENING IN EXISTING MASONRY WALL, AS INDICATED, TYPICAL AT FOR A LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, IS A VIOLATION OF THE
TSR NEW PIPE CHASES. EE\[/)V l\;OF:\KCEI\éTSE ,Eptiﬁ(lzéggaEALﬁévRAND/OR REGULATIONS
6” CMU CHASE WALL, COORDINATE SIZE TYPE 2 SEALANT ‘
AND LOCATION WITH P’ CONTRACT
DN TYPICAL.
: ] 3'—=0"X3'-0" SS SHOWER, COORDINATE WITH P’ 12 GA BENT STEEL PLATE
PROVIDE ACCESS DOOR (AD), TYP. 8'—0" SECTIONS WITH BATTEN
AT JOINTS
INFILL EXISTING OPENING .
L 2X2X1/4
NOTE #5 TYPICAL PROVIDE 10"X12” 12 GA e i th—' = /
Up STEEL CHASE, COORDINATE ? o) | 3 8" METAL STUDS 16” OC W/ " GALV. 3/8" EPOXY
| 15'—6"4 WITH 'M’, SEE 7/A102 D@ // < POLYCARBONATE BACKED GWB ANCHOR 3" LONG, TYP.
* f— —] — — N ] — = — DUCT WORK, BY OTHERS
mie = / / [Jco. ToLen ; — COORDINATE W/ °H’
- Z 5/ /%/ £ SOFFIT ABOVE, SEE 4/A102 CONTRACT
/u/o/% @ 0 / / ROOM 115 TYPE 2 SEALANT CONTR(%TONSTRUCT|ON
TYPICAL.
4 ) 4
O PORCH = — ¥\ 6" A 4 TlTLE:
n 12 > ] @ of : ma : : A R _ UpP v DUCT CHASE DETAIL VARIOUS SECURITY IMPROVEMENTS
. - , 1 ! / . I NO SCALE BUILDING 62
3 7 J A
A101 e LOCATION:
| —
— X [ , ‘ 7 /. . T = = HUDSON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
22 \op 1 © seICHFCEZICHRl KX [ =, (14 . HUDSON, NY
u : © el + R Y 12"X12” ACCESS DOOR ABOVE AT
M i T 1 CHASE, SEE DETAIL 6/A102
12-3" PREFINISHED
% O ~00M 114 I 2" THICK, 20 GAGE COLD CORRECTIONS AND
% (/10811 C 4 n
g 5/ ROOM 112 6" CMU CHASE WALL, COORDINATE SIZE ROND SIEEL DOUSLE WALL 3§ METAL STUD COMMUNITY SUPERVISION
0 . y }/ . : AND LOCATION WITH P' CONTRACT FRAME ENTIRE OPENING
SO f S SHIM OPENING AS |: i
b —t Nt / — = = — — REQUIRED WITH DRYWALL DRYWALL NO. 12 X 1% SCREW
[ [/ l S VESTIBULE METAL SHIMS ——— ZINC PLATED, HEX WASHER,
' 15'-6"+ 1 118 N )\ SELF DRILLING (TYP.)
% — — GENERAL NOTES PREFINISHED 16 GAGE TR | 8 TOTAL
PREPARE SURFACES PROVIDE 6" CMU NOTE #5 TYPICAL PROVIDE 24"X12”, CLEAR; FRAME WITH 1° W\ i
AND PROVIDE EPE PARTITION, SEE 6/A103 CHASE, COORDINATE WITH | 1. AT ALL CELLS, PROVIDE CELL DOOR ATTACHED TO EXISTING STEEL FRAME SEE DETAILS A-501. PAINT WITH EXPOSED FLANGE frereos > ,
PORCH PAINT P ! TYPE IAL—4 FINISH SYSTEM. :
' 2. AT ALL CELLS, PROVIDE STEEL PLUMBING CHASE AS SHOWN ON DRAWING S—101, PAINT WITH IAL—4 [
FINISH SYSTEM, FILL ALL VOIDS WITH TYPE 6 SEALANT. 50
2 BUILDING 62 FIRST FLOOR PLAN DN 3. AT ALL PIPE CHASES UNO, PROVIDE STEEL DOOR AND FRAME SEE DETAILS 3&4/A—601 g POLYCARBONATE
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'=0 4. PAINT ALL ROOMS WITH IAL—4 AT ALL EXISTING AND NEW WALLS. PAINT ALL EXISTING AND NEW CEILINGS BACKED GWB & BOLYCARBONATE
WITH IAL—3 FINISH SYSTEM. CONTINUOUS HINGE 1” W — 12” 1” 8
5. ATTACH EXISTING STEEL BUNKS TO FLOOR W/ STEEL ANGLES, SEE DETAIL 5/A—102. — ] BACKED GWB
LATCH BOLT COVER TYPICAL
PROVIDE MINIMUM 3’ ENGAGEMENT
8” CMU, SEE STRUCT. DWGS OF LATCH BOLT ON STOP
PEEL AND STICK MEMBRANE
REMOVE METAL DOOR, IN 3 ”R'G'D INSULATION ACCESS DOOR DETAIL
ITS ENTIRETY 1%” AIR SPACE 6 NO SCALE 12/26/2015 BID DOCUMENT
EXISTING CONSTRUCTION, F-44 INFILL EXISTING
VIF. /\ 7 /7 OPENING WITH BRICK MARK DATE DESCRIPTION
FASTEN ABOVE @ 6" 0.C. PROJECT 45384 C
5" NUMBER: —
X & X %6 METAL TRACK 5 = 1%” £, FASTENED TO
§ 4 § %" POLYCARBONITE BACKED FLOOR AND BED , AS DESIGNED BY: RC
] GYPSUM BOARD SYSTEM SHOWN, AT CORNERS
DRAWN BY: RBP
i | i HAT CHANNEL X @16” 0.C. TAC WELD HEAD ‘
5”1: / 2 \ APPROVED: APPROVED
I % o i SHEET TITLE:
o WELD ANGLE TO
"’T 5 FRAME BUILDING 62 FIRST
L FLOOR CONSTRUCTION &
EXISTING BED FRAME
L Ak oS REMOVAL PLANS & DETAILS
N
DRAWING NUMBER:
5 SCALE: 1%” = 1'-0” 4 SCALE: 1%" = 1'=0” O NO SCALE
SHEET 6 oF 9
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f— — —
Is g
DN I
— — f— f— — ] f— Ll f— f— f— —
NOTE #1 y _ .iﬂ [[O I
NOTE #4 TYPICAL — | ] 0 L NoTE 44
TYPICAL 5 TYPICAL
NOTE #3 [
PROVIDE OPENING——= TYPICAL J:__I_ ==
FOR CELL DOOR AT =======3
P
THESE CELLS =l . e J . A [ . A
7/ V4 V4 V4 i V4 V4 N
X ? A | P2y W | E 7 W l—n\/.] C i )| = L - C
DN
NOTE #2 J NOTE #2 —
ROOF AREA I TYPICAL TYPICAL NOTE #2
TYPICAL
\, % N,/ N /! %
i | E\é B==/~—- — —A
I NOTE #1 I
TYPICAL
f— — — — — O f— f—t f—t —
\— PROVIDE OPENING I I
FOR CELL DOOR AT p—i p—i p—
o CELL REMOVAL NOTES
1. AT ALL CELLS, REMOVE EXISTING MASONRY CLOSET WALLS AND PLASTER
CEILING AT CLOSET.
1 BUILDING 62 SECOND FLOOR PLAN <REM OVA LS) 2. AT ALL CELLS, REMOVE EXISTING INTERIOR DOORS AND HARDWARE AS INDICATED. EXISTING
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" EXISTING METAL FRAMES TO REMAIN. TURN OVER 20 CELL DOORS AND ALL
‘ HARDWARE TO THE FACILITY.
3. REMOVE EXISTING DOORS, FRAMES AND HARDWARE AS INDICATED, TURN OVER
DOORS AND HARDWARE TO THE FACILITY.
4. PROVIDE PIPE CHASE DOOR OPENING IN EXISTING MASONRY WALL, AS INDICATED, TYPICAL AT
ALL NEW PIPE CHASES.
FASTEN BUNK TO SLAB, PROVIDE 6” CMU PROVIDE VCT
TYP. SEE 5/A102 PARTITION, SEE 6/A103 FLOORING AT SHADED
AREAS TYPICAL
f—i f—i f—i
PROVIDE CAP @ EXISTING T O]
CHIMNEY SEE DETAIL L 11O DN I
3/A-103 —_ ! TIOLET a
25
2 ollle

72

0

Z9)

|0
I?—
SHOWER

GENERAL NOTES

eo)l” ¢ | €3 |[7160)
DA™
@ ROOF AREA I
Z\ A |A\—‘ J 602
62! )
@’ @) ;
[ ke st<) s
'z £
— —1 |
PROVIDE VCT p—r] p—r]
FLOORING AT SHADED
AREAS TYPICAL

BUILDING 62 SECOND FLOOR PLAN

2 SCALE: 1/8" = 1'=0"
| 8'-0"t VIF
200z COPPER CHIMNEY CAP WITH FULLY
SLOPE SLOPE SOLDERED CORNERS (CROSS BREAK TO DRAIN)
1/4" PR T 1/4" PER T
-— — PROVIDE WIRE MESH
8" CMU BLOCKING
1 1 1 T T | ~ T —J—— EXISTING CONCRETE CAP TO REMAN, SEAL JOINTS
| I 1 1 [ T 1 WITH TYPE 1 SEALANT
\ \
3 CHIMNEY CAP DETAIL

SCALE: NO SCALE

 —
1. AT ALL CELLS, PROVIDE CELL DOOR ATTACHED TO EXISTING STEEL FRAME SEE DETAILS A-501. PAINT WITH
TYPE IAL—4 FINISH SYSTEM.
2. AT ALL CELLS, PROVIDE STEEL PLUMBING CHASE AS SHOWN ON DRAWING S—101, PAINT WITH IAL—4
FINISH SYSTEM, FILL ALL VOIDS WITH TYPE 6 SEALANT.
3. AT ALL PIPE CHASES UNO, PROVIDE STEEL DOOR AND FRAME SEE DETAILS 3&4/A—601
4. PAINT ALL ROOMS WITH IAL—4 AT ALL EXISTING AND NEW WALLS. PAINT ALL EXISTING AND NEW CEILINGS
WITH IAL—3 FINISH SYSTEM.
5. ATTACH EXISTING STEEL BUNKS TO FLOOR W/ STEEL ANGLES, SEE DETAIL 5/A-102.
HANGER WIRE
/MAIN RUNNER 4'—0" 0.C. (UNO)
CROSS TEE @ 16” O.C.
I
¢4 4

< >

GYP BD CEILING SYSTEM WB/)/

POLYCARBONATE BACKER (SG

SUSPENDED GWB CEILING

SCALE: 3"=1'-0"

AT CONCRETE CAP
RAKE AND RECAULK
ALL EXISTING JOINTS
WITH TYPE 1 SEALANT

—
e S ——

12/10/2018 11:40

EXISTING CHIMNEY PHOTO 1

7 ANGLE 6"x3%"x4” LONG LLV W/

1 — %" DIAMETER EXPANSION

ANCHOR. LOCATE OPPOSITE FILL W/INSULATION
EACH OTHER ON BOTH SIDES

OF WALL 6'-0" O.C.

\// / y
| | 3)):|:
N
e
w2
/ s \ |
LUNDERSIDE OF
12" HIGH BOND BEAM EXIST. CONC. FLOOR
W/ 1 — #4 BAR,
CONTINUOUS AT TOP CEILING— SEE REFLECTED
OF WALL CEILING PLAN FOR TYPE
A 6” CMU PAINT WITH
A IAL—4 FINISH SYSTEM

VINYL COVE BASE
TYP. BOTH SIDES

9-4"+

#4 BAR DOWEL 16" LONG B/S
OF DOOR OPENINGS AND 4'-0"
O.C. ALONG RUNS OF WALLS.
GROUT CORES SOLID

EXIST. FLOOR PROVIDE
% VCT FINISH TYP.
jésm DOWELS 2” INTO EXIST.

SLAB W/ NON—SHRINK GROUT

WALL PARTITION

SCALE: NO SCALE

6

WALL CHANNEL

HANGER WIRE
/MAIN RUNNER 4'—0” 0.C. (UNO)

CROSS TEE @ 16" O.C.
| 4
~ I4
=~
N A R -
CASING BEAD /GYP BD CEILING SYSTEM w/ POLYCARBONATE
TYPE 2 SEALANT BACKER (SGB)

CMU WALL

GWB CEILING WALL EDGE

SCALE: 3"=1'-0"

O

NEWYORK [ Office of ]
oreorrnm. | General Services

DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION

CONSULTANT

LEGEND

mm— - 6" CMU PARTITION

@ — PHOTO INDICATOR

ML

OI'-\’_I — WALL REMOVALS
==

— PROVIDE WALL INFILL

— DOOR DESIGNATION, SEE
SCHEDULE ON A—601

/" /" / — PROVIDE VCT FLOORING

WARNING:

THE ALTERATION OF THIS MATERIAL IN ANY WAY,

UNLESS DONE UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A COMPARABLE
PROFESSIONAL, L.E. ARCHITECT FOR AN ARCHITECT,
ENGINEER FOR AN ENGINEER OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
FOR A LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, IS A VIOLATION OF THE
NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW AND/OR REGULATIONS
AND IS A CLASS °A" MISDEMEANOR.
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BUILDING 62
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HUDSON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
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2’ —78"x6’~8" NEW YORK i
——EXISTING FRAME 59 o 5 OPPORTUNITY. gfhce olfs :
OPENING 10GA STEEL PLATE 298 x6 OPENING &g STEEL ROD eneral Services
- 2 -5"kx6 -7
® FRAME OPENING PROVIDE 4"+8 HOLE BEHIND CLOSED N DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION
\ 1147+ 3" SLIDING MONOLITHIC POLYCARBONATE ! \(’ N < PSP
V0™ screen[" SCREEN TO ACCOMMODATE PADLOCK “ R ) | WC L o1rgp<TYP.
| 11GA RETAINER/SCREEN — \ | gl %
,- = GUIDE @ THREE SIDES {2 | | )
41” l” é”¢ @2”SQ- OPNG-, ‘ ( L I A4 i AN | | ‘ I N LD 1 ‘ 1 A4 i ANNE (
By, OPEZNNG @ ggEEEEolngN INTERCRIMP WOVEN 47% 23" %" TRIMCO 5" SURFACE BOLT V T
@ ROD. (TYP.) STEEL PLATE PART #3922—NYPV.630 S.S. TYPE 18/8 ALLOY 304
SECTION S SHIM W/#10-32x1 S.S.F.H. 12GA STEEL PLATE @ 0289, 12x12° DOUBLE
| SCALE: N/A ﬂ/J/ S, SECURITY SCREW SECTION CRIMPED MESH 2 LAYERS
8% A 20 SCALE: N/A WITH NON WOVEN POLYESTER
OPENING @ L ?EW?V/ T A S (5. CLOTH IN BETWEEN.
>3 C Lbg(LLH) 8 7N 3~ -t O 7—20 F.H. SEC. SCREW
- — L1 w/i—20 RH. ;?g?j T S THREAT NON THREAT v ./} 2 2
~ - SECURITY SCREWS 1wy SIDE SIDE =—= ‘ _
i \ 9y 30 |18 wod ' . I B | \ ol
x - 16 — EQ. 16 agi | 1 1 4
00 ! 0 o 3 .
' L L 0 B I /Al B .
- _Q \ B =\~ | @i§" LONG & o
el T2 0 Z aF . P 1 N\ | 3" ROD O
. Sk o Jug E 10GA STEEL PLATE A TN RN ]
_ z o :ﬁ T O ; E o %: TYP L 3 @
I L > //D " STEEL
i o I o PLATE SHIM o
57 T S pAmn 3"8ROD Y S — 0
f— > 4 9 =
- ‘ fo 5= | T8 g 3/as2 @1” LONG e CONT.HINGE .125", - &
o Py i -~ 52x1 -0 | 27 WIDE,W/.37578PIN o
S o e O| K DOOR (NON REMOVABLE, ‘ o
SN = Tlwn -
e R \ 3 v . - SECTION € DETAIL 2) WELDED.) | IE WARNING:
1 FOOD PASS ELEV. sk ’
H | A [ O 3 | |
- A« S 2 SCALE: /A SCALE: N/A 9 © e % %9 “ e a  aa
~ | LocK @ ?5? Q| 5 ' 2o PROFESSIONAL, IE. ARCHITECT FOR AN ARCHITECT,
| b FOOD . / ! =5 +— @ @ — ENGINEER FOR AN ENGINEER OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
o || ASS RAISED DOOR PULL /S = s ' ' NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION. LAW AND/OR. REGULATIONS
—CORRIDOR SIDE e L AND IS A CLASS A’ MISDEMEANOR.
: RECESSED DOOR PULL L2 1 457 ]
N —CELL SIDE - - . "
2 @ 2" ROD @ BOTTOM - 12GA STEEL PLATE 5% _
FRAME GUIDE TRACK
: _OPENING | —7
(‘V |_ S —— _|I ; SECTION DETAIL @ SPEAK THROUGH
B | o | 22 SCALE: N/A SCALE: N/A
== I | M
\ I 1 N
A .
—1
N '"@ot i@ . ﬁ 2& CONTRACT:
T D oo o DIap} CONSTRUCTION
5 - — ——3" 1 1 TITLE:
g | 2'—5)"+ FRAME OPENING T » TRIMCO 5 SURFACE BOLT BENT_S.S.L15x1x10GA (LLH) Z%\V?& 2 SLIDING '
PART #3922—NYPV.630 — — 7% ‘
SHACKLE DOOR IR i 2 AL | BUILDING 62
(i) SECURITY SCREW o fay 7 oonon
i} - ) CONT.HINGE .1257, \{F. / / IVES SURFACE BOLT Nl § \BENT S.S.L'I%X'IX'IOGA (LLH) Hl:lDSON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
WIRE AND SLIDING POLYCARBONATE SCREEN. NON—REMOVABLE PIN.| I L | [lmnd - = SeREws. HUDSON, NY
LH DOOR_SHOWN. WELDED. | Aol | 52 H: ‘ H 2"
RH—OPPOSITE I | e e 0 / 11GA RETAINER/SCREEN - I/ || CORRECTIONS AND
fs i SN - ‘ CUIDE @ THREE SIDES [ I | DETAIL COMMUNITY SUPERVISION
l T L (il SCALE: N/A
3;’ ||| ||
. 2"PL SHIM .
ol T o J oy | H:‘—:il SPECIFIC NOTES:
—0p” bk i T - | (THIS_DRAWING ONLY)
-— — —BOLT STRIKE
DN * 1. FIELD VERIFY ALL EXISTING CONDITIONS AND DIMENSIONS.
-~ o - 2. CRIMP ALUMINUM BODY TO PREVENT BRUSH REMOVAL.
SCREEN 11GA "Z" PLATE SCREEN 3. NO SHARP EDGES ALLOWED.
SWING DOOK N/AN DETAIL @ SHACKLE DOOR ELEV. CLOSED SAME AS SCREEN GUIDE. QPEN 4. SHOP PAINT DOOR ASSEMBLY WITH TYPE IAL—4 PAINT SYSTEM.
VO S N WELD TO BOTTOM GUIDE.
11GA ”7” BENT PLATE \ /\ § HINGE SAME SIDE AS DOOR HINGE(TYP.) DETAIL @
W/1/4—20 SEC (0 1/8” STEEL PLATE
SCREW'S @ 6” 0.C o C SHIM SCALE: N/A
o \/ / 2_5%"+ X 6'—7"+ FRAME OPENING
. - -
- < CELL SIDE - 2 — = -
() = \ p 1
- (\y/ f T 12/26/2015 BID DOCUMENT
j | / MARK DATE DESCRIPTION
s/ \\//
e | N 3 y | PROJECT
29 @ 2" SQ.OPNG., . —
y\/ /y\ INTERCRIMP  WOVEN NUMBER: 45384 — C
< N < ROD. DESIGNED BY: A.BEKKER
5 ) \/ ) DRAWN BY: A.BEKKER
5 Nt 5 FIELD CHECK:
G| N g’ :
/‘ =B N ( ) p Sevay ] APPROVED:
, ‘ | SHEET TITLE:
] 7 ! F.F. A C’\LO% )
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DOOR NO. LOCATION DOOR FRAME DETAILS REMARKS
FROM TO =
o | o | w
A 2 SE ||
T T % é T I é T % - é ; <;E
= T = ~ = o ~ a = o T = < Q| |0 |
101 thru 104 CELLS GALLERY 2'-6" 7-0" |2 1/4|ew | s | penoa [\l & | GHANNEL [EAL—3 5/A—601 |6/A-601 | 4/A=501 | — | — | S=1| A |SEE PLANS FOR HANDING
105 thru 110 CELLS GALLERY 2’6" 7-0" |2 1/4’|EVP | STL | PF/NO.4 ,11_601 6" | STEEL |EAL-3|11/A—601 [11,12/A—601 - — | — [ s-1| A |SEE PLANS FOR HANDING
101A thru 108A |PIPE CHASE| GALLERY 1-6" 7-0" |1 3/4°| F STL | PF/NO.4 | F—1 | 6" | STEEL |EAL-3|3/A-601 |4/A—601 - - | = | = | 1 |SEE PLANS FOR HANDING
110A, 111A PIPE CHASE| GALLERY 1’-6" 7-0" |1 3/47 F STL | PF/NO.4 | F=1 | 6” | STEEL |EAL-3|3/A-601 |4/A—601 - - - - 1 |SEE PLANS FOR HANDING
m GALLERY EXT. 3-0" 7-0" |1 3/41 FV | STL | PF/NO.4 | F—1 6" STEEL |EAL-3|7/A—601 |7/A—601 4/A—501 | LHR | — | S-9| 2 |[GALVANIZED ASSEMBLY
112 CELL 111 GALLERY 3-0” 7'-0" |2 1/4"| EVP | STL | PF/NO.4 ,11_/601 6” | STEEL |[EAL-3| - 13/A—601 —_ RHR| — |S-1| A
13 DAYROOM | GALLERY (2)2-6" | 6-8" |1 3/4"|HGLVWR| STL | PF/NO.4 |EXIST.| 6" STEEL |EAL—3|3/A—501 [4/A—501 4/A-501 |RHRA| - | S-9| 3
114 GALLERY 114 3-0" -0" |1 3/4"| FV STL | PF/NO.4 | F—1 6" STEEL |EAL—3|3/A—601 |4/A—601 4/A-501 | RH - - 4
201, 202 CELLS GALLERY 2'-6" —0" |2 1/4]ew | st | Prmoa [\Veo| 6 | stEL a3l - |i3/a-e0 - — | = |s=1| A |SEE PLANS FOR HANDING
203 thru 205 CELLS GALLERY 2'-6 —0" |2 1/4ew | st | PrN04 |\ 0r| & | sTEEL [EAL-3[11/a—601 11,12/a—601 - - | - |s=1| A |SEE PLANS FOR HANDING
206 CELL GALLERY 2'—6" —0" |2 1/4{EvP | st | PENO4 [\ 6 | sEEL [EAL-3] - 13/A-s601 - |RR| - [s1] A
207 THRU 218 CELLS GALLERY 2'—6" - 2 1/4 EVP | STL | PF/NO.4 ,11_/601 6" | STEEL |EAL-3|11/A—601 [11,12/A—601 - - | = [S-1| A |SEE PLANS FOR HANDING
201A thru 208A |PIPE CHASE| GALLERY 1"-6" - 1.3/47 F STL | PF/NO.4 | F—1 6” STEEL |[EAL-3|3/A—-601 |4/A—601 - - - - 1 |SEE PLANS FOR HANDING
210AA thru 218A |PIPE CHASE| GALLERY 1-6" - 1.3/4°| F STL | PF/NO.4 | F—1 | 6" STEEL |EAL-3| 3/A-601 |4/A—601 - - - - 1 | SEE PLANS FOR HANDING
DOOR SCHEDULE
II SCALE: AS SHOWN
FLOOR NORTH WALL [SOUTH WALL EAST WALL WEST WALL CEILING
ROOM NO. BASE NOTES ROOM NO.
MAT FIN MATERIAL| FIN MATERIAL| FIN MATERIAL| FIN MATERIAL| FIN MATL FIN | HEIGHT
101 |CONC| VCT | VINYL|EXT PLSTR|IAL—4| CMU [IAL—4| CMU  |IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4| SUSP SGB |IAL-3| 8-6" 101
102 [CONC|VCT|VINYL| CMU  [IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4| CMU  |IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4| SUSP SGB |IAL-3| 8-6" 102
103 [CONC| VCT | VINYL |EXT PLSTR|IAL—4| CMU  |IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4| CMU  [IAL—4| SUSP SGB |IAL-3| 8-8" 103
104  [CONC|VCT|VINYL| CMU  [IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4| CMU  [IAL—4| SUSP SGB [IAL-3| 8-8" 104
105  [CONC| VCT | VINYL |[EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 |[EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 |[EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR |[IAL—3 | EXISTING 105
106 [CONC| VCT | VINYL |EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 |[EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 |[EXT PLSTR|IAL—4| SUSP SGB |IAL-3| 8-8" 106
107 [CONC| VCT | VINYL |[EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 |[EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 |[EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR |[IAL—3 | EXISTING 107
108 [CONC| VCT | VINYL |EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 |[EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR |IAL—3 | EXISTING 108
109 [CONC| VCT | VINYL |[EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 |[EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 |[EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR |[IAL—3 | EXISTING 109
110 |CONC| VCT | VINYL [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR [IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR |IAL—3 | EXISTING 110
111 CONC| VCT | VINYL [EXT PLSTR [IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 |[EXT PLSTR|IAL—4| SUSP SGB |IAL-3| 8-6" 111
112 [CONC| VCT | VINYL |[EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR[IAL—4 |[EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR [IAL—3 | EXISTING 112
113 |CONC| VCT | VINYL [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR [IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR |[IAL—3 | EXISTING 113
114 [CONC| VCT | VINYL [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR[IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|[IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR [IAL—3 | EXISTING 114
115 [CONC| VCT | VINYL |[EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR[IAL—4 |[EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR |[IAL—3 | EXISTING 115
116 [CONC| VCT | VINYL |[EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 |[EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 |[EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR |IAL—3 | EXISTING 116
117 |CONC| VCT | VINYL |[EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR[IAL—4 |[EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR |[IAL—3 | EXISTING 117
118 [CONC| VCT| —— |EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 |[EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 |[EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR |[IAL—3 | EXISTING 118
119 [CONC| VCT| —— |EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR[IAL—4 |[EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR |[IAL—3 | EXISTING 119
120 [CONC| VCT| —— |EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 |[EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 |[EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR |[IAL—3 | EXISTING 120
121 |CONC| VCT| —— |EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR [IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|[IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR |[IAL—3 | EXISTING 121
122 |CONC| VCT| —— |EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR [IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR |[IAL—3 | EXISTING 122
201 |coNC| veT| —— [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 |EXI_.PLSTR/TIAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR [IAL—3 | EXISTING 201
202 [cONC| vCT| —— [EXTPLSTR/TIAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR [IAL—3 | EXISTING 202
203  [CONC|VCT| —— [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 |EXI . TESTR/TIAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR |IAL—3 | EXISTING 203
204  [CONC| VCT| —— [EXTPLSTR/TAL 4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 |[EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR [IAL—3| EXISTING 204
205  |cONC| VCT| —— |EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 |EXI PLSTR/TIAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR |IAL—3 | EXISTING 205
206  [cONC| vCT| —— [EXTPLSTR/ZTAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR [IAL—3 | EXISTING 206
207  |[CONC|VCT| —— [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 |EXI PLSTR/TIAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—-4| CMU  [IAL—4|EXIST PLSTR |IAL—-3| EXISTING 207
208  [cONC| vCT| —— [EXTPLSTR/ZTIAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR [IAL—3 | EXISTING 208
209  [CONC|VCT| —— |EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4| CMU [IAL—4| CMU [IAL—4|EXIST PLSTR |[IAL—3 | EXISTING 209
210 [coNC| veT| —— [EXTPLSTR/ZTAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR [IAL—3| EXISTING 210
211 |conc| veT| —— [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 |EXT_PLSTR/ZTIAL—4 |EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR [IAL—3 | EXISTING 211
212 [coNC| veT| —— [EXTPLSTR/ZTAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR [IAL—3 | EXISTING 212
213 [CONC| VCT| —— [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 |EXI . PESTR/NIAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR |IAL—3 | EXISTING 213
214 [coNC| veT| —— [EXTPLSTR/TAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 |[EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR [IAL-3 | EXISTING 214
215  [CONC| VCT| —— [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 |EXI . TESTR/TIAL=4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR |IAL—-3 | EXISTING 215
216 [cONC| veT| —— [EXTPLSTR/TAL 4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 |[EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR [IAL—3 | EXISTING 216
217  [CONC|VCT| —— [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 |EXI TLSTR/TIAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR |IAL—3 | EXISTING 217
218 [coNC| veT| —— [EXTPLSTR/TAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR [IAL—3 | EXISTING 218
219 |CONC| VCT| —— |EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR [IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR |[IAL—3 | EXISTING 219
220  |CONC| VCT| —— |EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR [IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR |[IAL—3 | EXISTING 220
221 |CONC| VCT| —— |EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR [IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR [IAL—3 | EXISTING 221
222 |CONC| VCT| —— |EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR [IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR |[IAL—3 | EXISTING 222
223 |CONC| VCT| —— |EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR [IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR |[IAL—3 | EXISTING 223
224 |CONC| VCT| —— |EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR [IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR |[IAL—3 | EXISTING 224
225  [CONC|VCT| —— |EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 [EXT PLSTR[IAL—4 |[EXT PLSTR|IAL—4 | EXIST PLSTR |[IAL—3 | EXISTING 225
CONC — CONCRETE
2 ROOM l__| N | SH SCH EDU |_E CMU — CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT
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SYMBOLS

DRAIN PIPE

PIPE CONTINUES, NOT SHOWN FOR CLARITY ™~

DIRECTION OF FLOW ARROW
PITCH PIPE DOWN

PITCH PIPE UP

PIPE REDUCER

PIPE RISER
PIPE ELBOW DOWN

PIPE ELBOW UP

PIPE TEE

PIPE TEE DOWN

_D_
_<_
_..D
—UP
| PIPE 90° ELBOW
@)
D
—O
—O— PIPE TEE UP
ﬁ: PIPE BOTTOM CONNECTION
—— PIPE TOP CONNECTION
4|F PIPE UNION
| PIPE CAPPED

—F—  PIPE FLANGE CONNECTION

H:i PIPE STRAINER WITH BLOW DOWN
52 PRESSURE GAGE WITH ISOLATION
VALVE AND SNUBBER
JE_ THERMOMETER (DIAL AND MERCURY)
> VALVE
ABBREVIATIONS
AAHX AIR TO AIR HEAT EXCHANGER
AD ACCESS DOOR
AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR
AT ANALOG INPUT
A ANALOG OUTPUT
BI BINARY INPUT
BLDG BUILDING
B0 BINARY OUTPUT
B. 0D BASIS OF DESIGN
BTUH BRITISH THERMAL UNIT PER HOUR
cC CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR
CFM CUBIC FEET PER MINUTE
CR CONDENSATE RETURN
DIA DIAMETER
EC ELECTRIC CONTRACTOR
EFF EFFICIENCY
EX EXISTING
F DEGREE FAHRENHEIT
FD FLOOR DRAIN
FT or (/). FEET OR FOOT
F&T FLOAT & THERMOSTATIC

>

i

ey
O

FLR
GPM
HC
HP

Hz

IN (")
IER
IFB
ISR
LAT
LAT
LBS
LBS/HR
LP
LPS
LPR
LF
MAX
MBH
MCE
MFR
MIN

VALVE
CHECK VALVE

ELECTRIC MOTOR VALVE ACTUATOR

CENTRIFUGAL PUMP

PUMP (SCHEMATIC)

MOTOR CONTROLLER

BINARY INPUT (GENERAL)
BINARY OUTPUT (GENERAL)
ANALOG INPUT (GENERAL)

ANALOG OUTPUT (GENERAL)

STATUS

FLOOR

GALLONS PER MINUTE
HEATING COIL
HORSEPOWER

HERTZ

INCHES

INMATE EXHAUST REGISTER
INTREGAL FACE AND BY-PASS
INMATE SUPPLY REGISTER
LEAVING AIR TEMPERATURE
LEAVING AIR TEMPERATURE
POUNDS

POUNDS PER HOUR

LOW PRESSURE

LOW PRESSURE STEAM

LOW PRESSURE RETURN
LINEAR FEET

MAXIMUM

1000 x BtuH

MOTOR CONTROLLER
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BUILDING 62

LOCATION:
HUDSON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
HUDSON, NY

CORRECTIONS AND
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

12/26/2015 BID DOCUMENT

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION

OB 45384 — H

DESIGNED BY: P. ABBOTT

DRAWN BY: J. TREMBLAY

FIELD CHECK:

APPROVED:

SHEET TITLE:

BUILDING 62
SYMBOLS AND
ABBREVIATIONS

DRAWING NUMBER:

M—001

SHEeT 1 oF 6
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36x24 PLOT SHEET

Dec 28,2015 — 2:05pm

A General Services
SECOND
FLOOR DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION
= HW\L - ///_
4” x 7” OVAL DUCT RISER 7
UpP UP FROM BASEMENT \: © 8" DIA DOWN TO CONSULTANT
| (TYPICAL) ’ E| BASEMENT
* — / — — p— N — — R | — —
IER-2 —> < [ER-1
LI 60 CFM Q—H 60 CFM é\f‘—H 60 CFM é\I‘—H 60 CFM é\f‘—H 60 CFM<— 120 CFM 70 CFM % 8” DIA UP FROM A
— —" 115 /_BASEMENT EXISTING BEAM
101 103 105 107 PS (TYP) 11 < &> I /_(TYPICAL)
109 I[ER-2 ISR—_ ISR—4
IER—1 || IER—1 IER—1 || IER—1 13 60 CFM 175 CFM ‘
70 CFM|| 70 CFM 70 CFM || 70 CFM L — — CONTROL
: Loal @5 | — DI I \ DAMPER
Tp:‘,_t; 111D b : —_ = _ r |
. H / A
7-VD——* 14” DIA DOWN TO BASEMENT ., J I 4 N
8" X 10"<{ | >—CAPPED AND GASKETED TEE IN L ey TROM ‘16 —= 7 CORRIDOR <
DUCT TO ALLOW FUTURE I / CEILING AN
CLEANING 107 X 6 I— \\ REGISTER
T 1] [1] R | N | IS | S | e S
= ’_u - L TYPICAL
- _';D { ISR—4 D _____ X ( )
" R T - Al ! SOFFIT BY CC
- Al 2" LPS, 1" LPR & 2 1/2” VENT PIPE
70 CFM Lol RISERS FROM BASEMENT TO ATTIC Rt (TYPICAL) DUCT —/— _
102 104 LOWER CEILNC || 108 110 t 114 I y o EXHAUST (TYPICAL)
8 -7
REMOVE DUCT FROM DUCT
nr |60 CFM @—H 60 CFM <\— |60 CFM <—H |60 CFM <— 60 CFM <\— 112 WALL TO CEILING
e PRELIMINARY DRAWINGS —NOT FOR BIDDING
|’_[| h_cl |]_{| |’_[| |’_[| |J_‘| h_cl |’_[| |’_[| h_cl 9 8 ELL CORR|DOR ELL PREBID SITE VISIT ON 1/07/2016, 1 PM
— ™ CONTACT: KAREN DISONELL:
 — — DUCT RISERS TO BE ROUND DUCT. TRANSITION 6—-11" \ EYISTING 8_g”
TO RECTANGULAR DUCT FOR HORIZONTAL RUNS.
REMOVE EXISTING GRILLE, CAP DUCT ABOVE DOOR
EXISTING CEILING AND PATCH CEILING
DN \
EVXELT ING WARNING:
THE ALTERATION OF THIS MATERIAL IN ANY WAY,
BUILDING 62 FIRST FLOOR PLAN ‘ UNLESS DONE UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A COMPARABLE
2 PROFESSIONAL, .E. ARCHITECT FOR AN ARCHITECT,
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'=Q" \ FIRST FLOOR ENGINEER FOR AN ENGINEER OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
FOR A LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, IS A VIOLATION OF THE
/ NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW AND/OR REGULATIONS
Y Y Y AND IS A CLASS 'A’ MISDEMEANOR.
REMOVE EXISTING WINDOW AND AREAWAY ) T EXISTING 2" LPR NOTE:
GRATE TO ALLOW INSTALLATION OF AAHX—1. EXISTING 3" MPS—__ DUCT RISERS TO BE ROUND DUCT. TRANSITION
PROVIDE LOUVER AND DUCTWORK AS /r@ TO RECTANGULAR DUCT FOR HORIZONTAL RUNS.
SHOWN. REINSTALL GRATE. \ /—3 x 2" LOUVER 1 7 1 T 2 SECTION THRU FIRST FLOOR CORRIDOR
Loa ] ' | CONDENSATE RETURN NOT TO SCALE
UNITWITHOUT DISABLING
AREAWAY \‘%/ AREAWAY AREAWAY HEAT T0. BUILDING AREAWAY AREAWAY AREAWAY
 — _/II — e — | p— e — p— p— p—
8" x 8" g 2"——] [ —8” DIA DOWN
4 x 8 -
—| | A C *° 11 f. /2" @ 1o g*||  TROM FIRST FLOOR
J;_'_LLPS_' CRoT 10" x (AVOID ELECTRIC PANELS)
— LPR —_ "
1411 X 10!1_\&_ 14" X 14" \_1" B_8 11" 2—// /_;‘52 B__‘ ® TITLE:
14" x 14"—\\ HC—1B [ " o PRV-2 \8” DIA UP TO VAR'OUS SECUR'TY lMPROVEMENTS
PIPE SUCH AS TO VD | 14 DA DOWN ——— N\ LPC & MPC ” SECOND
—] w /2" L —1 FIRST FLOOR BUILDING 62
FROM FIRST FLOOR @ g )
ALLOW ENTRY INTO \\ \ o [ —2 FLOOR
ALL ACCESS DOORS d __CONNECT T0 VENT | [0 G 3 O i [] | O LOCATION:
IN RM B-8 /
L= L ks” x 6" HUDSON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY

AAHX-1

LPS — ="—1rr \
Nz I /2 es— }—s/4 \ 8+ HUDSON, NY

+

Vo O S ] O | ] O ENT:
- res | [ '® \ EXISTING BEAM CORRECTIONS AND
] [ /2 R S i ,, . (TYPICAL) COMMUNITY SUPERVISION
MOUNT AAHX—1 ON—T| X 8 D'Aj l
CONCRETE PAD | 14" x 147 n HFF’{SP Lo
8 x 8 ) /6" DA FLOOR g_o—©0 1 1/2 LPS, 3/4" LPR & 2 1/2"
" B—6 X VENT PIPE RISERS TO ATTIC
[ [ [ [ 1 - \
~~—6" DIA RISER. TRANSITION|| RELIEF PIPING
! = == = =] TO 47 x 7" OVAL DUCT — == = f— f— A gglRngOR
AREAWAY / % AREAWAY AREAWAY ?TF;PTK(:) AS RST FLOOR AREAWAY AREAWAY AREAWAY \ DUCT
[ i
v _/
3’ x 4 LOUVER / oUCT \SOFFIT BY CC
L > 5; BRANCH (TYP|CA|_)
. \BUILDING 62 BASEMENT PLAN VAN CEILING 7 i
SCALE: 1/8" = 1"=07 ' = (CELL 106 ONLY) T AVOID PLUMBING PIPING IN =
) CHASE WHEN INSTALLING
GENERAL NOTES: REGISTER DUCT (COORDINATE WITH PC)
1. PROVIDE ANY ADDITIONAL HVAC WORK AS REQUIRED, OR AS (TYPICAL)
AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR'S REPRESENTATIVE —NOT SHOWN IN THE CONTROL CHASE DOOR
CONTRACT DOCUMENTS, TO PROVIDE A WORKING, CODE—COMPLIANT 7'=10" SAMPER ,-/_ 12/26/2015 | BID DOCUMENT
HEATING SYSTEM AND VENTILATION SYSTEM. THIS MAY INCLUDE, BUT NOT CHASE CORRIDOR MARK DATE DESCRIPTION
LIMITED TO: HVAC EQUIPMENT, PIPING, FITTINGS, DUCTWORK, REGISTERS, CELL 106 - E— ROUECT
DAMPERS, INSULATION, CONTROL WIRING AND SYSTEM BALANCING. ~Lll Lo NUMBER: 45384 — H
EXISTING WALL .
2. COORDINATE WITH OTHER TRADES AND THE DIRECTOR'S REPRSTATIVE STEEL CHASE/ / DESIGNED BY: P. ABBOTT
FOR ANY REMOVAL OR RELOCATION OF EXISTING ELECTRIC, FIRE ALARM, (BY CC) DRAWN BY: J. TREMBLAY
CONDUIT, PIPING AND ETC REQUIRED TO FACILITATE THE INSTALLATION OF FIRST FLOOR FIELD CHECK:
HVAC WORK THIS CONTRACT. I / APPROVED:
SHEET TITLE:
3. PIPE STRESSES AT OR BELOW 10,000 PSI WITH EXPANSION BENDS.
INSTALL TO ALLOW FOR PIPE MOVEMENT. BUILDING 62
4. REMOVE ALL COPPER DUCTWORK AND SALVAGE FOR CREDIT TO THE BASEMENT & FIRST
PROJECT. FLOOR PLANS

THROUGHOUT THE BUILDING AND REPAIR HOLES AS NECESSARY.
NOT TO SCALE

5. REMOVE ALL EXISTING PROPELLER FANS LOCATED IN WINDOWS @SECTlON ’A’—’A’ THRU CELL 206 -

M—10T1

SHEET 2 oF 6

6. ALL FLOOR CUTS AND OPENINGS FOR DUCTWORK AND PIPING TO BE
APPROVED BY OGS ENGINEER (NO BEAM CUTS).




NEWYORK | Office of )
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T~ EXISTING WALL

DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION

REMOVE EXISTING DUCTWORK IN CONSULTANT

ATTIC. CAP DUCTWORK AT FLOOR AN e
AND WALL PENETRATIONS. PATCH
AND WATERPROOF FLOOR AND WALL.

» » EXISTING COLUMNS
EXISTING 20" X 12

EXHAUST DUCT (TPICAL)
EXISTING 16" X 127 n

/— EXISTING WINDOW \

/ SUPPLY DUCT
1 n ’. O =y N N H N N
N Z

\

S EXISTING RELIEF DAMPER —_ |
OPENING TO ATTIC

= ; \
[ ] \_ [ ] _%:ED [] [] []
EXISTING 24" X 217 Ve AN

SUPPLY DUCT / \ \

EXISTING 10" X 8”
EXHAUST DUCT / AN

EXISTING WINDOW SILL

ENCLOSE RADIATOR IN 10 ga
PERFORATED SHEET STEEL,
FASTENED TO THE ANGLES
1/4” DIA ON 3/8" STAGGARED
CENTER HOLE SPACING

PRELIMINARY DRAWINGS —NOT FOR BIDDING
PREBID SITE VISIT ON 1/07/2016, 1 PM
CONTACT: KAREN DISONELL:

BUILDING 62 ATTIC PLAN—REMOVALS

SCALE: 1/8" = 1"-0"

TR

O0O0OO0000O0
DCOOO0O00OO0O0 B

31/2° x 2 1/2” x 1/4”
ANGLE ALL AROUND (TYP)
WITH VANDAL RESISTANT
FASTENERS

EXISTING RADIATOR \

WARNING:

THE ALTERATION OF THIS MATERIAL IN ANY WAY,

UNLESS DONE UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A COMPARABLE
PROFESSIONAL, I.E. ARCHITECT FOR AN ARCHITECT,
ENGINEER FOR AN ENGINEER OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
FOR A LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, IS A VIOLATION OF THE
NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW AND/OR REGULATIONS
AND IS A CLASS 'A" MISDEMEANOR.

EF—1 SYSTEM TO BE GALVANIZED
Y DUCTWORK WITH STEEL REGISTER
\

IN JANITOR'S CLOSET

ATTIC TEMPERATURE WILL BE Q00000000

o
0
o
0
o
o
0
o
0
0
o

SAME AS OUTDOOR TEMPERATURE P
FASTEN ANGLE FLOOR, SILL AND \
VD VD INSIDE OF WALL WITH TAMPER
C C |
b4 Bd Bd 4 Bd N\ Bd Bd 24 oY REMOVE EXISTING FAN AND ?TF:(%?CFALF)ASTENERS EVERY 6
6” X 6” UP FROM 8y 47 o CONNECT DUCT TO WALL. ~
SECOND FLOOR 10" x 6" 8" x 4 PROVIDE 24" x 12" MOTORIZED
(TYPICAL) \ 12” « 6" . 19"y 8" o DAMPER NEAR EXTERIOR WALL
/ [ VD 12" x 6™ 10" x 4 AND TRANSITION TO 32" DIA.
S S —5 = | - ~ 58— S—= AT LOUVER EXISTING FLOOR
" g 18" x 10 24" X 127 DROP N A A A A A A A A A S
] 6" x 6"~ u EF—1 ] ] ‘ H ' ] 1.1/4” LPS DOWN
SL. L] P » » —+ VD —1 — —8  3/4" LPR , , 32" DIA. LOUVER i
\ EXISTING —\ \ & x 6" UP FROM 16” X 16 HC—28 / 24" x 12 " (BY CC)
BACKDRAFT SUPPORT EF—1 FROM SECOND FLOOR DOWN TO \ g AAHX—2 \
DAMPER CHANNEL RUN BETWEEN  JANITOR'S CLOSET SECOND Fm / > TZ { —>
(2) CROSS TIES » RISE —
120V MOTORIZED 16" x 8"~ | vo 1/2 P oa” y 19"— 1 ‘
u L u u B - u u L REMOVE EXISTING BACKDRAFT
o =i = FEUOIE EXSTNG Ao 5 )TYPICAL RADIATOR ENCLOSURE
v A . A A—63 2 FLOOR OPENING TO ALLOW NOT TO SCALE TITLE:
\_CLEAN OUT EXISTING 12” & 6" N4 6 o e— N 2y g o INSTALLATION OF AAHX—2.
DUCT LEFT BY REMOVALS AND & X 6" DOWN TO w8 x e — g &y 4 - 8" x 6 PATCH FLOOR AND REINSTALL VARIOUS SECURITY IMPROVEMENTS
CONNECT 6” x 6” DUCT TO SECOND FLOOR 2\ VD i DAMPER. BUILDING 62
12” x 6" AT CHIMNEY (TYPICAL) \g | o o \
= & & & - 7 - \_17 /2" LPS 54" LPR & 2 52" & & LOCATION:
é )1 /2,,_/ RELIEF PIPE RISERS FROM BASEMENT HUDSON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
o B HUDSON, NY
~]
{ | PRV RELIEF FROM BASEMENT EXISTING COLUMNS
—ANGLED AWAY FROM LOUVER /lN ATTIC (TYPICAL)
/$ \. =" (10’ MINIMUM FROM INTAKE CORRECTIONS AND
?BzY éC;fz LOUVER LOUVER) INTERMEDIATE STEEL COMMUNITY SUPERVISION
7SUPPORTS (BY CC)
1 SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
 —  —  —
ml
o, | o I
 —  —  —  —  — 120 CFM @  —  —  —  —  —
= = = = = jellle = = = = I AN
ISR—1 ISR—1 ISR—1 ISR—1 ISR—1 QD 0 | ISR—1 ISR—1 ISR—1 ISR—1
60 CFM 60 CFM 60 CFM 60 CFM 60 CFM D | IER—1 60 CFM 60 CFM 60 CFM 60 CFM
201 203 205 207 209 IER-3 70 CFM 211 213 215 217 m%ébLE[m%_szTEgET/(\)s g‘JEEgFEEéAT(%YSng)L
IER—1 IER—1 IER—1 IER—1 IER—1 240 CF'ﬁ: IER-1 IER-1 IER-1 IER-1 PER MANUFACTURER’S
N 70 crm 70 crM B || B70 crv || B70 crm 70 crv N 70 cPM[XE || BX]70 CFM 70 CPMN ISI7_0 CFM INSTRUCTIONS
[ [ ——=L [ \ '/\ﬂﬂ \ - 12/26/2015 BID DOCUMENT
\/ ISR—3 2" LPS, 1" LPR & 2 1/2" MARK DATE DESCRIPTION
ROOF AREA REMOVE & CAP EXISTING RADAITOR AND PIPES 530 crm RELIEF PIPE RISERS FROM
I T BASEMEN], TO ATTIC TYPICAL AAHX—2 INSTALLATION DETAIL PROJECT 45384 — H
AT 4 NUMBER:
— NOT TO SCALE
| 5 DESIGNED BY: P. ABBOTT
IER—1 IER—1 IER-1 IER—1 IER—1 IER-1 [2 IER-1 [Z IER—1 IER—1 -
B || B0 cr || 70 crul 70 oD || B0 ¢ U ——— 70 D || 70 oD || B30 crn || B30 cru DRAWN BY: J. TREMBLAY
— . X .
202 204 206 208 210 UP TO EF—1 IN ATTIC 212 214 216 218 FIELD CHECK:
I ISR—1 ISR—1 ISR—1 ISR—1 ISR—1 (STEEL REGISTER THIS IER—2 A 0] ISR—1 ISR—1 ISR—1 ISR—1 I APPROVED:
60 CFM 60 CFM 60 CFM 60 CFM 60 CFM LOCATION ONLY) By S 60 CFM 60 CFM 60 CFM 60 CFM T
R R = X = ﬁ ] R X X X GENERAL SEISMIC DESIGN INFORMATION '
ISR-2 I O
4 140 CFM il I BUILDING CLASSIFICATION: OCCUPANCY CATEGORY | OR I BUILDING 62
| SITE CLASSIFICATION D: SECOND, ATTIC AND ATTIC
f— p— p—r] SHORT PERIOD (0.2 SECOND): Ss = 0.169g;
< ) 9 REMOVAL FLOOR PLANS

LONG PERIOD (1 SECOND): S1 = 0.066g
DESIGN SPECTRAL RESPONSE ACCELERATION,
Sbs = 0.180g, Sp1t = 0.105g G
SEISMIC DESIGN CATEGORY B.

DRAWING NUMBER:

BUILDING 62 SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

2

M—102

Dec 28,2015 — 2:06pm
V:\DesignAndConstr\P453xx\ 45384\ 30_DesignPhase\35_CAD\ CadHVAC\45384—M102_2nd fl & Attic.dwg

536x24 PLOT SHEET

SHEET 3 ofF b6




V:\DesignAndConstr\P453xx\ 45384\ 30_DesignPhase\35_CAD\ CadHVAC\45384—M301_Air & Misc Details.dwg
36x24 PLOT SHEET

Dec 28,2015 — 2:07pm

RIVET (6" 0.C., MIN. 2 PER SIDE) ¢ EXHAUST DUCT 5/8” ADHESIVE ANCHORS BY HILTI, (AThIY%TgELBF%IkT FTgUEI)T ]
FLANGED GASKETED BOLTED v KELKENGOLD OR MOLLY PARABOND, General Services
CONNECTIONS REGISTER SLEEVE - " " " WITH EMBEDMENT PER MANFR. PIPE SLEEVE DIA. TO BE 1/2” LARGER

SY OR’ECé|S1TE§ %,1 Aﬁ%%‘i@TTJREQRS 6" LG.@ 18" 0.C. EITHER WAY MIN. THAN ANCHOR BOLT (TYPICAL FOR FOUR)
FIELD WELD LOCKING FRAME TO _ 5 2" ENBEDMENT DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION

CONCRETE PAD

o|o
=

REGISTER SLEEVE (2" STITCH WELDS

EVERY 8”7 —MIN. TWO WELDS PER SIDE) OPPOSED BLADE DAMPER (OPERABLE CHAMFER EDGES
2 % 1 1/2° x 316 LOCKING FROM FACE WITH TORX TYPE TOOL) | e " MIN. COVER p——
112 x L3N EXTERIOR WALL INTERIOR 6" X 67 — W4.OXW4.0 W.W.P.
FRAME ALL AROUND STEEL CHASE WALL (BY CC) ~ WAL T 4 MIN. OR L///: EXISTING SLAB
/ ) PERFORATED SECURITY AS REARED N = — gy
36 ENCLOSURE PERFORATED x 1 _ _ o
SECURITY _ S S - - - 1 _ _
TYPE 6 SEALANT ALL AROUND STEEL PERFORATED FACE PLATE (IER) BY END CAP : / ENCLOSURE e Sa S Ss SUASTX S A S e S s S OAS Sa S e S Sa |
CONTINUOUS FACTORY WELDED T0 REGISTER SLEEVE. O THOOUSLY RRERE RN 2" x 2" x 3/16 ANGLE \ S S S S T S e SRS TS T ST S TS T ST ST
WELD (AIR TIGHT) 53333393585859535353535 ALL AROUND. FASTEN 2" x 2 x 3/16 ANGLE
b252525262696909030252085 TO FLOOR AND WALL ALL AROUND. FASTEN
gggggggggggggggggggggggOO 6" ON CENTER WITH . TQ FLOOR AND WALL ANCHOR BOLT
D005059555002555255508209 VANDAL RESISTANT ?/AN%'\LLC%\I!ZTS%TX{I\&H Y1 /8" THICK STEEL
59595959505 FASTENERS
R FASTENERS PLATE WASHER
PROVIDE DIELECTRIC 035353 e FINISHED FLOOR " WELD BOLT HEAD TO PLATE
AR ey '
, 1. CONCRETE STRENGTH AND WEIGHT AT 28 DAYS; 4000 PSI.
(HEAT RESISTANT FOR WELD) WT T~— 4" x 7" OVAL SUPPLY AR_____-] 'W
NOTE: / - DUCT FROM BASEMENT - 2. EXTEND PAD A MINIMUM OF 6” BEYOND EQUIPMENT ON ALL SIDES.
1. COORDINATE REGISTER LOCATIONS WITH C.C. AND E.C. TYPICAL PERFORATED SUPPLY AIR DUCT RISER ENCLOSURE (PS) 3. DETAILS, WORKMANSHIP AND GENERAL PROCEDURES; ACI 315, ACI 301 AND ACI 318.
INMATE EXHAUST REGISTER —FIRST FLOOR (IER) -, 4. REINFORCEMENT:
NO SCALE BARS — ASTM A615 GRADE 60
ROOM 106 ONLY WIRE MESH — ASTM A185
NO SCALE
CONCRETE EQUIPMENT PAD DETAIL
NO SCALE
RIVET (6” 0.C., MIN. 2 PER SIDE)
FLANGED GASKETED BOLTED
CONNECTIONS /EXHAUST DUCT AAHX WARNING:
FIELD WELD LOCKING FRAME TO _ " '
REGISTER SLEEVE (2" STITCH WELDS REGISTER SLEEVE . " Eggﬁ'@&’%&ﬁiﬁﬁg{’,sﬁ?g A% BERD) BO FACE AND BYPASS BO UNEESS DONE UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A COMPARABLE
EVERY 6” —MIN. TWO WELDS PER SIDE) 5 0.C. 17 x & SECURITY BARS MANUFACTURER’'S INSTRUCTIONS AND DAMPERS (BYPASS PROFESSIONAL, I.E. ARCHITECT FOR AN ARCHITECT
BY REGISTER MANUFACTURER ATTACH TO STRUCTURAL STEEL AS HX ELEMENT L AN '
11/2" x 1 1/2” x 3/16” LOCKING 2 2 of DIRECTED BO ) ENGINEER FOR AN ENGINEER OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
FRAME ALL AROUND o | Al Al Al Al Al FOR A LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, IS A VIOLATION OF THE
OPPOSED BLADE DAMPER (OPERABLE NEW YORK STATE’E’DUCATION LAW AND/OR REGULATIONS
EXISTING MASONRY WALL FROM FACE WITH TORX TYPE TOOL) INTERLOCK AND IS A CLASS 'A’ MISDEMEANOR.
\ ] WS | 1-s T-1
/ = /
~
N ( /J 7 OUTDOOR ¢ 2 & a t & a . RETURN 0
- L AN AR = N = AR
TYPE 6 SEALANT ALL AROUND ALUMINUM /STEEL PERFORATED FACE PLATE (IER) — Y IN
CONTINUOUS FACTORY WELDED 70 REGISTER SLERVE ' ConTNUOUSLY FLEXIBLE DUCT / \_ \ ES%AQQDH%Q?;SC%PERS-
WELD (AIR TIGHT) CONNECTIONS FUSING CENTRIFRUGAL  \_ 5ljdTWioRK — —_—
(TYPICAL) FAN (TYPICAL) A —H
NOTE: L . . w00 |2
1. COORDINATE REGISTER LOCATIONS WITH C.C. AND E.C. INLINE EXHAUST FAN DETAIL (EF—]) AR ? ? o MR g e
NO SCALE ' S
INMATE EXHAUST REGISTER —FIRST FLOOR (IER & ISR) g F T-2 K> T-4 mRE“EAT”
‘ , " % A colL
ALL FIRST FLOOR ROOMS EXCEPT ROOM 106 NTERLOCK Al 1 Al M 1 N A
W/ EF \&/—{Vsp LPR \&/—{vsD DUCT SMOKE y
NO SCALE 80 BO N BO DETECTOR TITLE:
" Ps " FURNISHED VARIOUS SECURITY IMPROVEMENTS
INTERLOCK INTERLOCK CONTRACTOR BUILDING 62
W/ END SWITCH W/ END SWITCH
AO LOCATION:
HUDSON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
A, A, AAHX-1 & 2 AIR TO AIR HEAT EXCHANGER CONTROL DIAGRAM HUDSON, NY
SUPPLY DUCT/SLEEVE ”
\ (KNOCKED DOWN INTO 36" SECTIONS)
\ ‘ NO SCALE ’ CORRECTIONS AND
/ \ EXISTING EXTERIOR. WALL COMMUNITY SUPERVISION
e A
2" x 6" WOOD
BLOCKING T~ EXHAUST FACE AND DOUBLE WALL DUCT MOUNTED
(ALL AROUND) \ INSULATION—\ BYPASS DAMPER CONSTRUCTION_\ / FRESH AR FILTER
EXISTING — _ [ol
CEILING JOIST T
(TYPICAL) RETURN OUTSIDE
N T - -
NHol—A AR AR
MOTORIZED DAMPER HEAT EXCHANGER
ELEMENT
SUPPLY EXHAUST
PLAN VIEW N ) Loy FAN FAN EXHAUST _
I I VIO AR AR
RIVET (6” 0.C., MIN. 2 PER SIDE) ¢ SUPPLY DUCT - é\ o] o]
FLANGED GASKETED BOLTED NS TOP VIEW
CONNECTIONS REGISTER SLEEVE ACCESS Ve oy o MESH DUCTWORK (TYP)
DOOR
REGISTER SLEEVE (IO | \ // ACCESS DOORS ACCESS DOORS FLEXIBLE DUCT 12/26/2015 | BID DOCUMENT
TAMPERPROOF FASTENERS 5" 0.C. 1” x 3" SECURITY BARS HOT WATER CONNECTIONS (TYP MARK DATE DESCRIPTION
PER y SIDE) ) y Y RETER AP ACTURER DAWPER MOTOR i AN - Louver HoT WATER (TYP)
11/2" x 1 1/2" x 3/16" LOCKING O
OPPOSED BLADE DAMPER (OPERABLE I Vv PROJECT —
FRAME ALL AROUND PRoN FACE WTH Yo e TOOL) - n NUMBER: 45384 H
2" x 6” WOOD BLOCKING : DESIGNED BY: P. ABBOTT
ALL AROUND PITCH PLENUM TOWARDS | - L \ ,
EXISTING CEILING 3" NIPPLE. _SOLDER 1 T DRAWN BY: J. TREMBLAY
T PLENUM WATER TIGHT J HEAT EES%?TGER ” / J p——
FASTEN TO STRUCTURE AS APPROVED, D FAN FAN APPROVED:
g ~ WITH FASTENERS MAX. 12" O.C. \ / AN MOUNTED ON
TYPE 6 SEALANT ALL AROUND CONTINUOUS FACTORY “—ALUMINUM/STEEL PERFORATED FACE PLATE (ISR) SEAL BETWEENANGLE AND WALL VIBRATION ISOLATORS  — SHEET TNLE:
WELD (AR TIGHT) BY REGISTER MANUFACTURER AND CONTINUOUSLY WITH TYPE 2 SEALANT (TYPICAL) VIBRATION ISOLATORS
o, WELDED TO REGISTER SLEEVE STEEL BEAM Cmo oo o) (M) AIR AND
: A A O L A S CONCRETE PAD
1. COORDINATE REGISTER LOCATIONS WITH C.C. AND E.C. LOUVER PLENUM DETAIL SUPPORT (BY CC) 3 / ( o el et et MISCELLANEQUS
No SCALE / D Dy Dy Dy - D n/\n
INMATE SUPPLY REGISTER —SECOND FLOOR ATTACH UNIT TO STEEL——  (ATTIC LOCATION AAHX SUPPORT) (BASEMENT LOCATION AAHX SUPPORT) DETAILS
SUPPORT BEAM AS PER SIDE VIEW
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS
(ISR_—STEEL & IER —ALUMINUM) AAHX—1 & 2 DETAIL G RO
NO SCALE NO SCALE

M—301

SHEET 4 oF 6




V:\DesignAndConstr\P453xx\ 45384\ 30_DesignPhase\35_CAD\CadHVAC\45384—M302_Steam & Piping Details.dwg
36x24 PLOT SHEET

Dec 28,2015 — 2:08pm
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THREADED
VENT SIZE ON PLAN OR (2” MIN). /—PRESSURE GAUGE 3 THREADED HANGER : HANGER ROD
CONDENSATE RETURN " : S VIBRATION ELIMINATORS
I< %CRR(;:lst& VEgLf MINIMUM OF 4 ROD / WHERE REQUIRED DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION
CONTROL PANEL { INSULATION SEMI—CYLINDRICAL
IMPULSE DAMPER OR GALVANIZED IRON CONSULTANT
» PRESSURE SNUBBER PIPE
PUMPS (RATED FOR Vv OVERFLOW (W/6” MIN TRAP DEPTH) —_ (F REQUIRED) SHIELD. FOR HOT VIBRATION ELIMINATORS
CONTINUOUS OPERATION FULL SIZE OF CONNECTION El; PIPES 24" & OVER, ALL SERVICE
AT 210°F WITH 2° NPSH USE PROTECITIVE HANGER ROD —~ | WHERE REQUIRED
SIPHON (FOR STEAM SADDLE PIPE JACKET (SEE H&V SPECIFICATIONS)
BY CONDENSATE PIPE TO NEAREST CAP _«— GAUGES ONLY)
UNIT MFGR. FLOOR DRAIN _\ REDUCER T ] (7 \ INSULATION OUTDOOR JACKETING
N=—"" 5
|« RECEIVER J (WHERE REQUIRED)
GAUGE GLASS LOAD BEARING CALCIUM PIPE
SILICATE INSULATION AT ANGLE IRON ®
+—— 1/2" PIPE ALL HANGER POINTS I— |
—SAME CLASS ~ —F—- F——-I ————
DIAL THERMOMETER NEEDLE AS MAIN PIPING TRAPEZE HANGER CLEVIS HANGER | j
(TYPICAL OF 3) v == == |3 - J
TO NEAREST VIBRATION ELIMINATORS 1 L__la<
FLOOR DRAIN — WHERE REQUIRED q s JOREADED HANGER +
(17 MIN) S~ 4" CONCRETE BASE \ " LPS/LPC/LPR PIPING CLEVIS HANGER
PRESSURE GAUGE : PIPE SHIELD
SEE SCHEMATIC (TYPICAL OF 2) O LOAD BEARING CALCIUM \VIBRATION ELIMINATORS
FOR GPM SILICATE INSULATION AT WHERE REQUIRED
NOTES: ALL HANGER POINTS LOAD BEARING CALCIUM SILICATE
PUMP HIGH PERFORMANCE 1. ALL GAUGES OR DEVICES MEASURING RAPIDLY SEQJEH DS|1DEy§ NN T s
DISCHARGE BUTTERFLY VALVE FLUCTUATION OR PULSATING PRESSURES SHALL BE SEMI—CYLINDRICAL INSULATION OF JOINTS)
) (TYPICAL FOR TWO) PROTECTED BY PRESSURE SNUBBERS. B L GALVANIZED IRON

2. REMOTE CONNECTED GAUGES SHALL BE CALIBRATED SHIELD. FOR HOT

SILENT TYPE CHECK VALVE (TYPICAL) PIPES 24" & OVER, SEMI—CYLINDRICAL GALVANIZED
;ﬁ,ﬁg“&ﬂgﬁ%lRFé’gTE%T’EQCTE'EU'aR'EE#CD)R'J; GAUGE ] HE  UsE PROTECITIVE IRON SHIELD. FOR HOT PIPES NOTE:
CONDENSATE RETURN UNIT (CRU=1 & 2) REPRESENTATIVE. e LOAD BEARING CALCIUM 2 o R USE PROTECTIVE P ORTS A8 REQUIASD
N 7 SILICATE INSULATION AT
3. SERVICE WITH PRESSURES LESS THAN 100 PSIG SHALL BE CLEVIS ROLLER HANGER
SCHEMATI CNOE)CUL:E)'NG DETAIL EQUIPPED WITH STOP COCKS IN LIEU OF NEEDLE VALVES. ALL HANGER POINTS - 0| FVIS HANGER
PRESSURE GAUGE AND PIPE HANGING DETAIL

TRANSMITER CONNECTIONS

NOT TO SCALE WARNING:
TORX KEY W/HANDLE THE ALTERATION OF THIS MATERIAL IN ANY WAY,

UNLESS DONE UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A COMPARABLE

PROFESSIONAL, I.E. ARCHITECT FOR AN ARCHITECT,
PERFORATED SECURITY g%ﬁ%#} EE'SESQGEED ENGINEER FOR AN ENGINEER OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
ENCLOSURE FOR A LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, IS A VIOLATION OF THE
GLOBE VALVE NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW AND/OR REGULATIONS

, VENT TO OUTDOORS. SIZE SHOWN ON PLAN. (2" MINIMUM El
I N ) i A Cv SAME AS PRV's Cv INCREASE TO A MINIMUM OF 4” THROUGH WALL. AND IS A CLASS "A" MISDEMEANOR.
Il X [e— 4 PIPE »
,..T \ 1/4" CONTROL CONNECT TO LPS
ﬁ,\ MALE TORX END OF KEY T D><3—|1 Dec < " DETeRS LINE CONNECT “SIZE ON PLAN
» BY—PASS SAME SIZE '5/
1 STEEL BAR STOCK TO FEMALE TORX HOLE MACHINED PRESSURE AS PRV VALVE DOWNSTREAM
2%53352{33,%“-(&’,3'@\45 \ INTO END OF BAR STOCK ADEQUATE LENGTH FOR | NDICATOR FROM PRV
SAME SIZE ¢
AS REQUIRED) (PAINT INSIDE BOTTOM OF TORX PROPER EXPANSION FLANGES FOR SIZES AS S
HOLE RED —FOR VISUAL AID 2" AND LARGER
) SILENT CHECK VALVE uPS (TYPICAL) R CONNECT TO LPR
FASTEN BAR STOCK TO DRILL HOLE INTO END OF ¢ _\ T, IDCE;] || X<t ~SIZE ON PLAN
EXISTING VALVE STEM BARSTOCK TO ACCEPT CONNECT TO MPS § —
VT SET SREw ST oL TR e My v N ogner oo j AN
I Skl R "5 o l
o~ [LE]
1 7™ STEM OF EXISTING TUBE CONCENTRIC REDUCER SILENT CHECK
RADIATOR BALL VALVE ECCENTRIC REDUCER SAFETY PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE. VALVE
MPS DRIP ASSEMBLY SIZE ON SCHEDULE UNLESS
1/ F &T TR/>P INLET INDICATED NONE ON SCHEDULE NLET PRESSURE :
PRESSURE: 20/8 PSIG, :
TYPICAL RADIATOR VALVE EXTENSION DETAIL PRESSURE: 20, 1o e o 1 L R JoLERERT VARIOUS SECURITY IMPROVEMENTS
NO SCALE PRESSURE DROP DROP BUILDING 62
DETAIL OF PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE STATION LOCATION:
NO SCALE HUDSON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
A HUDSON, NY
EXTERIOR ATTIC WALL\ END OF LOW PRESSURE CORRECTIONS AND
STEAM MAIN, DRIP POINT COMMUNITY SUPERVISION
OR POINT OF EQUIPMENT TO LOW PRESSURE CONDENASTE
CONNECTION. SIZE ON PLAN. RETURN PIPE OR WHERE SHOWN
. ( ON PLAN SIZE ON PLAN

EXTEND VENT 4" MINIMUM (DRIP ASSEMBLY ONLY) THIS AREA PAINT AS SPECIFIED

PIPING TO ATTIC ‘ P TYPE - c
|
DRIP LEG _&
VENT SIZE ON PLAN OR EQUIPMENT f |_||+
TYPE A

7 ) T )
/ 1 - Z> < - - - - //_ 28" MINIMUM (FOR EQUIPMENT) ‘ NO INSULATION REQUIRED IN

(2" MIN). INCREASE TO FLASHING BY C.C. CONDENSATE LEG

A MINIMUM OF 4" /\ )
THROUGH WALL. v T NN NIPPLE TYPE A OR C INLET PRESSURE:
A ‘ SEI::SC%IE%\{VJEI)EWN 4 PSIG, 5 PPH
DISCHARGE FROM \/ A SIZE ON PLANS @ )% PSI PRESSURE
SAFETY VALVE A / \FLOAT AND THERMOSTATIC DROP VACUUM

_ F & T) TRAP WITH UNIONS
SIZE ON <«— SUPPORT PIPE FROM OVERHEAD ( ) GRAVITY TO BREAKER

i PIPE MINIMUM OF ONE SIZE (RVE/”SJA&LSES CT/:&N 47) 1/2" TESTING TYPE J VALVE CRUTT OR 2
«— LARGER THAN DISCHARGE GENERAL NOTES 12{
FROM SAFETY VALVE
1. NOTED ON PLANS AS LP DRIP ASSEMBLY OR TRAP STATON & LPS ?85 2"2’% kolm LEG 12/26/2015 | B> DOCUMENT
PIPE SAME SIZE AS DISCHARGE
" 19— - 2 \
18 FROM SAFETY VALVE 2. ALKI%LE/%?_ V%HléﬁVXILSLE B"EDIS%AMTEDSIZEPL%N%A%TRAINERS UNIONS o~ ||/ Q\ QQ\ MARK DATE DESCRIPTION
—y g : o 's PROJECT
_ 4. FOR DRIP ASSEMBLY: ~ \_1 _— \\\ CD/\Q/ PROJECT 45384 — H
GI” @ DRIP PAN ELBOW MAIN SIZE DRIP LEG SIZE BY—PASS \\\ AR DESIGNED BY: P. ABBOTT
4 UP TO 27 SAME AS MAIN GATE VALWVE > FLOW DRAWN BY: J. TREMBLAY
RELIEF ~ - 3/4" PIPE 2" T0 4" 2" (TYP'CA") > \P//‘) FIELD CHECK:
VALVE i 1" PIPE ABOVE 4" 1/2 OF MAIN SIZE BUT NOT OVER 4” 2N P APPROVED:
TYPICAL
3/4" PIPE ——% y_ \ ; LPR SEE RLAN /_ ( ) SEE PLAN FOR SIZES SHEET TTLE:
— | 3 4. DRIP AND EQUIPMENT CONDENSATE LEGS LESS THAN 4" SHALL \
EXTEND DRAIN TO . "
NEAREST FLOOR DRAIN A 5. ALL DRIP AND EQUIPMENT CONDENSATE LEGS 4" AND OVER SHALL GRAVITY TO CP 128 wn STEAM AND PIPING
(MUST HAVE AIR GAP) HAVE WELDED CAP WITH %" NIPPLE AND %’ GLOBE VALVE. F&T TRAPS —SEE TRAP DETAILS
) ASSEMBLY DETAIL THIS X
3/4" PIPE DRAIN TO WASTE WITH FUNNEL DRAWING AND SCHEDULE 127 b
DIRT LEG
PIPING CONNECTIONS FROM TYPICAL DRIP_ASSEMBLY AND TRAP STATION STEAM COIL PIPING DETAIL SRANING NOVBER:
DISCHARGE OF SAFETY VALVE FOR LOW PRESSURE STEAM (UP TO 15 PSIG) =L r M—302
NO SCALE
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V:\DesignAndConstr\P453xx\ 45384\ 30_DesignPhase\35_CAD\ CadHVAC\ 45384 —M501

536x24 PLOT SHEET

CONSULTANT
AIR TO AIR HEAT EXCHANGER SCHEDULE
SUPPLY AR SUPPLY FAN EXHAUST AIR EXHAUST FAN HEAT EXCHANGER ELEMENT SUPPLY FILTER STEAM COIL DATA
TAG SERVICE | LOCATION [EAT. "F | LAT. "F| FACE VEL| ESP | CFM | WHEEL | RPM | DRIVE MOTOR EAT. 'F|LAT. 'F|FACE VEL| ESP | CFM | WHEEL | RPM |DRIVE] __ MOTOR LENGTH|PASS|FACE AREA [EFFECTIVNESS|HEIGHT /WIDTH|QUANTITY| DIRTY PD | MBH [INLET PRESS.[LB/HR REMARKS
(FPM) | (IN. WG) TYPE AP [voLTS/PH (FPM) | (IN. Wo) TYPE HP [VOLTS,/PH SQ.FT. % (IN) (IN WG) (PSIG)
AAHX—1 | 1ST FLOOR |BASEMENT | 40 90 350 1" [1100] Fc [1790 [BeLT [ 1 | 200/3 70 32 350 0.6 [1100| Fc [1e24BeLt] 1 | 200/3 | 24 | 2 1.8 80 24/20 1 0.41 60 3 58 | EXPEDITED DELIVERY (8 WEEKS MAXIMUM) WITH "ARMSTRONG” IFB COIL
AAHX—2 | 2ND FLOOR | ATTIC 40 90 405 1" [1900[ Fc [18s0 [BeT [ 2 | 200/3 70 34 417 06" |1900| Fc [1645[BeLT| 2 | 200/3 | 36 2.4 74.1 20,/20 2 0.42 103 3 100 | EXPEDITED DELIVERY (8 WEEKS MAXIMUM) WITH "ARMSTRONG” IFB COIL
BASIS OF DESIGN: AAHX—1: XETEX MODEL No. IAQ—1750—XD—BP—HS
AAHX—-2: XETEX MODEL No. IAQ—2000—-XD—BP—HS
INLINE CENTRIFUGAL FAN SCHEDULE
REMARKS
TAG LOCATION TYPE CFM sp | rem | SONES [ e | vout | PHAse | MOTOR CONTROLLER
(MAX.) TYPE | NEMA SIZE
INTERLOCK WITH MOTORIZED DAMPER
EF—1 ATTIC INLINE CENTRIFUGAL 70 0.25 | 1050 47 [1/20 [ 120 1 Al 00
BASIS OF DESIGN: COOK MODEL No. 70SQ12D
REGISTER SCHEDULE
NECK APD MAX
TAG SERVICE TYPE CFM o PATTERN anwe) | NG REMARKS
IER—1 INVATE EXHAUST | SUICIDE PROOF | 70 6" x 6” | 3/16" HOLES, 9/32" STAGGERED 0.06 < 20
IER-2 SHOWER EXHAUST | SUICIDE PROOF | 120 | 8" x 8" | 3/16" HOLES, 9/32" STAGGERED 0.03 < 20 WARNING:
" " " " THE ALTERATION OF THIS MATERIAL IN ANY WAY,
IER-3 SHOWER EXHAUST SUICIDE PROOF 240 12" x 12 3/16" HOLES, 9/32” STAGGERED 0.04 <20 UNLESS DONE UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A COMPARABLE
» » ” ” PROFESSIONAL, I.E. ARCHITECT FOR AN ARCHITECT,
ISR—1 INVATE SUPPLY | SUICIDE PROOF | 60 6" x 6 3/16" HOLES, 9/32" STAGGERED 0.04 < 20 NI FOR AN NSRS Ok L ANDSeRSE AROHTECT
- » ” ” ” FOR A LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, IS A VIOLATION OF THE
ISR=2 INMATE _SUPPLY SUICIDE PROOF 140 10 x 8 3/16 HOLES, 9/32 STAGGERED 0.04 <20 NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW AND/OR REGULATIONS
ISR—3 INVATE SUPPLY | SUICIDE PROOF | 530 | 16” x 16" | 3/16” HOLES, 9/32” STAGGERED 0.04 < 20 AND IS A CLASS A" MISDEMEANOR.
ISR—4 INVATE SUPPLY | SUICIDE PROOF | 175 | 10" x 10" | 3/16” HOLES, 9/32" STAGGERED 0.04 <20
BASIS OF DESIGN: ANEMOSTAT MODEL No. AASG—RR
PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE SCHEDULE
FLOW INITIAL | DELIVERY VALVE RELIEF VALVE
TAG LOCATION (LBS/HR) | PRESSURE PRESSURE[™ gZE o TURN| NOISE |SETTING [CAPACITY | SIZE (INCHES) |VENT SIZE REMARKS
(PSIG) (PSIG) (IN.) v | DowN [(Max DBA)| (PSIG) | (PPH) IN/OUT (IN.)
PRV—2 | MECH ROOM —BASEMENT 275 20/8 4 1 1/4" | 189 | 17:1 58 15 531 |1 1/47/1 1727 2 1/2” -
BASIS OF DESIGN: SPENCE MODEL No. E2D5
TITLE:
VARIOUS SECURITY IMPROVEMENTS
BUILDING 62
DUPLEX CONDENSATE PUMP & RECEIVER SCHEDULE LOCATION:
HUDSON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
DISCHARGE TANK ELECTRICAL MOTOR CONTROLLER
PRESSURE | CAPACITY HUDSON, NY
TAG LOCATION GPM PSIC REMARKS
(PSIG) (GAL) Hp | voLT | PH| cycLE | RPM | TYPE | NEMA SIZE
CP—1 | MECH ROOM —BASEMENT | 5 15 5 1/3 | 120 | 1 60 |3500 | B FIELD VERIFY DISCHARGE PRESSURE AT TIME OF SHOP DRAWINGS CORRECTIONS AND
CP-2 ROOM B—7 —BASEMENT 15 5 1/3 | 120 | 1 60 |3500 | B FIELD VERIFY DISCHARGE PRESSURE AT TIME OF SHOP DRAWINGS COMMUNITY SUPERVISION
BASIS OF DESIGN: B & G SERIES CC
STEAM COIL SCHEDULE
PRESSURE FACE STEAM COIL DATA VALVE FLOW WEIGH TRAPS
TAG |LOCATION | Service | TYPE CASING SIZE crm | DROP - [VELOCITY Fe T\ AT T MBH [ INLET PRESS. COEFFICIENT ""ary Tsize [capacity eachl op | Tvee REMARKS
(W x H) (PSI) GRS (PSIC) LB/HR () (LBS) (PPH) PS)
HC—1B | BASEMENT | 1ST FLOOR | HEATING| 32 1/2" x 20 3/4” 1010 0.15 600 40 | 85 55 3 53 4.3 30 3/4" 55 1/2| F&T
HC-2B ATTIC 2ND FLOOR | HEATING| 38 1/2" x 29 1/8" 1860 0.15 600 40 | 85 95 3 93 7.5 40 3/4" 93 1/2| F&T

BASIS OF DESIGN: HC-1:

ARMSTRONG DURAMIX MODEL No. BCH2-2B—A10-Q08-BE—RH/LH

HC—2: ARMSTRONG DURAMIX MODEL No. BCH2—3C—A08—Q08—BE—RH/LH
STEAM TRAP SCHEDULE
CONNECTION | OPERATING | CAPACITY |PRESSURE
TRAP No. SIZE STEAM OF EACH DROP SERVES REMARKS
(IN) PRESSURE | (LBS/HR) (psi)
ST—1 3/4 3 500 1/2 BASEMENT COILS
ST-2 3/4 3 500 1/2 ATTIC COILS

BASIS OF DESIGN: B & G MODEL No. FTO15-3

12/26/2015
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PROJECT
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NEWYORK [ Office of
OPPORTUNITY. H
( ( < LEAVE FOR CONNECTION BY OTHERS AFF ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR 1. ACCESS PANELS AND ACCESS DOORS ARE BY OTHERS. General Services
) "~ > EXISTING DOMESTIC COLD WATER PIPING ° ELBOW DROP AP ACCESS PANEL COORDINATE REQUIRED LOCATIONS AT PIPE SPACES, CLEANOUTS,
AS AIR SEPARATOR VALVES, ETC. WITH THE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR.
—O ’
S - ) EXISTING DOMESTIC HOT WATER PIPING FLEOW RISE = POINT OF DISCONNECTION ASC ABOVE SUSPENDED CEILING DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION
| TEE BF BELOW FLOOR 2. PROVIDE FIRESTOPPING AT ALL THROUGH PENETRATIONS OF
o Co CLEANOUT PARTITIONS IDENTIFIED ON THE CONSTRUCTION WORK DRAWINGS
— — EXISTING DOMESTIC HOT WATER CIRCULATION FIFING ® DOMESTIC WATER RISE/DROP/PENETRATION CODP CLEANOUT DECK PLATE AS SMOKE PARTITIONS AND FIRE RATED ASSEMBLIES. PROVIDE CONSULTANT
) . @ or | JB| JUNCTION BOX COWP CLEANOUT WALL PLATE FIRESTOPPING AT ALL THROUGH PENETRATIONS OF FLOORS
) ) EXISTING SANITARY WASTE PIPING O VENT, WASTE OR CONDUCTOR RISE/DROP/PENETRATION COND CONDUCTOR PIPING REGARDLESS OF WHETHER OR NOT THE CONSTRUCTION
CONT CONTINUE DRAWINGS IDENTIFY THEM AS REQUIRING FIRESTOPPING.
————— EXISTING VENT PIPING @® CLEANOUT DECK PLATE CTE CONNECT TO EXISTING
CW DOMESTIC COLD WATER PIPING
) " ¢ DHW DOMESTIC HOT WATER PIPING
T EXISTING CONDUCTOR PIPING ) FLOOR DRAIN DHWC ~ DOMESTIC HOT WATER CIRCULATING PIPING
. . o . DN DOWN
G - S DOMESTIC COLD WATER PIPING Y - P’ TRAP DWG DRAWING
DWV DRAINAGE, WASTE & VENT
S - g DOMESTIC HOT WATER PIPING —¢g CLEANOUT ETR EXISTING TO REMAIN
EX EXISTING
— ———— DOMESTIC HOT WATER CIRCULATION PIPING > BALL VALVE 'Fil EIE(E;SRHEEilRFAI\HE-_EFNHElT
Dlzl BALANCING VALVE FD FLOOR DRAIN
b, 4 SANITARY WASTE PIPING FFE FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION
o GPM GALLONS PER MINUTE
————— VENT PIPING STOP VALVE HP HORSEPOWER
PN HOSE BIBB E; :(E)gTSzE TRAP
[d £
3 COND 3 CONDUCTOR PIPING s UAVATORY
, Qe MECH MECHANICAL
L REMOVE EXISTING PIPING/FIXTURE FLUSH VALVE w/STOP VALVE MSS MOP SERVICE SINK
8-> FIXTURE FOR HANDICAP ACCESS NC NFAR CEILING
—] CAPPED/PLUGGED PIPING NIC NOT IN CONTRACT
NO NUMBER 3" BALL VALVE (TYP.)
° MOP SERVICE SINK PDI PLUMBING AND DRAINAGE INSTITUTE 3" BYPASS
RM ROOM
SS STAINLESS STEEL FLOW
VITREOUS CHINA LAVATORY Y STACK VENT
TYP TYPICAL
D) VITREOUS CHINA WATER CLOSET xs xgm E'TF;\'QS
VIR VENT THRU AND ABOVE ROOF
D BATHTUB (INSTITUTIONAL TYPE) W WASTE PIPING 3 37~ CONT AS PER COLD WATER
mA mgs ﬁkﬁf& RRESTOR / SERVICE INLET DETAIL THIS DWG.
AND DWG. P—102 FOR DHW.
@ STAINLESS STEEL COMBINATION UNITS WS WASTE STACK CONT AS PER J%" SCALE ——o_ -
PLAN DRAWING P—102. WARNING:
THE ALTERATION OF THIS MATERIAL IN ANY WAY,
" UNLESS DONE UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A COMPARABLE
40" MINIMUM 20" MINIMUM PROFESSIONAL, I.E. ARCHITECT FOR AN ARCHITECT,
ENGINEER FOR AN ENGINEER OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
+H » FOR A LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, IS A VIOLATION OF THE
. 3" FLOW METER (FM-1) NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW AND/OR REGULATIONS
AND IS A CLASS 'A’ MISDEMEANOR.
i 3 STRAINER WITH __— PIPE SUPPORT(S) AS REQUIRED
BLOWOFF VALVE
r FINISHED FLOOR

C:\Users\bennetts\Desktop\ 45384\ 45384—P—-001.dwg
36x24 PLOT SHEET

Dec 28,2015 — 2:10pm

WATER METER DETAIL

N SCALE : NO SCALE

/WALL OR FLOOR

N WALL OR FLOOR

WALL OR FLOOR
CORE DRILLED OR
EXISTING OPENING

o ( ) — ~ PLUMBING

TITLE:
>~ AN VARIOUS SECURITY IMPROVEMENTS
FILL ANNULAR SPACE N~ INTEGRATE DIRECTLY BUILDING 62
W/FIRE STOP DEVICE IN CONCRETE
OR MATERIAL
N N LOCATION:
HUDSON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
CORE DRILLED OR PRE—CONSTRUCTED OPENING CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE HUDSON, NY
BLDG. NO. 62 CORRECTIONS AND
COTTAGE 'E’ IS COMMUNITY SUPERVISION
) g
N WALL OR FLOOR P WALL OR FLOOR
WOODED AREA PIPE SLEEVE 1
/CAST—IN—PMCE
i 1 PET COCK —— CONT AS PER %" SCALE
6 (% i N PLAN DRAWING P—102.
- PIPE —~—— PIPE
AIR CHAMBER
T 1 6" DIAMETER N )
o
|
\,_-”_L ANNULAR SPACE INTEGRATE MODULAR B /PRESSURE GAUGE
FRAME IN CONCRETE
W/FIRE STOP DEVICE NEEDLE VALVE (TYP.
N OF{ MATERIAL N OR UNIT MASONRY 3,” HOSE BIBB / (TYP.)
PRESSURE GAUGE
_\ BALL VALVE (TYP.) _\
SLEEVED OPENING MODULAR FRAME 3"
K @ 3;’
FIRE STOP DETAILS =
NOT TO SCALE 2 m -
\3" j k 12/26/2015 | BID DOCUMENT
- 3 / 3" MARK DATE DESCRIPTION
2 %" DRAIN LEG & VALVE
AT N WAL CONT AS PER WATER = * PROJECT 45384 — P
__— oo WALL Sl METER DETAIL THIS DWG. = 3" TYPE 'B’ BACKFLOW NUMBER:
OPENINGS S | DESIGNED BY: KV
/ PIPE SLEEVE -
KK DRAWN BY: SB
HUDSON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY — KEY PLAN Q |2 =— | | [ FINISHED FLOCR FIELD CHECK:
SCALE : NOT TO SCALE é} (g 6 (g APPROVED:

SHEET TITLE:

COLD WATER SERVICE INLET DETAIL SYMBOLS, ABBREVIATIONS,

. PIPE

\ MECHANICAL MODULAR

MECHANICAL MODLJ'LA.;Q'~ f SCALE s NOSEARE NOTES, DETAILS
. SEAL WITH THRU BOLTS N SEAL WITH THRU BOLTS
Inl & PLATES AND PLATES
CORE DRILLED PENETRATION SLEEVED PENETRATION DRAWING NUMBER:
DETAILS — PENETRATIONS THRU EXTERIOR WALLS P—001

SCALE : NO SCALE

or 10




Office of
General Services

DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION

CONSULTANT

PRELIMINARY DOCUMENTS
NOT FOR BIDDING

PREBID SITE VISIT
1/7/2016 1:00PM
CONTACT KAREN DISONELL

REMOVAL OF SANITARY
SERVICE PIPING BEYOND .
CUT AND CAP 2” /THIS POINT IS BY WARNING:
GAS PIPING AT T, OTHERS, COORDINATE THE ALTERATION OF THIS MATERIAL IN ANY WAY,
WITH CONSTRUCTION UNLESS DONE UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A COMPARABLE
PLUG VALVE . CONTRACTOR PROFESSIONAL, IE. ARCHITECT FOR AN ARCHITECT,
b ENGINEER FOR AN ENGINEER OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
-~ I FOR A LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, IS A VIOLATION OF THE
- NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW AND/OR REGULATIONS
\ n AND IS A CLASS 'A’ MISDEMEANOR.
pe—— 9 S I INVERT 124.5'~ 1/ |
PER 15— ’ BO2 T f
LOCATED BELOW\’ ]
AREAWAY —4
AREAWAY AREAWAY AREAWAY i d AREAWAY AREAWAY
T AREAWAY
REMOVE CW, [ T
TO SHOWER, LAV, /
AND WATER
| /1 CLOSET ABOVE ! 8O3 /—%ls;gml gAl
Ty : S i
TEMPORARILY DISCONNECT , L g DISCONNECT PIPING AND
FOR . PIPING AND 75— CAP TEMPORARILY FOR DISCONNECT PIPING AND PLUMBING
RECONNECTION ETR 1)— CAP : RECONNECTION UNDER CAP TEMPORARILY FOR
UNDER THIS e TEMPORARILY 7| L4 THIS PROJECT RECONNECTION UNDER TITLE:
PROJECT N 2" FOR - THIS PROJECT
T RECONNECTION s 4] VARIOUS SECURITY IMPROVEMENTS
- UNDER THIS VB i » ~~ ILDIN
BO8 e PROJECTE\ ! / %_ 4 _\ BUILDING 62
C\ _ / \ WL GADVY DAY VNI IS YNV LA AAAA AL AL LSS LSS LY YT LOCATION:
Pe ETR 4" 4 HUDSON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
// HUDSON, NY
/ A
i Il
AV AV
;%‘j Q% % ] | WM@%@%H% /14 CORRECTIONS AND
%{m Q{Vr Q{Vr L % \\ COMMUNITY SUPERVISION
I 2"
| BO1 DISCONNECT PIPING AND BO4
BO7 CAP TEMPORARILY FOR | ¢
3 RECONNECTION UNDER
THIS PROJECT /
N il
®
ETR 4" ——
(o A\ 9 Q(
. T EXISTING CAPPED
< ° 2" GAS PIPING
l:\ O /,-
? DISCONNECT
o 0 ! 7‘:>E PIPING AND CAP
> BO5 ETR 47— TEMPORARILY FOR
| —~ RECONNECTION
| UNDER THIS
S — ———- _—— | PROJECT
—— R N . |
— 0 — U 0 - U ~|—0—>X< -
CUT AND q N\ \Il 12/26/2015 BID DOCUMENT
%i CAP CZW" f CUT AND CAP 2" MARK DATE DESCRIPTION
BO6 seryn 4 CW AT MAIN "o —
NUMBER: 45384 - P
AREAWAY AREAWAY AREAWAY \\4 I AREAWAY AREAWAY AREAWAY DESIGNED B¥: KWV
X | DRAWN BY: SB
[ ]
FIELD CHECK:
APPROVED:
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36x24 PLOT SHEET

Dec 28,2015 — 2:12pm

SHEET TITLE:

BASEMENT REMOVALS

DRAWING NUMBER:

P—101
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REMOVALS BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN (BUILDING NO. 62)

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"




NEWYORK [ Office of ]
orrokinre. | General Services

DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION

CONSULTANT

PRELIMINARY DOCUMENTS

NOT FOR BIDDING

PREBID SITE VISIT
1/7/2016 1:00PM
CONTACT KAREN DISONELL

ROOF AREA

28
R

WARNING:
1 @) — — THE ALTERATION OF THIS MATERIAL IN ANY WAY
p— p— — b— —i | | = — = p— b= UNLESS DONE UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A COMPARABLE
J O] I PROFESSIONAL, I.E. ARCHITECT FOR AN ARCHITECT,
] ENGINEER FOR AN ENGINEER OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
REMOVE UTILITY SINK, TRAP STANDARD, SUPPLY — — FOR A LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, IS A VIOLATION OF THE
FITTINGS AND ALL ASSOCIATED APPURTENANCES NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW AND/OR REGULATIONS
INTACT AND OPERATIONAL FOR FUTURE INSTALLATION AND IS A CLASS 'A’ MISDEMEANOR.

UNDER THIS PROJECT. ALL ASSOCIATED DOMESTIC
WATER AND WASTE PIPING SHALL BE CAPPED
WITH—IN WALL AND ABANDONED IN PLACE. PATCHING
OF WALL BY CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR.

REMOVALS SECOND FLOOR PLAN (BUILDING NO. 62)

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"

PLUMBING

TITLE:

VARIOUS SECURITY IMPROVEMENTS
BUILDING 62

LOCATION:
HUDSON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
HUDSON, NY

ENT:
| SIPING, SUPPLY FITTINGS, AND AL ASSOCIATED CORRECTIONS AND
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

APPURTENANCES INCLUDING CARRIERS. SEE
P—101 FOR CONTINUATION OF PIPING REMOVALS.
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(1) CONNECT TO EXISTING PIPING DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION

CONSULTANT

PRELIMINARY DOCUMENTS
NOT FOR BIDDING

PREBID SITE VISIT
1/7/2016 1:00PM
CONTACT KAREN DISONELL

6” SANITARY SERVICE

CONNECTION BY OTHERS W UP 6” SANITARY SERVICE
T oW UP /CONNECTION BY OTHERS WARNING:
%" DHW UP ~ —r THE ALTERATION OF THIS MATERIAL IN ANY WAY,
o

Ve

i FLUSHOMETER CONTROL PANEL UNLESS DONE UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A COMPARABLE
R MOUNT ON WALL AS DIRECTED " PROFESSIONAL, I.E. ARCHITECT FOR AN ARCHITECT,
o) BY DIRECTOR’S 6 ENGINEER FOR AN ENGINEER OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
s ” REPRESENTATIVE " FOR A LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, IS A VIOLATION OF THE
INVERT 124.5 SANWARY\ . 6 2" W UP (SHOWQ Ny ) NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW AND/OR REGULATIONS
IS BELOW AREAWAY To I % \ I % CW UP t‘7/_|NVERT 124.5". SANITARY AND IS A CLASS 'A" MISDEMEANOR.
‘ — D} ® T I 3,” DHW UP ‘ IS BELOW AREAWAY.
ETR 1"~ - |
AREAWAY
FRESH - FRESH
AREAWAY AREAWAY AIR AREAWAY — == AREAWAY / AR AREAWAY AREAWAY
INTAKE WATER 1 D1% DHW 3 £ INTAKE
METER. %" DHWC
[F=—=] [F=—=] [F=—=]] [F=—=]] [F=—=] ‘02N SEE DWG. 1 CW \ [F=—=]] [F=—=] [F=—=] [F=—=] [F=—=]]
37— P—001 _———CLEANOUT
CLEANOUT —— BO8 u—o—\ - 2 R
3" W UP— 3” HOUSETRAP —————— %" DHWC UP @D —~—+—6" HOUSETRAP
%" DHW UP ||
1%” CW UP | : B03 ¥4 0
%” DHWC UP %" DHWC UP 6” W DROP WITH , o
%" DHW UP %" DHW UP 3" RISE TO FAI " DHWC T\ ' J °z~g 3 6" W DROP WITH PLU M Bl NG
1e" CW UP 47 %" CW UP %” DHWC UP 3y24 DHW aN 2T\ ETR 4~ N " cw6 3" RISE TO FAl é/z DHWC UP 4 TITLE:
” ” ” BOZ 4 ” — "
* ) —%" DHW UP 1%” CW - ) 9 % DHW —6 1/y oy W Up VARIOUS SECURITY IMPROVEMENTS
3" W UPT 4 4 Ve oW P \ 11T ' | % omwe [N : e BUILDING 62
9 ~ 4" 4"
3 W UP 3" W UP 4 ¢ ' . . \ )4 7 %” DHWC UP
A\ \ | -}— 2 /_4 ”» \'.CO ”
4" ° o | _ = \ W Up 4 W /_% DHW UP BO4 LOCATION:
] . —s | . o \ S 19 N N—EmR 4 JEE VA — , s It %" CW UP HUDSON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
P \ ® Q 4 4 p AN ! EE 4 INA %" DHWC . .,
cor oG =" e 5w Upj 4 4 L owe e o ) - HUDSON, NY
wow [ é’Z DHWC %" DHW 3%” DHW 3,” DHWC ) 3 S Il J 1/;, DCTVW N | %" pHwe
%" DHW —] 7% , DHW %" CW | %" CW 15" pHw | 1 4 , v v - | 2 %" DHW ENT:
X ! %" CW ] ' % cw 1\ ! %7 DHWC 7, DHwWe ‘ﬁ ‘ﬁ T 1y % DHWC 0! %" DHWC %" CW CORRECTIONS AND
%" DHWC | | | i 2 1 1%" DHW %" DHW — H }% AR _ '|I 1%” DHW %" DHWC | [ 3" DHW
j{ *\ %" DHWC Xl ?y; DHWC \;{ %" CW k" CW 4 %» H : : : __ VA LU 2% oW \A = 1" DHW o " COMMUNITY SUPERVISION
1" DHW—] 1% DHW /;. i b1 o > 2" CW ‘-X \
2" CW_ é? %* 2" CW s —_— _ e 4 pl— —— - -1 --- -|— o AN b- lsz cw
—o - Slft b 22 SN o L) == do-l=l= Pl I Y] | B N 1] % DHW
Co ol y: |- - :.lJ b - NI -~ —. D ] DI——- TRl T 7 T 1] \_"H %" DHWC
. = = %" DHW %” DHWC %" DHWC / —DF— — b Tt - v - -
) 1%” CW 1%” DHW BO1  1%” DHW oy L ! Ll
/ * » ! 25" CW 3" Cw 2 S %" DHWC S
. 4" S W g 1”7 DHW 4
4_"_/ 3 W UP 3" W UP I H 4” 2” CW 3” W UP 411
4" —
%" DHWC ® % 3" ETR 4 3" W P 3” WASTE UP
) , 1" CW 1%" CW 34" DHWC zy"; oW N4 | N\ 1" CW UP
> WP %" DHW 7" DHW 1" DHW %" CW . ot | 4" J5" DHWC %2 DHW UP
%" DHWC %" DHWC 20" CW le CW UP < %»_\ %" DHW %" DHWC UP
" DHW UP » | — 3
yf" DHWC UP lyfz vawujp " > ¢ - =~ @) N b 1%” CW UP
o %” DHWC UP 'y ETR 2” REUSE 3,” DHW UP
. ” - /  aCONNECT EXISTING %’ DHWC UP
%" CW UP %" CW UP BO6 6To EXISTING GAS
3" DHW UP %" DHW UP 2" CW PIPE
%” DHWC UP %” DHWC UP . _ — PENETRATION
BO7 T o i T
_ n’ U : - —l—a— -
X Z \- 12/26/2015 | BID DOCUMENT
3 ”
WATER METER. X ETR 2™ 3/4 VSJWUPUP % MARK DATE DESCRIPTION
SEE DWG. \ »
2 %" DHW UP
P—001 4 PROJECT
SE peral 2%
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AREAWAY AREAWAY AREAWAY - ON P—001 I AREAWAY AREAWAY AREAWAY KV
. L DRAWN BY:
— 5 SB
o) FIELD CHECK:
! J APPROVED:
3 SHEET TITLE:

BASEMENT FLOOR PLAN

\—3" CW SERVICE
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1. DUE TO LIMITED CHASE SPACE, UTILIZE COPPER 'DWV' PIPE AND FITTINGS
FOR WASTE AND VENT PIPING AS INDICATED ON DWG. P—401.

DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION

CONSULTANT

PRELIMINARY DOCUMENTS
NOT FOR BIDDING

PREBID SITE VISIT
1/7/2016 1:00PM
CONTACT KAREN DISONELL

DN
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2” V UP
3” W DN WARNING:
17 CW DN THE ALTERATION OF THIS MATERIAL IN ANY WAY,
J/z" DHW DN UNLESS DONE UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A COMPARABLE
PROFESSIONAL, ILE. ARCHITECT FOR AN ARCHITECT,
HANDICAPPED TYPE STAINLESS STEEL ENGINEER FOR AN ENGINEER OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
COMBINATION SECURITY FIXTURE FOR A LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, IS A VIOLATION OF THE
STAINLESS STEEL COMBINATION NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW AND/OR REGULATIONS
., ., AND IS A CLASS ‘A’ MISDEMEANOR.
SECURITY FIXTURE (TYP. OF 10) ) %" DHWC DN ) %" DHWC DN == a / =1
3%” DHW DN, %" DHW UP 3%” DHW DN, %" DHW UP o TV ‘
1%” CW DN, 1" CW UP 1%” CW DN, 1" CW UP .
27V UP 2"V UP o (@ 2 W DN
3" WASTE STACK 3" WASTE STACK 7 CW DN
(TYP. OF 9 CHASES) il [ o ’ %" DHW DN
D N HANDICAPPED ] i
\ STAINLESS STEEL\
CABINET SHOWER 3 W
‘ ROOM ROOM 116
N - 117 3
AN ROOM 113 2" DHWC :
CELL 101 CELL 103 CELL 105 CELL 107 CELL 109 coon 111 3" WASTE DN N %" DHW P |_U M B | N G
,g %" DWHC DN - | 3" WASTE UP TITLE:
_ — J2" DHW W VARIOUS SECURITY IMPROVEMENTS
@ @ %" DHW UP %" DHW __|(2) %” DHW UP BUILDING 62
= — o ANTI-LIGATURE CONNECT %" DHWC TO DHW SHﬂVéER (2) 1" cw UP
(o)) || () | ° VANDAL PROOF RISER NEAR CEILING. — - R __CO LOCATION:
| ’ ’
o Sl %o (s SHOWER HEAD \,_L 7 O Qi N TS . foplic) HUDSON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
o ° o O /| —| / - ®
-5 — C . |:|H || a /'7 : o HUDSON, NY
I_—l |_‘|_| § | |D ] 7 — __ — — _ k[_ ) ,
A . H . 3" WASTE UP
- i 3" WASTE STACK 3” WASTE UP %” DHWC DN . oW
1 %" CW DN, 1” CW RISE %" DHW UP, %" DHW DN 1” CW UP %" DHW DN ) CORRECTIONS AND
DOMESTIC WATER SHOWN OFFSET 3” DHW DN, %” DHW RISE " O UP. 1 %" CW DN 1 %" CW DN 1 %" Cw COMMUNITY SUPERVISION
FOR CLARITY. COORDINATE %" DHWC DN, %” DHWC RISE G
LOCATION WITH CONSTRUCTION 1” CW UP, 1 %" CW DN SOFFIT BY Z
CONTRACTOR FOR SOFFIT. . }/2” DHW UP, %” DHW DN OTHERS
) CONNECT %" DHWC TO DHW %" DHWC DN
s Sy w T 1 3” WASTE STACK RISER NEAR CEILING. \ |‘|
| 3" WASTE UP ‘AP’ BY
! - —— —— —_— —_— —_———_—.——_—
| L | \ol l:| N i lf e N . OHTERS E
‘ - = ‘ ' »
COwP CONNECT %" DHWC TO DHW ——~/'F i —sth—— - - Tt f 0 3" W
- D N RISER NEAR CEILING. i — 1 l\z____ A _co
3” WASTE STACK—/ » 1”7 CW UP
" W
~— 2y ﬂ 3” WASTE STACK %" DHW UP
%" CW & DHW RISERS 1" CW RISER 3” WASTE DN
/ / = %" DHW RISER oo % DHWC
. ”
1" CW UP J: C ROOM 114 %" DHWC DN %" DHW
CELL 102 CELL 104 CELL 106 CELL 108 %" DHW UP
2” V UP
3" W UP
CELL 110
_
ROOM 112 H_‘ 12/26/2015 BID DOCUMENT
DATE DESCRIPTION
- PROJECT
NUMBER: 45384 — P
I ] ! ] DESIGNED BY: KV
DRAWN BY: SB
FIELD CHECK:
APPROVED:
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KZ” V DN INCREASE

TO 3" ON HORIZONTAL

DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION

CONSULTANT

% -

— —‘ EXISTING 47 V
{ EXISTING 4" VIR

3" V DN
(TYP. OF 9)
, 3" CONNECT TO EXISTING
3"V DN\\ 4” VENT PIPING \{i

0\ ? T / 4
A\ | | 3" (TYP. OF 9) 3
f4» 194" REMOVE PORTION OF 4EXISTING e
e 4” VENT PIPING TO ALLOW FOR

)/4 CONNECTION SHOWN

PRELIMINARY DOCUMENTS
NOT FOR BIDDING

~4

PREBID SITE VISIT
4" 1/7/2016 1:00PM
f CONTACT KAREN DISONELL

ST T ST TS T T YT T -—= LD R A
$

Oo— — 2” V DN
CONNECT TO EXISTING (TYP. OF 9)
4” VENT PIPING
WARNING:
THE ALTERATION OF THIS MATERIAL IN ANY WAY,
- ] UNLESS DONE UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A COMPARABLE
PROFESSIONAL, I.E. ARCHITECT FOR AN ARCHITECT,
ENGINEER FOR AN ENGINEER OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW AND/OR REGULATIONS
o— — — — AND IS A CLASS 'A’ MISDEMEANOR.
EXISTING 4~ Vf
{ L
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'=0" .
4 oI DN 2” V RISER
%" DHW DN 2 [F=—r=]] [F=—r=]] [r—==
12"C\<V/ Bm 12,,C\<V/ Bs o STAINLESS STEEL COMBINATION 2"V UP, 3" W STACK, 1/2" PLUMBING
. . SECURITY FIXTURE (TYP. OF 18 DHW DN, 17 CW DN (TYP. OF 8
3” WASTE STACK, 3" V UP 3" WASTE STACK, 37V UP D ( ) ( ) TILE:
(TYP. OF 8 CHASES) Q VARIOUS SECURITY IMPROVEMENTS
DN BUILDING 62
I:==———:] =] =] \ =] =] \ H:] =] =] \ =] ]:E\:[ =] LOCATION:
HUDSON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
QC ]@ HUDSON, NY
——— ENT:
Qé: j[] CELL 211 CELL 213 CELL 215 CELL 217 CORRECTIONS AND
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION
CELL 201 CELL 203 CELL 205 CELL 207 ROOM 209 ' ?7
(o) \
® e % s % ©['j ﬂ o° 8 %

v e

INSTALL UTILITY SINK, SUPPLY FITTING
AND TRAP STANDARD REMOVED FROM
CHASE BEHIND CELL 210.

7
7
7

° e . o° % ° % ° % o ° o° ° o°
12/26/2015 BID DOCUMENT
@ @ @ @ @ @ @ MARK DATE DESCRIPTION
0, 0, U U ,, VALY, 0,
\ 3W— NUMBER: 45384 — P
1” CW DN ” 1 :
%" W DN %" CW — K DESIGNED BY: KJV
2” V DN I:I Y4 DRAWN BY: SB
CELL 202 CELL 204 CELL 206 CELL 208 CELL 210 3" W STACK, 3" V UP 5w ow on| |/ @ CELL 212 CELL 214 CELL 216 CELL 218 FIELD CHECK:
3" W STACK, 2" V UP ] APPROVED:
%" DHW DN i
i O[ SHEET TITLE:
—] —] [R— —] —] = é: —] —] —] ——] ——] PARTIAL 2ND FLOOR AND
E @ E ATTIC FLOOR PLANS
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DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION

CONSULTANT

PRELIMINARY DOCUMENTS
NOT FOR BIDDING

DN PREBID SITE VISIT
1/7/2016 1:00PM
CONTACT KAREN DISONELL

SEE DETAIL ON DWG. P-501.

WATER CONTROL MODULE. — o {
up T ng\#th

|
* — — — — — N — — — — —
EI||_| OO IE] ujOOM
117
ELL 101 ||CELL 103 ELL 105 ELL 107 ||CELL 109 .
¢ ¢ C ¢ ¢ ROOM 111 ROOM 113 I WARNING:
THE ALTERATION OF THIS MATERIAL IN ANY WAY,
SH,]O,]VéER UNLESS DONE UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A COMPARABLE

n - (g1 0 DI NS =11 -t . /'Y = ———— T PROFESSIONAL, I.E. ARCHITECT FOR AN ARCHITECT,
| Y4 ENGINEER FOR AN ENGINEER OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT

LD I T P I:I ————— X = D UP FOR A LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, IS A VIOLATION OF THE

T NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW AND/OR REGULATIONS

I AND IS A CLASS 'A’ MISDEMEANOR.
ROOM 116 T . _
X . I\ I\ I - -
m ,—“ — O T 7
: O = 1 X |
& |
i
CELL 102 || CELL 104 CELL 110 /1
= 7 / ROOM 114 I
L ROOM 112
10 ri
— — — W —  —  — —  —  —  —

=
~
lw)
‘ <

== " PLUMBING

WATER CONTROL MODULE :
SEE DETAIL ON DWG. ' TILE:
P—501 (TYPICAL OF 6) * VARIOUS SECURITY IMPROVEMENTS
DN BUILDING 62
LOCATION:
HUDSON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
HUDSON, NY
1ST FLOOR PLAN (BUILDING NO. 62) /% \
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0" CORRECTIONS AND
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION
—x — — WATER CONTROL MODULE
O] EEESO[%ET(A%PIC():IXLD%VIE'1 1)
[0 o [
— —| — — —| @ —| — — W —|
ellle CELL 211|| CELL 213 CELL 215|| CELL 217
D [
I CELL 201 || CELL 203 || CELL 205 CELL 207 || ROOM 209 |[™]

12/26/2015 BID DOCUMENT

)
KoY
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ROOF AREA ] S OUECT
NUMBER: 45384 - P
DESIGNED BY: KJV
{) O S DRAWN BY: sB
CELL 202 || CELL 204 ||CELL 206 CELL 208 |[|CELL 210 FIELD CHECK:
- @ CELL 212 CELL 214 CELL 216 CELL 218 I APPROVED:
SHEET TITLE:
A
| | [ [ [ B O [ | | | |
I o 1ST AND 2ND FLOOR
— — CONTROLS

DRAWING NUMBER:
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DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION
CONT. AS PER %" SCALE ATTIC PLAN CONT. AS PER %~ SCALE ATTIC PLAN
/ ON DWG. P—105. / ON DWG. P—105. CONSULTANT
@ N
WHA (PDI SIZE 'B') / CEILING
STAINLESS STEEL COMBINATION (PROVIDE WHA — PDI SIZE
SECURITY FIXTURE (TYP.) A" FOR DHW RISER NOT
LAVATORY' CONTROL VALVES oy EXTEND & CONNECT SHOWN IN SIMILAR LOCATION.)
\‘ »
T %” DHW TO J%” DHW SV
RISER
LAVATORY CONTROL
oy VALVES (TYP.) PRELIMINARY DOCUMENTS
oy NOT FOR BIDDING
2” V RISE ”
%" Cw ~— | oy
15" W ” » PREBID SITE VISIT
15" W IV— ) _
1 %" V RISE 1 %" V RISE ™ Y ‘///—2 v 1/7/2016 1:00PM
2"V RISE, 2" V RISE, 2"V —__| e / 1R Ry
2 V DN 21) V DN \\‘ | .
i FLUSH VALVE 8y — g WHA (PDI SIZE 'B')
1 %” LAVATORY WASTE PIPING TRANSITIONS i 2V —
FROM ’DWV' COPPER TO 2" HUBLESS \ —— < y ] yz’ LAVATORY W/-\SIE PIPING TRANSITIONS FROM \\\\ 1 - J/z” CW
CAST IRON. " DY iy ‘\‘ > -~ DWV' COPPER TO 2” HUBLESS CAST IRON. %" DHW 1 ) ) v ~—_ WhA (PDI SIZE 'A)
‘/”4) — X 1 /
1" CwW \ @)\ ~lPs %" CW —1 . BALL VALVE
‘\‘ﬂi/ﬂ.“."l’ — 3 W STACK, ’ —1—1 e Yy %o — L /\
W STACK, —— | — 3" V RISE STAINLESS STEEL_COMBINATION ——_ 1 a— | | | FLUSH VALVE ft .
3V RISE . % ohw SECURITY FIXTURE (TYP.) q ] (TYP.) : 1" cwW
2"V 1% W \\ 1” CW
3” W 2 1 | \ //’_ — P ,I }/21, W
BALL VALVE ™ %" DHW DN RN ' . N ] /
1" CW DN 3w \ 7_ | = 77
%" DHW T 1 %" LAVATORY WASTE PIPING TRANSITIONS FROM » = e A1 1 )" LAVATORY WASTE PIPING TRANSITIONS FROM WARNING:
BALL VALVE 2 / 'DWV' COPPER TO 2" HUBLESS CAST IRON. £ 1”7 CW = ‘DWV' COPPER TO 2" HUBLESS CAST IRON. THE ALTERATION OF THIS MATERIAL IN ANY WAY,
/Kg_ | FLUSH 1 \ ‘ UNLESS DONE UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A COMPARABLE
, , il ~— VENT PIPING TRANSITIONS TO 'DWNV’ COPPER FROM PROFESSIONAL, IL.E. ARCHITECT FOR AN ARCHITECT,
L EX. COLUMN ;/LEJAEJBTLEE?héc/ing\RNos,LﬂgysTHTlg PDC\),YI\\I/T COPPER FROM , CONNECTION - HUBLESS CAST IRON AT THIS POINT.C ENGINEER FOR AN ENGINEER OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
. - / CO \ ‘ FOR A LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, IS A VIOLATION OF THE
P ~ ——_— " , , NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW AND/OR REGULATIONS
CO [ I 12— 2" VENT PIPING TRANSITIONS TO 'DWV' COPPER AND IS A CLASS ‘A’ MISDEMEANOR.
A A 2” VENT PIPING TRANSITIONS TO 'DWV’ COPPER FROM 2” HUBLESS CAST IRON.
————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— FROM 2” HUBLESS CAST IRON. P \ i
/ \ \‘J/Z” DHW
P W— | / AN
/ T3 w
BUILDING NO. 62 — ENLARGED PARTIAL SECOND FLOOR PLAN ) ) \F\'N'SHED 2ND FLOOR
SCALE : 1” = 1'=0" 5 W 5 W
NOTE: , , 1” CW —_— 1n CW_/’ ‘XJ/Z” DHW
LAVATORY WASTE PIPING AND ALL VENT PIPING SHOWN ARE 'DWV' COPPER. ALL OTHER WASTE PIPING SHOWN IS HUBLESS CAST
IRON. 'DWV' COPPER PIPING USED TO ENSURE ADEQUATE SPACE AND CLEARANCES. /
CEILING
T | BING
%" DHW TO % ] _H TILE:
|~
DHW RISER -~ VARIOUS SECURITY IMPROVEMENTS
VLAA\@TE%R‘ET\?F?)NTROL — BUILDING 62
2"V '
oy LOCATION:
FWT— T HUDSON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
HUDSON, NY
2"V
STAINLESS STEEL COMBINATION e » ENT:
LAVATORY CONTROL VALVES —— SECURITY FIXTURE (TYP.) L V— . HT (R CORRECTIONS AND
\\\ W oW COMMUNITY SUPERVISION
[~ ™~
\\ ) / :
STAINLESS STEEL COMBINATION —— — " DHW — ]
SECURITY FIXTURE (TYP.) i v || FLUSH |VALVE — -
” J/Z CW \\; > ] 1 (TYP) ; v s x | )
2” V RISE i A 1” CW
I 15" W 1” CW
1 J/Zn W 1 }/2" W 2 \\\\ | // \ jl / // 1 }/2" W
1 %" V RISE 1 %"V RISE \ T 3 1 =177
2" v UP 2" v UP 1 %" LAVATORY WASTE PIPING TRANSITIONS FROM = = T 171 1 %" LAVATORY WASTE PIPING TRANSITIONS FROM
i ) 'DWV’ COPPER TO 2” HUBLESS CAST IRON. —dq 1” CW ~— 'DWV’ COPPER TO 2” HUBLESS CAST IRON.
1 %" LAVATORY WASTE PIPING TRANSITIONS FLUSH VALVE 1 %” LAVATORY WASTE PIPING TRANSITIONS FROM
FROM 'DWV' COPPER TO 2" HUBLESS %" DHWC Dﬂ / . 'DWV' COPPER TO 2" HUBLESS CAST IRON. +—117 FLUSH
CAST IRON. N ——— A 4|72 . X ~— S5 W CONNECTION 2" VENT PIPING TRANSITIONS TO 'DWV' COPPER
U ” \ | ” CO 1l ”
AV 3" DHW w %" DHWC DN o |, co L O 0] FROM 2" HUBLESS CAST IRON.
L1 ow o — %” DHWC co—" 7
o o 2” VENT PIPING TRANSITIONS TO 'DWV' COPPER
W STACK, —— | / - 3 W STACK, FROM 2” HUBLESS CAST IRON. Ve j ~
4” W IN BASEMENT v Zco (TYP) Lz" v 4” W IN BASEMENT . Q ~
W %" DHWC " cw 5 orn o e / \U/ \D/ T oy 12/26/2015 BID DOCUMENT
BALL VALVE ” . ’ FINISHED 1ST FLOOR
2" V RISE %" DHW UP - . \ MARK DATE DESCRIPTION
%" DHW PROJECT
3” DHW DN, 1 %" CW DN, i} ., —
BALL VALVE %” DHW UP / 17 CW UP 15 CW—0 | 15" cw—" ~——— 3" DHW NUMBER: 45384 P
17 CW L %" DHW S DESIGNED BY: KJV
1 %" CW DN, EX. COLUMN , , ] N ‘L‘i\ ]
1 oW Up r 3” W TRANSITIONS TO 4” W IN BASEMENT U 3 W TRANSITIONS T0 4° W IN BASEMENT DRAWN BY: KJV
A A FIELD CHECK: XXXXX
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— CONT. AS PER %" SCALE BASEMENT i APPROVED: BEE
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SCALE : 1” = 1'=0" NOTE:
o LAVATORY WASTE PIPING AND ALL VENT PIPING SHOWN ARE 'DWV’ COPPER. ALL OTHER WASTE PIPING SHOWN IS HUBLESS CAST AND ELEVATIONS
NOTE: IRON. 'DWV' COPPER PIPING USED TO ENSURE ADEQUATE SPACE AND CLEARANCES.
LAVATORY WASTE PIPING AND ALL VENT PIPING SHOWN ARE 'DWV’ COPPER. ALL OTHER WASTE PIPING SHOWN IS HUBLESS CAST
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- ‘ l.—BACK PANEL
] \
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! » |
| | 120 VOLT ILLUMINATED, 2 POTION SELECTOR —_ . STAINLESS STEEL
UBPLATE AL ENCLOSURE
PROVIDE NAME PLATE FOR EACH CONTROL ‘ SWITCH LOCATED ON S TYPIC
PANEL SHOWING LOC,‘ETION OF) FLUSHOMETERS | | 30"30 W 10D
BEING CONTROLLED. (TYPICAL) ] | | NAMEPLATE: COORDINATE WITH EXISTING \
SSSS%NE’&TTE\TN’EME W DlREmOR\S /T /TN } CELL NUMBERS (TYPICAL OF 7) T T— HINGED SUBPLATE FOR
* Il [l
| \ \J | |ﬂ N SELECTOR SWITCHES
\ U \
i WEST WING \
5 FLUSHOMETER | T ILLUMINATED SELECTOR
- CONTROL PANEL | SWITCH TYPICAL
o Wy Wy |
| i S | AN
- ‘ o o \ K PRELIMINARY DOCUMENTS
| | 115V/24v 100 VA NOT FOR BIDDING
} \ TRANSFORMER
| (TYPICAL)
! \
} VN /TN \ CONTROL PANEL (INSIDE COVER). — PREBID SITE VISIT
M M — .
» : e | 172016 00PN
| | EACH. COVER CONCEALS CONTACT KAREN DISONELL
= | TRANSFORMERS AND CONDUITS
b } OUT TO CELLS.
: :
i fffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffffff _ AN
y, ™\ DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
Z 30” |
PANEL DOOR
TYPICAL CLOSED CONTROL PANEL o
TYPICAL OPEN CONTROL PANEL WARNING:
SCALE : NO SCALE (FRONT VIEW) TYPICAL CLOSED CONTROL PANEL
SCALE : NO SCALE (FRONT V|EW) THE ALTERATION OF THIS MATERIAL IN ANY WAY,
X SCALE : NO SCALE (S|DE V|EW) UNLESS DONE UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A COMPARABLE
* SWITCHES TO CONTROL SIMILAR_GROUPINGS OF CELLS EACH WING. PROFESSIONAL, I.E. ARCHITECT FOR AN ARCHITECT
EAST WING WILL HAVE 5 SELECTOR SWITCHES AND TRANSFORMERS ENGINEER FOR AN ENGINEER OR LANDSCAPE. ARCHTECT
(212, (211/213), (215/217), (214/216), 218) FOR A LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, IS A VIOLATION OF THE
NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW AND/OR REGULATIONS
AND IS A CLASS ‘A’ MISDEMEANOR.
L — NEMA 4X BOX (1) 120V, 20A. CIRCUITS DESIGNATED FOR CONTROL ﬁ%BBE'ETS A@EEW%EF%YA%GggMgogg%ZEs
PANEL POWER AND RECEPTACLE MOUNTED ON INNER -
MOST COMPARTMENT OF PANEL. POWER CIRCUIT BY CONTROL PANEL. TRANSFORMERS, AND NUMBER OF CONDUITS REQUIRED.
|_—RJ11 CONNECTOR WITH CORD (TYPICAL) ELECTRICAL  CONTRACT : TERMINAL STRIPS AND BRANCH CIRCUIT
A CONDUITS ARE MOUNTED TO THIS BACK TRANSFORMER 115 VOLT PRIVARY
Ay | _—FIXTURE CONTROL MODULE NEMA 3R BOX SECTION OF THE PANEL. m m m m m/zaf VOLT SECONDARY. 100VA.
e ] / 77777777777777777777777777 e A |
r T T
120V TERMINATION | |
/ TO CONTROL MODULE | PONT } } ||
| Lo d b= =l | |
‘ %) %) ‘\\ gg} ‘ ‘
Q Q I [S o] [Sol gg ‘ ‘
P TO WATERCLOSET PUSH | ‘ B e =1 §= I
BUTTON & SOLENOID IN ——— g s [eel il ||
2 @)}% CELL 1 WHERE THE PO GHATERCELOSET } I B Eéé ||
. CONTROL MODULE S FOR CELL >>—CORDS FOR RJ11 CONNECTORS | (e | = —e SR
c : P A A A A R 7 7 28] B G
o Y | ST AT sy PLUMBIN
| S (1s 7o) il | P PoTERaNATON )| —
TO WATER CONTROL 10 WATERCLOSET | ﬂ o ooowar—mraray I M =t Fe) =t F=) |ABELING iR '
x@ JUNCTION BOX FOR SOLENOID FOR PROVIDE NEMA 3R JUNCTION BOX \ M | 89 nl\/lb | | | VARIOUS SECURITY IMPROVEMENTS
WATERCLOSET CELL PER REMOTE CELL. LOCATE ON N - Ll N
WALL IN CHASE PROVIDE ALL \ ad el | | BUILDING 62
CELL 2 AS REQUIRED ) | i 23],
SUPPORTS. MINIMUM DIMENSION | W | (7 e P el |
6"X6”X3". ‘ |‘ ‘ / / o fop e o8 pe §§ ‘ » .
PROVIDE %" LIQUID TIGHT PROVIDE %" LIQUID TIGHT R L M || 36 LOCATION:
FLEXIBLE CONDUIT. FLEXIBLE CONDUIT. n S| = sl | HUDSON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
(TYPICAL) (TYPICAL) 1 .’iﬂllﬁ cile i 1S/ ~—SPIRAL WRAP 123l | |
| B gk TUBING. el | | HUDSON, NY
10"W. x 12"H. x 6'D. | . ﬂ% hEs sl ]!
S 1SS 50
PULL ox | |l n
3 oo [Beo - = P P 2ol
% CONDUIT AND WIRE TO TYPICAL WATER CONTROL JUNCTION BOX | I Eag e i i . CORRECTIONS AND
CONTROL PANEL | s #16 AWG. TYPICAL PROVIDE
SCALE : NO SCALE (sweoL [J] | [N "’“iﬁi}“ b 1 b, UBELS COORDINATE WrTH COMMUNITY SUPERVISION
1 T0 2 PARS OF #16 AWG (24V) CONTROL | I e g\l;:vll_Tl_C/l_?ELECTOR
WIRING TO TRANSFORMERS IN FLUSHOMETER WATER CONTROL JUNCTION BOX NOTES: | !/m : o
CONTROL PANEL. SEE NOTE 1. | | )7 ]
1. ANY EXCESS CABLE FROM PUSHBUTTONS AND | | /4 I
SOLENOIDS SHALL BE NEATLY COILED UP, TIE WRAPPED I
CONTROL MODULE AND LABELED WITH CELL NUMBER AND DEVICE TYPE. | \ ©|
‘ ,fff\[ ffffff Z’ ffffffffffffffff - S— |
SCALE : NO SCALE (SYMBOL =) N
120 VOLT ILLUMINATED, 2 POSITION A

CONTROL MODULE NOTES: (DIMENSIONS: 6.87"x3.50")

SELECTOR SWITCH LOCATED ON #16 AWG. — \ pupLex
SUBPLATE (TYPICAL) TYPICAL SURGE PROTECTORX RECEPTACLE

1. PROVIDE RIGID METAL CONDUIT AND (2) #16 AWG FOR FUSED TERMINATION BLOCK, 12 CIRCUIT, 12A/600V, WITH 2 AMP BACK PANEL
WATER CONTROL SYSTEM TRANSFORMERS TO WATER FUSES FOR PRIMARY SIDE OF TRANSFORMER. PROVIDE LABELING, TERMINAL BLOCK FOR INCOMING POWER
;ONTROL MODULES. DISTANCES OVER 200' PROVIDE (2) COORDINATE WITH SELECTOR SWITCH AND CELL NUMBER. AND SURGE PROTECTOR CONNECTION
14 AWG.

TYPICAL OPEN CONTROL SUB—PANEL ASSEMBLY

SCALE : NO SCALE (FRONT VIEW)
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MODULE MODULE MODULE MODULE MODULE MODULE MODULE 5" MIN General Services
205 204 210 y
201 203 207 209 202 206 208 DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION
1 g
/ = e CONSULTANT
3,” CONDUIT—P 34" CONDUIT —O 3,” CONDUIT—P 3,” CONDUIT—P 34" CONDUIT — 3,” CONDUIT —P 34" CONDUIT—P ~— 3" MAX. % 1 2" IPS INSIDE CAULK WASTE THRU FLOOR
) ) ) ) ) ) ) B 2. SUICIDE RESISTANT FIXED UPPER HEAD
@ 3. HORIZONTAL SUICIDE RESISTANT GRAB BAR (STAINLESS STEEL)
- - a3 a5 4 ay 3 s 474"y 3” ~ 4. SUICIDE RESISTANT FIXED LOWER HEAD
SECOND FLOOR SEE STAINLESS STEEL 5. NOT USED
SUICIDE RESISTANT GRAB 6. NOT USED
BAR DETAIL THIS DWG.
(TYP)) 7. RECESSED SOAP DISH
o o 8. METERING VALVE (2)
9. 2” HIGH THRESHOLD W/THRESHOLD ANCHORS
TOP_VIEW 10. NOT USED CROSS SECTION X=X’
11. TYPE ’C’ MIXING VALVE SUICIDE RESISTANT
4-11 %" 12. SECURITY WALL SLEEVE (IN WALL) GRAB BAR
CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL 2o =
MODULE MODULE MODULE MODULE MODULE MODULE MODULE 3_g” SCALE :  NO SCALE
105 [V }—] 104 110 . 30"
101 103 107 109 102 106 108 3-%" (TYP.) —j PRELIMINARY DOCUMENTS
NOT FOR BIDDING
SN— PREBID SITE VISIT
D) D) D) D) D) D)) D) 7" MAXIMUM 1/7/2016 1:00PM
CONTACT KAREN DISONELL
4"x4"x3" 4"x4"x3" 4"x4"x3" 4"x4"x3" 4"x4"x3" 4"x41,x3" 4"x4"x3"
FIRST FLOOR <
P— %" comuw—c% %" CONDU|T—<?/— S 7 CONDU|T—<?/{—%" CONDUIT
O, jﬂ O, JO O, jﬂ A N WARNING:
3,” CONDUIT—P 3,” CONDUIT—D 3" CONDUIT—D 3,” CONDUIT—D 1" CONDUIT 1" CONDUIT 1 %" CONDUIT CONTROL AREA THE ALTERATION OF THIS MATERIAL IN ANY WAY,
66"y 4” 676" 4" 81kl xa” | UNLESS DONE UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A COMPARABLE
A A A p A A X0"x X0 x 2 X872 A PROFESSIONAL, I.E. ARCHITECT FOR AN ARCHITECT,
O j W j O, j O, j ENGINEER FOR AN ENGINEER OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
, ” . ” : FOR A LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, IS A VIOLATION OF THE
%" CONDUIT 17 CONDUIT 1 %" CONDUIT BO3 1 %" CONDUIT 12"%12"x8" o X NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW AND/OR REGULATIONS
6"x6"x4” — 6"x6"x4” — 83" x8%"x4” ] o 20 JUNCTION ~ > AND IS A CLASS A’ MISDEMEANOR.
8%"'x8%"x4" EAST WING BOX
FLUSHO— A JB ) Na
(\
EXISTING - METER @)
CONTROL N
POWER PANEL 40§14 AWG sz”—/ | X
PANEL POWER WIRING & IN 2" C. (24V) 2.l 3
/ YT
T CAL | DHW & CW SUPPLIES S
ZL (FED FROM ABOVE)
BASEMENT
FLUSHOMETER CONTROL PANEL BY / 3
BLDG. 62 WEST WING RISER DIAGRAM PLUMBING CONTRACTOR—SEE DETAIL N— /
. ON DWG. P—501. CONTROL PANEL Fr : :
SCALE:NO SCALE AND ALL CONTROL WIRING FROM |_| J . |_|
FLUSHOMETER CONTROL PANEL TO FLOOR FILL BY CONST ~ P I_U M B | N G
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BUILDING 62
SCALE : NO SCALE
NOTE: TYPE '4’ STAINLESS STEEL SHOWER ENCLOSURE (COORDINATE FLOOR DRAIN OPENING LOCATION WITH CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTOR) LOCATION:
CONTROL CONTROL
MODULE MODULE HUDSON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
—{J] 217 —{J] 211 HUDSON, NY
215 213
CORRECTIONS AND
P— %" CONDUIT P—7" CONDUIT COMMUNITY SUPERVISION
WELD END TIGHT
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CONTROL CONTROL CONTROL
MODULE MODULE MODULE
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., 4nx4ux3n N
34" CONDUIT —P a7 ——
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*
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- ’,AL" JB A fJ\ A fJ\ A} fJ .
67x6"x4 \j k \j \\) 24" MIN. LENGTH VARIES
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PROJECT
NUMBER: 45384 — P
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- JUNCTION FIELD CHECK:
EAST WING BOX
FLUSHO— APPROVED:
> | A\ METER > JB
E;(gSVJIIZI\;{G CONTROL SHEET TITLE:
PANEL
PANEL \FLUSHOMETER CONTROL PANEL BY
POWER WIRING & PLUMBING CONTRACTOR—SEE DETAIL CONTROL RISER DIAGRAMS’
BY ELECTRICAL ON DWG. P—501. CONTROL PANEL
CONTRACT AND ALL CONTROL WIRING FROM WIRING DIAGRAM
FLUSHOMETER CONTROL PANEL TO
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BASEMENT PLUMBING CONTRACTOR
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LCP

LED-3B

LED—1

Sm

SYMBOLS

REMOVE EXISTING POWER PANEL
REMOVE FLUORESCENT LIGHTING

EXISTING POWER PANELBOARD TO
REMAIN

EXISTING JUNCTION BOX TO
REMAIN

RELOCATE MANUAL FIRE ALARM
BOX

RELOCATE FIRE ALARM BELL

CONDUCTORS

HOMERUN TO PANELBOARD
(NUMBER OF ARROWS INDICATES
NUMBER OF CIRCUITS)

POWER PANEL

PHOTOELECTRIC CELL

MOTOR (PROVIDED BY OTHERS)

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE OUTLET

GROUND FAULT RECEPTACLE

SMOKE DETECTOR —
PHOTEOELECTRIC TYPE

CONNECT TO EXISTING
ADDRESSABLE CIRCUIT AND
REPROGRAM FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
AT ARSENAL

FLUORESCENT LIGHTING FIXTURE
WITH 2 BALLASTS (ONE NORMAL,
ONE FOR SEPARATELY SWITCHED
NIGHT LIGHT)

AUTOMATIC LIGHTING CONTROL
PANEL

OUTSIDE 120 VOLT LED FIXTURE

OUTSIDE 120 VOLT LED FIXTURE

MOTOR RATED SWITCH

MANUAL MOTOR CONTROLLER

ABBREVIATIONS

ATE AMPERE TRIP ELEMENT
AAHX AR TO AR HEAT EXCHANGER
AF AMPERE FRAME

c CONDUIT

EF EXHAUST FAN

EGC EQUIPMENT GROUNDING CONDUCTOR
FBO FURNISHED BY OTHERS

HP HORSE POWER

LED LIGHT EMITTING DIODE

Lp LIGHTING PANEL

MCA MINIMUM CURRENT AMPS

NIC NOT IN CONTRACT

PP POWER PANEL

V VOLTS

GENERAL NOTES:

(ALL ELECTRIC DRAWINGS)

A. REFERENCE HVAC AND PLUMBING DRAWINGS
FOR EXACT LOCATIONS OF HVAC
EQUIPMENT, HVAC CONTROL PANELS, AND
PLUMBING CONTROL PANELS.
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BUILDING 62 SECOND FLOOR PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'=-0"

THIS DRAWING ONLY
AREAWAY AREAWAY AREAWAY S/EEEL‘ISD FLOOR POWER AREAWAY AREAWAY AREAWAY ( )
— REMOVE WIREMOLD, CONDUCTORS, SMOKE
= = L1 = = ,,” — = = = — — DETECTORS, RIGID CONDUIT, SMOKE
LPA D ALARM CONDUCTORS, FIRE ALARM BELL,
100 AMP 400 AMP FIRE ALARM PULL STATION, EMERGENCY
5 POLE 3 POLE LIGHTING, & WIREMOLD RECEPTACLE
BOXES FOR PROPOSED CELL
B—8 B2 B_3 INSTALLATION.
(SAVE FIRE ALARM BELL AND PULL
UP TO FIRST AND STATION FOR PROPOSED INSTALLATION
SECOND FLOOR ALSO FIRE ALARM RIGID CONDUIT
_ POWER PANELS REMOVE BACK TO EXISTING ROOM FOR
O ﬂ | b | u CONNECTION TO PROPOSED ROOMS)
@ REMOVE LIGHTING, SWITCH PLATES,
B—1 B4 RECEPTACLE PLATES AND RECEPTACLES.
B—7 "
=) @ REMOVE WIREMOLD, CONDUCTORS, AND
] D (] L] WIREMOLD RECEPTACLE BOXES.
(] @ REMOVE POWER PANEL FEEDERS BACK TO
JUNCTION BOX NEAR DP—E IN BASEMENT
0 ELECTRICAL ROOM.
=) LEAVE CIRCUITS FOR CONNECTION TO
56 B—5 PROPOSED PANEL.
(NOTE: PP—1 IS A FEED THROUGH PANEL
TO THE SECOND FLOOR PANEL PP-2.)
L1 : REMOVE WIREMOLD, CONDUCTORS,
AREAWAY AREAWAY AREAWAY AREAWAY ARCAWAY AREAWAY @ LIGHTING, AND WIREMOLD RECEPTACLE
BOXES.
@ REMOVE POWER PANEL AND LEAVE
BRANCH CIRCUIT CONDUIT AND
BUILDING 62 BASEMENT PLAN CONDUCTORS FOR CONNECTION TO
- — WIREWAY IN PROPOSED ELECTRICAL
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0 INSTALLATION.
(REMOVE FEED TO FIRST FLOOR POWER
DN PANEL)
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O |
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SM NOTE NO. 2 CONSULTANT
— — — — | — J/Ij — — — — — CONTROL RELAY
oSN AND SEoURE CONDENSOR CONTROL i (FBO ; INSTALL)
AAHX—1 TELEPHONE CABLE ABOVE PANEL (FB0) 100 AMP 400 AMP ‘_E LP—A RELOCATE CONDUIT THAT
PROPOSED PIPING LOCATION. 2 POLE 3 POLE —I||NOTE NO. 2 SM A1 (FBO) FEEDS SECOND FLOOR
208 VOLT, CONDENSOR s JEiN CORRIDOR SMOKE DETECTOR
3 PHASE, CONTROL B-2 B-3 FOR HVAC EQUIPMENT AND PRELIMINARY DOCUMENTS
E;%HﬁEECTE)Oﬁ?T PANEL (FBO) | p_p (Al @ EF-1 (Fs0) PPROXIMATELY ) NOT FOR BIDDING
FLUSH METER CONTROL APPROXIMATELY 20 FEET
NOTE NO. 2
2 HP Sy — > PANEL (FBO) NOTE NO. 2
I G /ﬁ,ﬂﬁg)gDEfTC ] ﬂ\)ﬁ ] PP-2 ai PREBID SITE VISIT
o 1/7/2016 1:00PM
m DP-E CONTACT KAREN DISONELL
AAHX—1 1% B—1
= NOTE NO. 1 N
i > M 3#8 & 1#10 EGC PP-2
[ ] 5 | | w IN 3/4” CONDUIT CONTROL PANEL (FBO)
PP—2
CONTROL PANEL (FBO) [] INSTALL CONDUIT THROUGH
ATTIC DOWN TO SECOND
5 FLOOR POWER PANEL (PP—2)
. B—5
— — — — = — — — — —
BUILDING 62 BASEMENT PLAN SCALE: 1/8" = 1'=0"
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'=0"
DN SPECIFIC NOTES KEY NOTES: —
‘ :
(THIS DRAWING ONLY) (THIS DRAWING ONLY) THE ALTERATION OF THIS MATERIAL IN ANY WAY,
UNLESS DONE UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A COMPARABLE
PROFESSIONAL, I.E. ARCHITECT FOR AN ARCHITECT,
p— 1. PROVIDE 208V, 3 POLE, 20 AMP EXTEND CONDUIT AND WIRING TO FIRE PROVIDE 4#2 & 1#6 EGC IN 1-1/2" UP ENGINEER FOR AN ENGINEER OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
: | = BREAKER IN EXISTING SPACE IN EXISTING ALARM BELL, PULL STATION, AND THROUGH ATTIC CHASE AND DOWN ngfv %LQ(“‘DSS_F%EEE’SEgQ'TTlgﬁT'LEV ’;NV[')%AFI'%NEG%FLA%ENS
UP e @) POWER PANEL DP-E. EMERGENCY LIGHTING. THROUGH PLUMBING CHASE TO EXISTING O T P O ey
ﬂ 2. PROVIDE 120 VOLT, 20 AMP, CIRCUIT POWER PANEL DP-E IN BASEMENT -
' ‘ ' PROVIDE FIXTURE, LIGHT SWITCH, DUPLEX ELECTRICAL ROOM. PROVIDE (1) 100 AMP,
N = p— = — — Eiﬁéf?; FSSNESSSHE,\FLGC%?\:%%?L @ RECEPTACLE, ALSO 10 GAUGE PLATE FOR 208V, 3 POLE BREAKER IN EXISTING
s 0 ! SWITCH AND RECEPTACLE. SPACE IN PANEL DP-E.
l‘ PANELS, AND (2) FLUSH METER CONTROL (APPROXIMATELY 70 FEET)
| EQHEtSL'PN_EX'ST'NG SPACES IN EXISTING @ PROVIDE POWER PANEL IN EXISTING
THREE CIRCUIT I ' SPACE AND CONINECT EXISTING CIRCUITS. PROVIDE WIREWAY INSIDE CHASE AROUND
INSTALL (5) 3/4" CONDUITS THROUGH PLUMBING ACCESS DOOR FOR EXISTING
4412 & 1§12 EGC — FLOOR TO BASEMENT AS SPARE FOR 12 CIRCUITS. INSTALL CIRCUITS THROUGH
IN 3/4” C HOMERUN FUTURE CIRCUITS. ATTIC SPACE WITH 24" OF 1—1/2"
= (TYPICAL FOR (4) PP-1 Up PROVIDE 4#2 & 146 EGC IN 1-1/2" CONDUIT UP THROUGH ATTIC FLOOR TO
PROPOSED CELLS) - CONDUIT DOWN THROUGH BASEMENT TO JUNCTION BOX AND TO PP—2 IN (4)

EXISTING POWER PANEL DP—-E. PROVIDE

NIGHT LIGHT \@ (1) 100 AMP , 208V, 3 POLE BREAKER
VERIFY GROUND CONTINUITY FROM PP-2
VARIOUS SECURITY IMPROVEMENTS

SWiTCH IN"EXISTING SPACE IN PANEL DP—E.
| TO EXISTING CIRCUIT CONDUITS. CONTRACT: ELECTR|CA|_
BUILDING 62

3/4" CONDUITS (3 CONDUITS PER EACH
CONDUIT).

]
il

=

TITLE

LOCATION:
HUDSON, NY

a/m a/m

NOTE: USE EXISTING CIRCUITS FOR PROPOSED FIXTURES
AND PROVIDE NIGHT LIGHT CIRCUIT INSTALLED TO NIGHT
LIGHT SWITCH.

(NIGHT LIGHT CIRCUITS TO BE ON ONE CIRCUIT AND

|
N

I
o

(APPROXIMATELY 70 FEET)
S
e R ]
~4 = PANELBOARD SCHEDULE ‘
— . PP— FULLY RATED EQUIPMENT RATING IS PANELBOARD SHORT CIRCUIT RATING
[ — ‘ DESIGNATION: PP—1__ Kl REQUIRED FOR THIS PANELBOARD 10K_RMS SYMMETRICAL AMPERES
- Jw/g - Jw/o UL LISTED INTEGRATED EQUIPMENT
CABINET NEMA TYPE: O  SHORT CIRCUIT RATING IS ACCEPTABLE MAN LUG ONLY o
KR Ot O 02 O FOR THIS PANELBOARD MAN CRCUIT BREAKER  KI
UL LABEL 'SUITABLE FOR USE FRAME | POLES | ATE | COMPONENTS (SEE BELOW)
MOUNTING: _RECESSED O AS SERVICE EQUIPMENT 100 | 3 | 100
p— — — — f— MAN: _100 BRANCH /FEEDER CIRCUIT BREAKERS HUDSON CORRECTIONAL FACILITY
w VOLTAGE:_120/208 DESCRIPTION ATE [No.f  ABC  |No.| ATE DESCRIPTION
PHASE:_3 EXISTING CIRCUIT 20 |1 20 EXISTING CIRCUIT
NO. WRES: _4 2|3 412 ENT:
20 |5 P CORRECTIONS AND
OTHER REQ:
7 20 COMMUNITY SUPERVISION
9

N\ ~\
~\ ~\
\, \,
INSTALLED THROUGH BASEMENT TO SWITCH) 0 7 -8
20 e ~_1 10| 20
20 (117 12| 20
DN FULL CAPACITY 20 (13" 14 20
NEUTRAL BUS Kl
20 [15F" 16 | 20
EQUIPMENT
BUILDING 62 FIRST FLOOR PLAN SRoUNDING 0 A I i
m P—— SECONDARY SURGE \ 4 Ly 12 v
SCALE: 1/8” = 1'-0 ARRESTORS NIGHT LIGHT FIRST FLOOR 20 |21 22| 20 LIGHTS AND RECEPTACLE
CATEGORY C O LIGHTS AND RECEPTACLE 20 |23 1" 24 20 LIGHTS AND RECEPTACLE
THREE CIRCUIT gL\CSRE%PROCESSOR LIGHTS AND RECEPTACLE 20 (25" — 26| 20 SPARE
4#12 & 1#12 EGC MULTIFUNCTION SPARE 20 |27 28| 20 SPARE
IN 3/4” C HOMERUN p—t p— p— P D e D SPARE 20 |29 4" 30| 20 SPARE
(TYP|CA|_ FOR (2) SPACE = 32 SPACE
PROPOSED CELLS) I}Q DN SPACE 33 34 SPACE
SPACE B — 36 SPACE
— — p—— [ — ——
! PANELBOARD SCHEDULE
| . PP— FULLY RATED EQUIPMENT RATING IS PANELBOARD SHORT CIRCUIT RATING
DESIGNATION: PP—2__ Bl REQUIRED FOR THIS PANELBOARD 10K _RMS SYMMETRICAL AMPERES
UL LISTED INTEGRATED EQUIPMENT
CABINET NEMA TYPE: O SHORT CRCUIT RATING IS ACCEPTABLE MAN LUS ONLY = 12/26/2015 BID DOCUMENT
\MI3% O¢ DX D2 O FOR THIS PANELBOARD MAN CIRCUIT BREAKER K MARK DATE DESCRIPTION
— g UL LABEL 'SUITABLE FOR USE FRAME | POLES [ ATE | COMPONENTS (SEE BELOW)
-~ MOUNTING: _SURFACE AS SERVICE EQUIPMENT' 100 3 | 100 PROJECT
ROOF AREA QW?EHL'GHT MAN: _100 BRANCH /FEEDER CIRCUIT BREAKERS NUMBER: 45384 — E
VOLTAGE:_120/:
.. .. S 120/208 DESCRIPTION ATE |NO. ABC NO.| ATE DESCRIPTION DESIGNED BY: AN
\ ‘ ] PHASE: _3 EXISTING CIRCUIT 20 (17 ~— 2|20 EXISTING CIRCUIT
- NO. WIRES: 4 20 |3 ~ 420 DRAWN BY: BAH
20 (5" ~16 |20
\ FIELD CHECK:
OTHER REQ:
t 20 (7R ~1g |20
° ! ° ! 20 |9 b~ ~I0 20 APPROVED:
| ‘ ‘ ‘ U v 20 [} ~—12] 20 \ 4 SHEET TITLE:
FULL CAPACTY & NIGHT LIGHT SECOND FLOOR 20 [13-7 ~J14| 20 EXIT LIGHT
LIGHTS AND RECEPTACLE 20 (15 18] 20 ATTIC GRl RECEPTACLE BU l LDIN G
4 OD (E;ngﬁ',‘jg Xl LIGHTS AND RECEPTACLE 20 (177 18 15 ATTIC FAN EF-1
Il \ ml SECONDARY SURGE B T 20| 2 SPARE ELECTRICAL
NOTE: USE EXISTING CIRCUITS FOR PROPOSED FIXTURES . R Pt HVAC IN ATTIC 35 | 9 _E ~I 20 PARE INSTALLATIONS
AND PROVIDE NIGHT LIGHT CIRCUIT INSTALLED TO NIGHT B — — — CATEGORY C o L ~_1 74 [ 20 SPARE
LIGHT SWITCH. :,,,,,,,,'/3 MICROPROCESSOR SPARE 20 | 26" 26| 20 SPARE
(NIGHT LIGHT CIRCUITS TO BE ON ONE CIRCUIT AND / aGE'IE'IE:'UNCTION A 0 Tl ~_ 28120 P
INSTALLED THROUGH ATTIC TO SWITCH) / POWER AND o AL = oL~ ~_30T 2 P DRAWING NUMBER:
ENERGY METER B I
BUILDING 62 SECOND FLOOR PLAN SPACE 3~ o SPACE F—102
SPACE I 34 SPACE
SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0 SPACE 35 ~—36 SPACE

Dec 28,2015 — 1:55pm
V:\DesignAndConstr\P453xx\ 45384\ 30_DesignPhase\35_CAD\CadElec\45384—Hudson—E102.dwg

36x24 PLOT SHEET

SHEET 3
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NEWYORK | Office of
orrorinm. | General Services

DESIGN & CONSTRUCTION

LED-1 CONSULTANT

LED-1

LED-1

LED-1 PRELIMINARY DOCUMENTS
O LED—1 NOT FOR BIDDING
PREBID SITE VISIT
1/7/2016 1:00PM
O CONTACT KAREN DISONELL
LED-1
O

INSTALL CONDUIT AND CONDUCTORS DOWN
WALL AND THROUGH WALL TO BASEMENT

iy
.. 2#12 & 1#12 EGC IN 3/4” CONDUIT WARNING:
. THE ALTERATION OF THIS MATERIAL IN ANY WAY,
.. UNLESS DONE UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A COMPARABLE
.l 4 PROFESSIONAL, I.E. ARCHITECT FOR AN ARCHITECT,
= . ENGINEER FOR AN ENGINEER OR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT
.. FOR A LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT, IS A VIOLATION OF THE
. NEW YORK STATE EDUCATION LAW AND/OR REGULATIONS
. I AND IS A CLASS 'A" MISDEMEANOR.
II AUTOMATIC LIGHTING CONTROL
IN ELECTRIC ROOM
SEE DRAWING E-102
l FOR ELECTRICAL CIRCUIT

BUILDING 62

CONTRACT:

ELECTRICAL

TITLE:

VARIOUS SECURITY IMPROVEMENTS
BUILDING 62

HUDSON CORRECTIONAL FACILTY
BUILDING 62 RECREATION PENS LIGHTING PLAN HUDSON, NY

SCALE: 1/8” = 1'=-0"

CORRECTIONS AND
COMMUNITY SUPERVISION

WOVEN STEEL ROD MESH

3/8” HEX BOLT, LOCK / STEEL MOUNTING
WASHER AND NUT /PLATE 127X 12"X 1/4”
D

(TYPICAL FOR 4 MINIMUM (TYPICAL).

CONDUIT TO ~ ———
NEXT LED NEMA 4X STAINLESS LOCATIONS) TAP PLATE FOR
FIXTURE STEEL OUTLET BOX AN MOUNTING OF FIXTURE
STEEL MOUNTING A

PLATE 12°X 12°X 1/4” N WOVEN STEEL ROD ! LED—1 FIXTURE GENERAL NOTES:
I\Z/I;NIMUM (TYPICAL OF @ M/QEH _— (THIS DRAWING ONLY)

—H I i INSIDE REC. PEN A. VERIFY LOCATIONS OF RECREATION PENS
NM/O\ IS LA AND LED LIGHTING BEFORE INSTALLATION.
= = CONDUIT TO/ 12/26/2015 BID DOCUMENT
FEED THRU % \ \ FXTURE u MARK DATE DESCRIPTION
CONDUIT [ | 3/8” HEX BOLT, LOCK o :D\ PROJECT
WASHER AND NUT GASKET o i —
SURFACE / (TYPICAL FOR 4 Na oA NUMBER: 45384 =
MOUNTED \ / LOCATIONS) WALKWAY DESIGNED BY: BAH
LED—3B FIXTURE DRAWN BY: BAH
FIELD CHECK:
APPROVED:
SHEET TITLE:
SURFACE MOUNTED LED—3B FIXTURE DETAIL REC. PEN LED—1 FIXTURE DETAIL BUILDING 62
NoT 0 SEAE NOT TO SCALE RECREATION PEN LED

LIGHTING INSTALLATION

DRAWING NUMBER:

E—103

sHeer 4 ofF 4
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